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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001A01      COMMISSIONERS - SALARIES      170,634.00     13,125.72     144,382.56     26,251.44                   26,251.44  84.62%
 A001A02      COMMISSIONERS - EMPLOYEES     102,000.00      6,795.20      77,594.40     24,405.60                   24,405.60  76.07%
 A001A03      COMMISSIONERS - SUPPLIES        2,200.00         15.00       1,313.22        886.78        686.78        200.00  90.91%
 A001A04      COMMISSIONERS - EQUIPMENT       1,200.00                       385.00        815.00        815.00               100.00%
 A001A07      COMMISSIONERS CONTRACTS-RE      1,500.00         58.58         644.38        855.62        105.62        750.00  50.00%
 A001A08      COMMISSIONERS - TRAVEL & E        200.00                        85.00        115.00        115.00               100.00%
                              500.00 O/A
          300.00-ADJ
 A001A09      COMMISSIONERS-ADVERTISING/      1,378.72        203.52       1,053.92        324.80        324.80               100.00%
          200.00 BCO           78.72 C/O
                            1,000.00 O/A
          300.00 ADJ
        1,300.00 C/A
 A001A11      COMMISS RISK MNGMNT-SUPPLI                                                                                            %
 A001A18      COMMISS-RISK MGMNT-TRAVEL                                                                                             %
 A101A11      COMMISSIONERS PERS/MEDICAR     43,506.00      3,191.16      34,093.69      9,412.31                    9,412.31  78.37%
 A201A11      COMMISSIONERS - WORKERS CO                                                                                            %
 A401A11      COMMISSIONERS - OTHER EXPE      7,600.00                     7,600.00                                           100.00%

 T O T A L                                  330,218.72     23,389.18     267,152.17     63,066.55      2,047.20     61,019.35  81.52%
          200.00 BCO           78.72 C/O
                          330,140.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          330,140.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001A12      IT SERVICES                    55,175.23        417.50      35,208.30     19,966.93      9,966.93     10,000.00  81.88%
        5,175.23 BCO        5,175.23 C/O
                           50,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 C/A
 A001A13      IT SUPPLIES                     4,000.00                                   4,000.00                    4,000.00       %
 A001A14      IT EQUIPMENT                    6,000.00                                   6,000.00                    6,000.00       %
 A001A15                                                                                                                            %
 A001A16                                                                                                                            %
 A001A17      IT CONTRACTS                   36,000.00     12,279.25      13,539.50     22,460.50     22,460.50               100.00%

 T O T A L                                  101,175.23     12,696.75      48,747.80     52,427.43     32,427.43     20,000.00  80.23%
        5,175.23 BCO        5,175.23 C/O
                           96,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           96,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A201A22      AIRPORT MANAGER - OTHER EX     30,000.00                    30,000.00                                           100.00%

 T O T A L                                   30,000.00           .00      30,000.00           .00           .00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           30,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           30,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001J01      LOSS CONTROL-SALARY                                                                                                   %
 A001J02      LOSS CONTROL-PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                            %
 A001J03      LOSS CONTROL-WORKERS COMP                                                                                             %
 A001J05      LOSS CONTROL-SUPPLIES           7,500.00      1,530.30       1,755.30      5,744.70      5,744.70               100.00%
 A001J06      LOSS CONTROL-TRAVEL               500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%

 T O T A L                                    8,000.00      1,530.30       1,755.30      6,244.70      6,244.70           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            8,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            8,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001B01      AUDITOR - SALARY               74,435.00      5,725.76      62,983.48     11,451.52                   11,451.52  84.62%
 A001B02      AUDITOR - SALARIES-EMPLOYE    182,500.00     13,450.00     139,226.63     43,273.37                   43,273.37  76.29%
                          190,000.00 O/A
        7,500.00-ADJ
 A001B03      AUDITOR - SUPPLIES             12,249.31        912.51      10,786.62      1,462.69        898.01        564.68  95.39%
          249.31 BCO          249.31 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
       12,000.00 C/A
 A001B04      AUDITOR - EQUIPMENT             9,500.00        700.00       9,344.92        155.08                      155.08  98.37%
                            3,000.00 O/A
        6,500.00 ADJ
 A001B05      AUDITOR CONTRACTS-REPAIRS      28,200.00      5,342.88      24,906.30      3,293.70        410.70      2,883.00  89.78%
          200.00 BCO          200.00 C/O
                           28,000.00 O/A
       28,000.00 C/A
 A001B06      AUDITOR CONTRACTS-SERV POS      3,760.00        938.28       2,814.84        945.16        945.16               100.00%
 A001B07      AUDITOR - TRAVEL                                                                                                      %
 A001B08      AUDITOR ADVERTISING-PRINTI      3,776.56                       595.08      3,181.48      2,681.48        500.00  86.76%
          300.00 BCO          276.56 C/O
                            3,500.00 O/A
        3,500.00 C/A
 A101B09      AUDITOR - PERS/MEDICARE        40,850.00      2,942.72      30,698.17     10,151.83                   10,151.83  75.15%
 A201B09      AUDITOR - WORKERS COMP                                                                                                %
 A401B09      AUDITOR - OTHER EXPENSES        5,455.00        392.33       3,440.93      2,014.07        679.57      1,334.50  75.54%
 A501B09      AUDITOR - POSTAGE              40,000.00                    40,000.00                                           100.00%
 A001B11      AUDITOR-ANNUAL 0CBOA CONV      10,000.00                     9,900.00        100.00                      100.00  99.00%
                           11,000.00 O/A
        1,000.00-ADJ

 T O T A L                                  410,725.87     30,404.48     334,696.97     76,028.90      5,614.92     70,413.98  82.86%
          749.31 BCO          725.87 C/O
                          410,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          410,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001C01      TREASURER - SALARY             57,853.00      4,450.24      48,952.52      8,900.48                    8,900.48  84.62%
 A001C02      TREASURER - SALARIES-EMPLO     59,000.00      4,900.00      53,804.63      5,195.37                    5,195.37  91.19%
 A001C03      TREASURER - SUPPLIES            5,500.00        285.61       1,537.35      3,962.65      3,962.65               100.00%
 A001C04      TREASURER - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                 %
 A001C05      TREASURER CONTRACTS-REPAIR     10,600.00                     8,842.40      1,757.60        157.60      1,600.00  84.91%
                            9,000.00 O/A
        1,600.00 ADJ
 A001C06      TREASURER-POSTAGE               8,000.00                     1,900.00      6,100.00      6,100.00               100.00%
 A001C07      TREASURER - TRAVEL              2,700.00        171.61       1,712.73        987.27        287.27        700.00  74.07%
                            2,000.00 O/A
          700.00 ADJ
 A001C08      TREASURER - ADVERTISING/PR        500.00                       336.00        164.00        164.00               100.00%
 A001C09      TREASURER-UNEMPLOYMENT COM                                                                                            %
 A101C09      TREASURER - PERS/MEDICARE      19,000.00      1,426.24      15,004.19      3,995.81                    3,995.81  78.97%
 A201C09      TREASURER - WORKERS COMP                                                                                              %
 A401C09      TREASURER - OTHER EXPENSES      1,200.00                       409.26        790.74        773.64         17.10  98.58%
                            3,500.00 O/A
        2,300.00-ADJ

 T O T A L                                  164,353.00     11,233.70     132,499.08     31,853.92     11,445.16     20,408.76  87.58%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          164,353.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          164,353.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001E01      PROSECUTING ATTY-SALARY       135,672.00     10,436.30     114,799.40     20,872.60                   20,872.60  84.62%
 A001E02      PROS ATTY-EMPLOYEES SALARI    165,980.00     12,899.90     140,275.33     25,704.67                   25,704.67  84.51%
                          153,245.00 O/A
       12,735.00 ADJ
 A001E03      PROS ATTY-ASSISTANTS SALAR    257,872.00     19,615.38     215,769.24     42,102.76                   42,102.76  83.67%
                          267,872.00 O/A
       10,000.00-ADJ
 A001E04      PROS ATTY - SUPPLIES            6,500.00        107.92       6,015.32        484.68        484.68               100.00%
 A001E05      PROS ATTY - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                 %
 A001E06      PROS ATTY-CONTRACTS/STORAG                                                                                            %
 A001E07      PROS ATTY - TRAVEL              3,000.00        214.84       1,238.89      1,761.11      1,761.11               100.00%
 A001E08      PROS ATTY-ALLOWANCES FOJ       37,935.00                    37,935.00                                           100.00%
 A001E09      PROS ATTY-INVESTIGATOR'S S    158,265.00      7,980.00     130,385.32     27,879.68                   27,879.68  82.38%
                          161,000.00 O/A
        2,735.00-ADJ
 A001E10      PROS ATTY-IT EXPENSES          24,200.00      1,865.65      18,222.64      5,977.36      5,977.36               100.00%
 A001E11      PROS ATTY-VIC ADVOC GRANT       4,588.00                                   4,588.00                    4,588.00       %
 A001E12      PROS ATTY-INTERN               30,431.00      3,437.35      21,737.71      8,693.29                    8,693.29  71.43%
                           10,000.00 O/A
       20,431.00 ADJ
 A001E13      VICTIM ADVOCATE SALARY          4,940.00        379.44       4,173.84        766.16                      766.16  84.49%
 A101E10      PROS ATTY-PERS/MEDICARE       113,550.00      8,716.32      95,686.34     17,863.66                   17,863.66  84.27%
                          109,980.00 O/A
        3,570.00 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A201E10      PROS ATTY - WORKERS COMP                                                                                              %
 A401E10      PROS ATTY-OTHER EXPENSES        6,500.00        714.63       6,016.94        483.06        483.06               100.00%

 T O T A L                                  949,433.00     66,367.73     792,255.97    157,177.03      8,706.21    148,470.82  84.36%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          925,432.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       24,001.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          949,433.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001F03      DOM REL-INDIGENT ATTY          82,884.00      9,450.00      58,415.85     24,468.15     24,468.15               100.00%
        2,884.00 BCO        2,884.00 C/O
                           80,000.00 O/A
       80,000.00 C/A
 A001F04      COMMON PLEAS CT-INDIGENT A    170,367.50     10,509.70     136,123.26     34,244.24     34,244.24               100.00%
       10,367.50 BCO       10,367.50 C/O
                          110,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
      160,000.00 C/A
 A001F05      MUNICIPAL COURT-INDIGENT A     98,900.00      7,201.17      66,671.16     32,228.84     17,228.84     15,000.00  84.83%
       13,900.00 BCO       13,900.00 C/O
                           85,000.00 O/A
       85,000.00 C/A
 A001F06      PROBATE COURT-INDIGENT ATT      5,000.00                                   5,000.00      5,000.00               100.00%
 A001F08      INVESTIGATION EXPENSES         20,000.00      1,177.43      11,640.19      8,359.81      8,359.81               100.00%
                           10,000.00 O/A
       10,000.00 ADJ
 A001F09      INVESTIGATION EXP                                                                                                     %

 T O T A L                                  377,151.50     28,338.30     272,850.46    104,301.04     89,301.04     15,000.00  96.02%
       27,151.50 BCO       27,151.50 C/O
                          290,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       60,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          350,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A001H01      EXAMINATIONS - COUNTY OFFI     59,000.00      2,542.00      48,162.70     10,837.30                   10,837.30  81.63%
 A001H02      EXAMINATIONS - FRAUD AUDIT                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                   59,000.00      2,542.00      48,162.70     10,837.30           .00     10,837.30  81.63%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           59,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           59,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002A09      COURT OF APPEALS - OTHER E     25,857.00        390.00      21,242.31      4,614.69      4,614.69               100.00%
        2,857.00 BCO        2,857.00 C/O
                           18,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
       23,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A402A22      COURT OF APPEALS-OTH EXP/I                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                   25,857.00        390.00      21,242.31      4,614.69      4,614.69           .00 100.00%
        2,857.00 BCO        2,857.00 C/O
                           18,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        5,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           23,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002B01      COM PLEAS CT - JUDGES SALA      5,800.00        425.02       4,675.24      1,124.76                    1,124.76  80.61%
 A002B02      COM PLEAS CT-EMPLOYEES SAL    321,000.00     12,273.00     143,587.68    177,412.32                  177,412.32  44.73%
 A002B09      C.P. COURT-COURTROOM SECUR                                                                                            %
 A002B03      COM PLEAS CT - SUPPLIES        86,765.81     15,673.79      36,386.25     50,379.56      5,379.56     45,000.00  48.14%
       10,000.00 BCO        1,765.81 C/O
                           85,000.00 O/A
       85,000.00 C/A
 A002B04      COM PLEAS CT - EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 A002B05      COM PLEAS CT - CONTRACTS/R     57,080.27      6,854.20      39,269.39     17,810.88     17,753.94         56.94  99.90%
       15,000.00 BCO        9,080.27 C/O
                           48,000.00 O/A
       48,000.00 C/A
 A002B06      COM PLEAS CT - ATTORNEY FE                                                                                            %
 A002B07      COM PLEAS CT - JURORS FEE      21,000.00        360.00       4,560.00     16,440.00     16,440.00               100.00%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                           20,000.00 O/A
       20,000.00 C/A
 A002B08      COM PLEAS CT - WITNESS FEE      2,500.00         25.00         164.75      2,335.25                    2,335.25   6.59%
 A002B10      COM PLEAS CT - UNEMPLOYMEN                                                                                            %
 A002B11      COM PLEAS CT - EXP/FOREIGN                                                                                            %
 A102B12      COM PLEAS CT PERS/MEDICARE     49,600.00      1,997.72      21,884.57     27,715.43                   27,715.43  44.12%
 A202B12      COM PLEAS CT - WORKERS COM                                                                                            %
 A402B12      COM PLS CT-OTH EXP/CONT'D       7,138.00        650.00       4,745.45      2,392.55      2,392.55               100.00%
        2,138.00 BCO        2,138.00 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                  550,884.08     38,258.73     255,273.33    295,610.75     41,966.05    253,644.70  53.96%
       28,138.00 BCO       13,984.08 C/O
                          536,900.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          536,900.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002B13      JURY COMMISSION-EMPLOYEES         400.00        400.00         400.00                                           100.00%
 A002B14      JURY COMMISSION - SUPPLIES      2,340.24         34.76         175.00      2,165.24      2,165.24               100.00%
          500.00 BCO          140.24 C/O
                            2,200.00 O/A
        2,200.00 C/A
 A002B18      JURY COMMISSION-ADVERTISIN         50.00                                      50.00                       50.00       %



 10/31/23  BDRPT                               A P P R O P R I A T I O N    R E P O R T                                     PAGE    6

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 T O T A L                                    2,790.24        434.76         575.00      2,215.24      2,165.24         50.00  98.21%
          500.00 BCO          140.24 C/O
                            2,650.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,650.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002C20      DOM REL-JUDGE SALARY            5,600.00        425.02       4,675.24        924.76                      924.76  83.49%
 A002C23      DOM REL-JURORS FEES               475.00                                     475.00        475.00               100.00%
 A002C24      DOM REL-WITNESS FEES              380.00                        95.00        285.00                      285.00  25.00%
 A002C25      DOM REL TRANSCRIPTS             1,860.00                                   1,860.00                    1,860.00       %
 A002C26      DOM REL-DETENTION             281,500.00      2,120.00      87,035.02    194,464.98    123,464.98     71,000.00  74.78%
       10,500.00 BCO       10,500.00 C/O
                          271,000.00 O/A
      271,000.00 C/A
 A002C30      DOM REL-UNEMPLOYMENT            5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %
                                     O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
 A002C31      DOM REL-EMPLOYEES SALARIES    515,000.00     34,399.64     301,734.90    213,265.10                  213,265.10  58.59%
 A002C32      DOM REL-SUPPLIES               12,969.38        658.34       8,573.15      4,396.23      4,396.23               100.00%
        2,469.38 BCO        2,469.38 C/O
                           10,500.00 O/A
       10,500.00 C/A
 A002C33      DOM REL-EQUIPMENT               1,500.00                       517.20        982.80        982.80               100.00%
        1,500.00 BCO        1,500.00 C/O
                                     O/A
 A002C34      DOM REL-CONTRACTS/REPAIRS      19,015.00      1,351.56      10,283.68      8,731.32      4,216.32      4,515.00  76.26%
        1,500.00 BCO        1,500.00 C/O
                           17,515.00 O/A
       17,515.00 C/A
 A002C35      DOM REL TRAVEL                  4,450.00        271.68       1,277.25      3,172.75      3,172.75               100.00%
          250.00 BCO          250.00 C/O
                            4,200.00 O/A
        4,200.00 C/A
 A102C36      DOM REL-PERS/MEDICARE          80,500.00      5,201.07      45,506.78     34,993.22                   34,993.22  56.53%
 A202C36      DOM REL-WORKERS COMP                                                                                                  %
 A402C36      DOM REL-OTHER EXPENSES         12,300.00        254.51       1,805.26     10,494.74      8,646.43      1,848.31  84.97%
        2,300.00 BCO        2,300.00 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
       10,000.00 C/A
 A502C36      DOM REL-ALTERNITIVE TO DET     10,000.00                                  10,000.00                   10,000.00       %
                           15,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00-ADJ

 T O T A L                                  950,549.38     44,681.82     461,503.48    489,045.90    145,354.51    343,691.39  63.84%
       18,519.38 BCO       18,519.38 C/O
                          932,030.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          932,030.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002D01      PROB CT - JUDGES SALARY                                                                                               %
 A002D02      PROB CT - EMPLOYEES SALARI    147,355.00     12,212.40     122,676.67     24,678.33                   24,678.33  83.25%
 A102D02      PROB CT - COURT REPORTER                                                                                              %
 A002D03      PROB CT - SUPPLIES              5,500.00        517.00       2,794.42      2,705.58      2,705.58               100.00%
 A002D04      PROB CT - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                   %
 A002D05      PROB CT - CONTRACTS/REPAIR      9,500.00        218.84       4,354.43      5,145.57      5,069.04         76.53  99.19%
 A002D06      PROB CT - JURORS FEES             300.00                                     300.00                      300.00       %
 A002D07      PROB CT - WITNESS FEES            200.00                                     200.00                      200.00       %
 A002D08      PROB CT - TRANSCRIPTS             150.00                                     150.00                      150.00       %
 A002D09      PROB CT - UNEMPLOYMENT COM                                                                                            %
 A102D13      PROB CT - PERS/MEDICARE        21,866.00      1,838.67      18,484.77      3,381.23                    3,381.23  84.54%
 A202D13      PROB CT - WORKERS COMP                                                                                                %
 A402D13      PROB CT - OTHER EXPENSES        6,200.00         65.50       2,837.64      3,362.36      2,462.36        900.00  85.48%

 T O T A L                                  191,071.00     14,852.41     151,147.93     39,923.07     10,236.98     29,686.09  84.46%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          191,071.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          191,071.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002E01      CLERK OF COURTS - SALARY       57,853.00      4,450.24      48,952.52      8,900.48                    8,900.48  84.62%
 A002E02      CLERK OF COURTS-EMPLOYEES     100,568.00      4,335.00      53,615.37     46,952.63                   46,952.63  53.31%
 A002E03      CLERK OF COURTS - SUPPLIES      7,500.00        855.40       2,718.69      4,781.31      4,781.31               100.00%
 A002E04      CLERK OF COURTS - EQUIPMEN                                                                                            %
 A002E05      CLERK OF COURTS - CONTRACT      4,000.00        542.18       3,806.15        193.85        193.85               100.00%
 A002E07      CLERK OF COURTS - TRAVEL                                                                                              %
 A002E09      CLERK OF COURTS-UNEMPLOYME      2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %
 A102E09      CLERK OF COURTS PERS/MEDIC     24,477.00      1,339.74      15,587.55      8,889.45                    8,889.45  63.68%
 A202E09      CLERK OF COURTS - WORKERS                                                                                             %
 A402E09      CLERK OF COURTS - OTHER EX                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                  196,398.00     11,522.56     124,680.28     71,717.72      4,975.16     66,742.56  66.02%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          196,398.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          196,398.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002F01      CORONER - SALARY               36,000.00      2,768.84      30,457.32      5,542.68                    5,542.68  84.60%
 A002F02      CORONER-EMPLOYEES SALARIES                                                                                            %
 A002F03      CORONER-DEPUTY/INVESTIG/SE     22,987.50      1,775.00      13,625.00      9,362.50      9,362.50               100.00%
        2,987.50 BCO        2,987.50 C/O
                           20,000.00 O/A
       20,000.00 C/A
 A002F05      CORONER - EQUIPMENT             2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %
 A002F06      CORONER - CONTRACTS/SERVIC    109,744.00      5,631.78      49,821.00     59,923.00     57,320.47      2,602.53  97.63%
       14,744.00 BCO       14,744.00 C/O
                           95,000.00 O/A
       95,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002F07      CORONER-SUPPLIES                1,500.00         39.96         155.31      1,344.69        844.69        500.00  66.67%
 A002F08      CORONER-MAINT OF MORGUE                                                                                               %
 A002F09      CORONER-SOFTWARE SUPPORT                                                                                              %
 A102F12      CORONER - PERS/MEDICARE         6,000.00        424.92       4,670.33      1,329.67                    1,329.67  77.84%
 A202F12      CORONER - WORKERS COMP                                                                                                %
 A402F12      CORONER - OTHER EXPENSES        4,000.00                     2,635.10      1,364.90        364.90      1,000.00  75.00%

 T O T A L                                  182,231.50     10,640.50     101,364.06     80,867.44     67,892.56     12,974.88  92.88%
       17,731.50 BCO       17,731.50 C/O
                          164,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          164,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002G10      MUNICIPAL COURT - JUDGES S     14,800.00      1,138.46      12,523.08      2,276.92                    2,276.92  84.62%
 A002G11      MUNICIPAL COURT-EMPLOYEES      43,000.00      3,197.62      35,173.68      7,826.32                    7,826.32  81.80%
 A002G14      MUNICIPAL COURT-JUROR/WITN      1,000.00                       450.00        550.00        550.00               100.00%
 A102G15      MUNICIPAL COURT PERS/MEDIC      9,500.00        666.80       7,326.10      2,173.90                    2,173.90  77.12%
 A202G15      MUNICIPAL COURT - WORKERS                                                                                             %
 A002G16      MUNIC. CT. ACTING JUDGE PA      4,500.00                     1,332.49      3,167.51        500.00      2,667.51  40.72%
          500.00 BCO          500.00 C/O
                            4,000.00 O/A
        4,000.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                   72,800.00      5,002.88      56,805.35     15,994.65      1,050.00     14,944.65  79.47%
          500.00 BCO          500.00 C/O
                           72,300.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           72,300.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A002H01      MUNICIPAL CT PROSECUTOR-SA     42,463.00      3,075.38      33,829.24      8,633.76                    8,633.76  79.67%
 A002H08      MUNI CT PROS-UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                             %
 A102H09      MUNI COURT PROS PERS/MEDIC      6,561.00        475.14       5,226.42      1,334.58                    1,334.58  79.66%
 A202H09      MUNI COURT PROS. - WORKERS                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                   49,024.00      3,550.52      39,055.66      9,968.34           .00      9,968.34  79.67%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           49,024.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           49,024.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A003A01      BD OF ELECTIONS-OFFICIALS      28,500.00      2,181.32      21,813.20      6,686.80                    6,686.80  76.54%
 A003A02      BD OF ELECTIONS-EMPLOYEES     200,000.00     12,012.74     158,315.06     41,684.94                   41,684.94  79.16%
 A003A03      BD OF ELECTIONS - SUPPLIES     18,000.00        803.13      16,010.29      1,989.71        718.49      1,271.22  92.94%
                           10,000.00 O/A
        8,000.00 ADJ
 A003A04      BD OF ELECTIONS - EQUIPMEN      7,500.00                     2,038.92      5,461.08      5,461.08               100.00%
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A003A05      BD OF ELEC-POLLWORKERS/MIL     37,000.00      1,671.40       6,752.49     30,247.51     28,944.62      1,302.89  96.48%
                           45,000.00 O/A
        8,000.00-ADJ
 A003A06      BD OF ELECTIONS-CONTRACTS/     97,500.00      1,444.84      89,853.72      7,646.28      7,646.28               100.00%
 A003A07      BD OF ELECTIONS - EMPLOYEE     12,500.00                     8,981.57      3,518.43      3,518.43               100.00%
 A003A08      BD OF ELECTIONS-ADVERTISIN      2,500.00        201.60         662.12      1,837.88      1,837.88               100.00%
 A003A09      BD OF ELEC-TECHNICAL SUPPO      5,000.00                     3,093.75      1,906.25      1,906.25               100.00%
 A103A09      BD OF ELECTIONS-PERS/MEDIC     35,000.00      1,880.06      25,749.32      9,250.68                    9,250.68  73.57%
 A203A09      BD OF ELECTIONS - WORKERS                                                                                             %
 A403A09      BD OF ELECTIONS - OTHER EX      4,000.00         24.55       2,004.17      1,995.83      1,983.28         12.55  99.69%
 A003A10      BD OF ELEC-VOTER REGIS UPD                                                                                            %
 A003A11      BD OF ELECTIONS-UNEMPLOYME                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                  447,500.00     20,219.64     335,274.61    112,225.39     52,016.31     60,209.08  86.55%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          447,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          447,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A004B10      MAINTENANCE - EMPLOYEES SA    120,780.00      8,970.55      83,477.34     37,302.66                   37,302.66  69.12%
                          105,000.00 O/A
       15,780.00 ADJ
 A004B11      MAINTENANCE - SUPPLIES         11,570.74        484.27       8,988.85      2,581.89        581.89      2,000.00  82.72%
          750.00 BCO          570.74 C/O
                           11,000.00 O/A
       11,000.00 C/A
 A004B12      MAINTENANCE - EQUIPMENT         3,500.00                     2,807.22        692.78        192.78        500.00  85.71%
 A004B13      COURTHOUSE MAINT/REPAIR         7,500.00        541.00       3,905.33      3,594.67      1,891.69      1,702.98  77.29%
 A004B14      MAINTENANCE - CONTRACTS/SE     13,000.00      4,262.30       9,381.72      3,618.28      2,618.28      1,000.00  92.31%
 A004B15      COURTHOUSE-UTILITIES          151,750.00     15,410.94     119,430.92     32,319.08     25,922.31      6,396.77  95.78%
        2,900.00 BCO        2,900.00 C/O
                          110,000.00 O/A
       38,850.00 ADJ
      148,850.00 C/A
 A004B18      MAINTENANCE-UNEMPLOYMENT        1,020.00                       738.15        281.85                      281.85  72.37%
                 BCO
                                     O/A
        1,020.00 ADJ
 A104B17      MAINTENANCE - PERS/MEDICAR     16,918.00      1,380.94      12,487.86      4,430.14                    4,430.14  73.81%
                           16,223.00 O/A
          695.00 ADJ
 A204B17      MAINTENANCE - WORKERS COMP                                                                                            %
 A404B17      MAINTENANCE - OTHER EXPENS                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                  326,038.74     31,050.00     241,217.39     84,821.35     31,206.95     53,614.40  83.56%
        3,650.00 BCO        3,470.74 C/O
                          266,223.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       56,345.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          322,568.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 10/31/23  BDRPT                               A P P R O P R I A T I O N    R E P O R T                                     PAGE   10

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A004D01      SEWAGE PKG PLANTS-SALARIES     25,000.00      1,923.08      21,153.84      3,846.16                    3,846.16  84.62%
 A004D02      SEWAGE PKG PLANT-PERS/MEDI      3,863.00        295.82       3,255.31        607.69                      607.69  84.27%
 A004D03      SEWAGE PKG PLANT-WRKR COMP                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                   28,863.00      2,218.90      24,409.15      4,453.85           .00      4,453.85  84.57%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           28,863.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           28,863.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A004E01      FLOOD PLAIN-ADMINISTRATOR       2,500.00        192.30       2,115.40        384.60                      384.60  84.62%
 A004E02      FLOOD PLAIN-PERS/MEDICARE         400.00         29.58         325.52         74.48                       74.48  81.38%
 A004E03      FLOOD PLAIN-WORKERS COMP                                                                                              %
 A004E04      FLOOD PLAN-OTHER EXPENSES                                                                                             %

 T O T A L                                    2,900.00        221.88       2,440.92        459.08           .00        459.08  84.17%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            2,900.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,900.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A004C01      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-SALARIES                                                                                            %
 A004C02      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-PERS/MED                                                                                            %
 A004C03      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-WRKR COM                                                                                            %
 A004C04      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-SUPPLIES        500.00                       177.13        322.87        322.87               100.00%
 A004C05      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-EQUIPMEN      1,600.00                       854.00        746.00        146.00        600.00  62.50%
 A004C06      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-CONTRACT      1,500.00        360.60       1,394.23        105.77        105.77               100.00%
 A004C07      CRTHOUSE SECURITY-OTHER EX                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                    3,600.00        360.60       2,425.36      1,174.64        574.64        600.00  83.33%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            3,600.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            3,600.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A005A01      HOUSEKEEPING SALARIES         106,972.00      8,942.40      88,878.40     18,093.60                   18,093.60  83.09%
                          101,172.00 O/A
        5,800.00 ADJ
 A005A02      HOUSEKEEPING PERS/MEDICARE     16,527.40      1,362.82      13,307.97      3,219.43                    3,219.43  80.52%
                           15,631.00 O/A
          896.40 ADJ
 A005A03      HOUSEKEEPING-WORKER'S COMP                                                                                            %
 A005A04      HOUSEKEEPING TRAVEL               460.00                                     460.00                      460.00       %
 A005A05      HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES          10,000.00        103.25       4,220.70      5,779.30      1,779.30      4,000.00  60.00%
 A005A06      HOUSEKEEPING EQUIPMENT          2,000.00                     1,155.00        845.00        345.00        500.00  75.00%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                            1,000.00 O/A
        1,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A005A07      HOUSEKEEPING-REPAIRS              300.00                                     300.00                      300.00       %
 A005A08      HOUSEKEEPING-UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                             %

 T O T A L                                  136,259.40     10,408.47     107,562.07     28,697.33      2,124.30     26,573.03  80.50%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                          128,563.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        6,696.40 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          135,259.40 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A005B15      MHCC-OPERATING COSTS        1,228,500.00    307,124.96   1,228,499.90           .10           .10               100.00%
 A005B16      MHCC - MEDICAL EXPENSES       107,500.00     10,176.64      95,899.32     11,600.68     11,600.68               100.00%
       17,500.00 BCO       17,500.00 C/O
                           40,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
       90,000.00 C/A
 A005B17      MHCC-DAILY PRISONER OVERAG    139,791.00     17,428.00      82,384.00     57,407.00     57,407.00               100.00%
        9,791.00 BCO        9,791.00 C/O
                           30,000.00 O/A
      100,000.00 ADJ
      130,000.00 C/A
 A005B18      MHCC-MONITORING BRACELETS      10,000.00      1,120.00       5,403.00      4,597.00      4,597.00               100.00%

 T O T A L                                1,485,791.00    335,849.60   1,412,186.22     73,604.78     73,604.78           .00 100.00%
       27,291.00 BCO       27,291.00 C/O
                        1,308,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      150,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        1,458,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A005B02      SAFETY CENTER EMPLOYEES SA                                                                                            %
 A005B03      SAFETY CENTER SUPPLIES                                                                                                %
 A005B04      SAFETY CENTER EQUIPMENT                                                                                               %
 A005B06      SAFETY CENTER REPAIRS                                                                                                 %
 A005B07      SAFETY CENTER UTILITIES                                                                                               %
 A005B08      SAFETY CENTER PRISONER HOU                                                                                            %
 A005B11      SAFETY CENTER PERS-MEDICAR                                                                                            %
 A005B13      SAFETY CENTER OTHER EXPENS                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                         .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A006A01      SHERIFF - SALARY               77,568.00      5,966.78      65,634.44     11,933.56                   11,933.56  84.62%
 A006A02      SHERIFF - EMPLOYEES SALARI  1,375,418.67    116,632.34   1,162,856.13    212,562.54                  212,562.54  84.55%
                        1,295,000.00 O/A
       80,418.67 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A006A08      SHERIFF-DISPATCHER SALARIE     44,000.00                    43,931.84         68.16                       68.16  99.85%
 A006A03      SHERIFF - FUEL                100,000.00     10,097.06      82,876.52     17,123.48     17,123.48               100.00%
 A006A04      SHERIFF - EQUIPMENT           185,145.07        190.00     179,492.08      5,652.99      5,152.99        500.00  99.73%
           87.89 BCO           87.89 C/O
                           74,000.00 O/A
      111,057.18 ADJ
      185,057.18 C/A
 A006A05      SHERIFF - CONTRACTS/REPAIR     44,000.00      1,554.72      43,088.26        911.74        411.74        500.00  98.86%
 A006A06      SHERIFF - CONTRACTS/SERVIC     32,211.11      1,062.15      30,707.51      1,503.60        190.02      1,313.58  95.92%
                           31,000.00 O/A
        1,211.11 ADJ
 A006A09      SHERIFF - UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                                %
 A006A10      SHERIFF - CONFIDENTIAL DRU     62,662.43        384.24      32,282.14     30,380.29      7,717.86     22,662.43  63.83%
                           31,000.00 O/A
       31,662.43 ADJ
 A106A06      SHERIFF-VEHICLE LEASE PAYM                                                                                            %
 A006A07      SHERIFF - TRAINING SCHOOL      18,560.00                    17,811.46        748.54        688.54         60.00  99.68%
                           12,000.00 O/A
        6,560.00 ADJ
 A006A11      SHERIFF - ALLOWANCES FOJ       34,475.00                    34,474.50           .50                         .50 100.00%
 A006A12      SHERIFF - SUPPLIES             12,250.00      1,267.19      11,474.07        775.93        633.93        142.00  98.84%
                           12,000.00 O/A
          250.00 ADJ
 A006A13      SHERIFF - LAW ENFORCE LIAS     84,400.00      4,928.00      69,212.00     15,188.00     15,188.00               100.00%
 A006A14      SHERIFF - SEX OFFENDER REG                                                                                            %
 A106A14      SHERIFF - PERS/MEDICARE       272,000.00     23,191.04     218,654.10     53,345.90                   53,345.90  80.39%
 A206A14      SHERIFF - WORKERS COMP                                                                                                %
 A406A14      SHERIFF - OTHER EXPENSES       13,908.30      1,665.15      12,246.24      1,662.06      1,157.10        504.96  96.37%
        3,418.24 BCO        3,408.30 C/O
                           10,500.00 O/A
       10,500.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                2,356,598.58    166,938.67   2,004,741.29    351,857.29     48,263.66    303,593.63  87.12%
        3,506.13 BCO        3,496.19 C/O
                        2,121,943.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      231,159.39 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        2,353,102.39 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A006B01      RECORDER - SALARY              55,281.00      4,252.38      46,776.24      8,504.76                    8,504.76  84.62%
 A006B02      RECORDER - EMPLOYEES SALAR     65,000.00      4,752.00      55,331.44      9,668.56                    9,668.56  85.13%
 A006B03      RECORDER - SUPPLIES             1,800.00                     1,125.49        674.51        674.51               100.00%
 A006B04      RECORDER - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                  %
 A006B05      RECORDER - CONTRACTS/REPAI      1,700.00         57.21         629.31      1,070.69      1,070.69               100.00%
 A006B08      RECORDER - TRAVEL               1,200.00        145.20         899.67        300.33        300.33               100.00%
 A106B09      RECORDER - PERS/MEDICARE       18,600.00      1,377.78      15,756.45      2,843.55                    2,843.55  84.71%
 A206B09      RECORDER - WORKERS COMP                                                                                               %
 A406B09      RECORDER - OTHER EXPENSES       1,800.00                     1,534.80        265.20        265.20               100.00%

 T O T A L                                  145,381.00     10,584.57     122,053.40     23,327.60      2,310.73     21,016.87  85.54%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          145,381.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          145,381.00 C/A



 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A007A01      GRANT - EXTENSION SERVICE                                                                                             %
 A007A02      FAIR PREMIUMS                   3,300.00                     3,200.00        100.00                      100.00  96.97%
 A007A03      FAIRBOARD ALLOCATION           10,000.00                    10,000.00                                           100.00%
 A007A04      APIARY INSPECTION               3,000.00                                   3,000.00                    3,000.00       %
 A007A05      CATTLE DISEASE PREVENTION                                                                                             %
 A008D03      CHILDREN WITH MEDICAL HAND     80,000.00      2,751.87      22,583.44     57,416.56     57,416.56               100.00%
       10,000.00 BCO       10,000.00 C/O
                           70,000.00 O/A
       70,000.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                   96,300.00      2,751.87      35,783.44     60,516.56     57,416.56      3,100.00  96.78%
       10,000.00 BCO       10,000.00 C/O
                           86,300.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           86,300.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A009C01      SOLDIERS RELIEF-OFFICIALS      20,760.00      1,706.67      17,066.66      3,693.34                    3,693.34  82.21%
 A009C02      SOLDIERS RELIEF-EMPLOYEES     147,500.00     11,347.19     122,692.17     24,807.83                   24,807.83  83.18%
 A009C03      SOLDIERS RELIEF - SUPPLIES      2,000.00                       108.24      1,891.76      1,891.76               100.00%
 A009C04      SOLDIERS RELIEF-EQUIPMENT      12,500.00      2,001.55       6,525.28      5,974.72      5,974.72               100.00%
 A009C06      SOLDIERS RELIEF ALLOWANCES     45,000.00      1,042.87      14,196.97     30,803.03     30,803.03               100.00%
 A009C07      SOLDIERS RELIEF - EXPENSES      2,500.00                     1,610.76        889.24        889.24               100.00%
 A009C08      SOLDIERS RELIEF-FUEL/MAINT     16,740.00        700.26      10,963.50      5,776.50      5,776.50               100.00%
 A009C10      VETERAN'S UNEMPLOYMENT COM                                                                                            %
 A009C11      VETERAN'S OUTREACH EXPENSE      2,000.00        105.00       1,409.79        590.21        590.21               100.00%
 A009C12      VETERAN'S TRAINING EXPENSE     12,000.00      1,116.10      11,211.40        788.60        788.60               100.00%
 A009C13      VETERAN'S ADVERTISING EXPE      1,000.00                       349.00        651.00        651.00               100.00%
 A209C09      SOL REL-PERS/MEDICARE          26,000.00      1,980.47      21,322.62      4,677.38                    4,677.38  82.01%
 A309C09      SOLDIERS RELIEF - WORKERS                                                                                             %
 A409C09      VETERAN'S HEALTH INSURANCE     38,000.00      3,126.92      31,269.20      6,730.80                    6,730.80  82.29%
 A409D08      VET. SER-USE OF DONATIONS/        403.46        675.04       2,331.03-     2,734.49                    2,734.49 577.76%

 T O T A L                                  326,403.46     23,802.07     236,394.56     90,008.90     47,365.06     42,643.84  86.94%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          326,403.46 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          326,403.46 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A009D05      GRAVE MARKERS                   1,500.00                       996.88        503.12        503.12               100.00%
 A009D06      MEMORIAL DAY EXPENSES           9,100.00                     8,780.04        319.96        319.96               100.00%
                            8,000.00 O/A
        1,100.00 ADJ
 A009D07      BURIAL ALLOWANCE                5,000.00                     3,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00               100.00%

 T O T A L                                   15,600.00           .00      12,776.92      2,823.08      2,823.08           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           14,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,100.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,600.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A012A03      COUNTY - ENGINEER SUPPLIES        250.00                       250.00                                           100.00%
 A012A04      COUNTY - ENGINEER EQUIPMEN     15,000.00                    13,931.44      1,068.56      1,068.56               100.00%
 A012A20      COUNTY-GIS-TAX MAPPING PRO                                                                                            %

 T O T A L                                   15,250.00           .00      14,181.44      1,068.56      1,068.56           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,250.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,250.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A014A01      COUNTY BUILDINGS              147,000.00                   139,851.19      7,148.81                    7,148.81  95.14%
 A014A05      COUNTY - OFFICIAL BONDS         5,000.00                       800.00      4,200.00      4,200.00               100.00%
 A014A06      COUNTY - HEALTH INSURANCE   1,130,000.00     88,182.12     885,195.46    244,804.54                  244,804.54  78.34%
 A014A07      COUNTY-AUD/TREAS FEES          37,000.00                    36,758.13        241.87                      241.87  99.35%
 A014C01      COUNTY - LEVIES & ASSESSME      1,500.00                     1,179.47        320.53                      320.53  78.63%
 A015A03      AMENITIES                         500.00                        86.96        413.04        213.04        200.00  60.00%
 A015A06      WORKERS COMP. - OTHER DIST                                                                                            %
 A015A07      PUBLIC ASSISTANCE MANDATE      55,000.00                    46,985.00      8,015.00                    8,015.00  85.43%
                           95,000.00 O/A
       40,000.00-ADJ
 A015A08      CHILDRENS SERVICES MANDATE     84,375.00                    80,000.00      4,375.00                    4,375.00  94.81%
                           44,375.00 O/A
       40,000.00 ADJ
 A015A09      CSEA MANDATE                                                                                                          %
 A015A10      LITTER & RECYCLING MATCH                                                                                              %
 A015A11      REGIONAL PLANNING ASSESSME     34,560.00                    34,556.80          3.20                        3.20  99.99%
 A015A12      SOIL & WATER DISTRICT ALLO    177,635.00                   177,635.00                                           100.00%
 A015A13      COUNTY - OTHER EXPENSES       372,103.89     48,022.66     282,391.86     89,712.03     65,394.84     24,317.19  93.46%
       22,180.00 BCO       22,103.89 C/O
                          250,000.00 O/A
      100,000.00 ADJ
      350,000.00 C/A
 A015A15      COUNTY - TRANSFER           1,350,000.00      9,424.70     311,482.40  1,038,517.60                1,038,517.60  23.07%
                          350,000.00 O/A
    1,000,000.00 ADJ
 A115A15      COUNTY - ADVANCES OUT                                        1,400.00      1,400.00-                   1,400.00-000.00%
                            1,400.00 ADV

 T O T A L                                3,394,673.89    145,629.48   1,998,322.27  1,396,351.62     69,807.88  1,326,543.74  60.92%
       22,180.00 BCO       22,103.89 C/O
                        2,272,570.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
    1,100,000.00 ADJ        1,400.00 ADV
                        3,372,570.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 FUND TOTALS  GENERAL FUND               13,432,821.59  1,055,872.37   9,689,536.89  3,743,284.70    822,624.36  2,920,660.34  78.26%
      169,149.05 BCO      154,225.34 C/O
                       11,644,294.46 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
    1,634,301.79 ADJ        1,400.00 ADV
                       13,278,596.25 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A020A15      MEDICAID TRANSITIONAL AID-                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MEDICAID TRANSITION FUND             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 A092A15      BUDGET STABILIZATION TRANS    500,000.00                                 500,000.00                  500,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND     500,000.00           .00            .00    500,000.00           .00    500,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          500,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          500,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y031000      TRUST - UNCLAIMED MONIES       15,000.00                       184.59     14,815.41                   14,815.41   1.23%

 FUND TOTALS  TRUST - UNCLAIMED MONIES       15,000.00           .00         184.59     14,815.41           .00     14,815.41   1.23%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y020O01      WORKERS COMP - VARIOUS SUB    200,000.00                     3,067.00    196,933.00                  196,933.00   1.53%
 Y020000      WORKER'S COMP - TRANSFERS                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  WORKER'S COMPENSATION         200,000.00           .00       3,067.00    196,933.00           .00    196,933.00   1.53%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          200,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          200,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B00AB12      DOG & KENNEL - ADVANCES OU                                                                                            %
 B000B02      DOG & KENNEL - SALARIES -      76,000.00      6,280.13      61,035.00     14,965.00                   14,965.00  80.31%
 B100B02      SALARIES - DEPUTY DOG WARD                                                                                            %
 B000B03      DOG & KENNEL - SUPPLIES         8,000.00        122.05-      6,355.36      1,644.64      1,644.64               100.00%
 B000B04      DOG & KENNEL - EQUIPMENT       14,022.98                     1,022.98     13,000.00     13,000.00               100.00%
        1,022.98 BCO        1,022.98 C/O
                            8,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
       13,000.00 C/A
 B000B05      DOG & KENNEL - CONTRACTS -      5,000.00        355.99       4,475.33        524.67        274.67        250.00  95.00%
 B000B06      DOG & KENNEL-CLAIMS & WITN        250.00                                     250.00        250.00               100.00%
 B000B07      DOG & KENNEL-CAPITAL IMPRO                                                                                            %
 B000B08      DOG & KENNEL - P.E.R.S.        11,950.00        899.89       8,996.13      2,953.87                    2,953.87  75.28%
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B000B09      DOG & KENNEL - WORKER'S CO                                                                                            %
 B000B10      DOG & KENNEL-HOSPITALIZATI      6,100.00        711.70       4,273.60      1,826.40                    1,826.40  70.06%
                              100.00 O/A
        6,000.00 ADJ
 B000B11      DOG & KENNEL - OTHER EXPEN      2,500.00                     1,008.81      1,491.19      1,491.19               100.00%
 B100B11      DOG & KENNEL - INTEREST PA                                                                                            %
 B200B11      CONTRACT - DISPOSE OF DOGS                                                                                            %
 B000B12      DOG & KENNEL-TRUCK EXPENSE      8,000.00        431.30       4,459.24      3,540.76      3,540.76               100.00%
 B000B13      DOG & KENNEL - UTILITIES       14,000.00      1,171.47      12,709.92      1,290.08      1,290.08               100.00%
 B000B14      DOG & KENNEL - TRAINING         2,531.44                       531.44      2,000.00      2,000.00               100.00%
          531.44 BCO          531.44 C/O
                            2,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00 C/A
 B000B15      D&K-DONATE HAPPY TAIL MED       3,500.00                     2,529.83        970.17        970.17               100.00%
                            3,000.00 O/A
          500.00 ADJ
 B000B16      D&K - SPAY/NEUTER FUND         47,532.91        724.00       3,936.25     43,596.66     43,596.66               100.00%
                            2,000.00 O/A
       45,532.91 ADJ
 B000B17      DOG & KENNEL - UNEMPLOYMEN                                                                                            %
 B000B18      DOG & KENNEL RETURN DONATI                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  DOG & KENNEL                  199,387.33     10,452.43     111,333.89     88,053.44     68,058.17     19,995.27  89.97%
        1,554.42 BCO        1,554.42 C/O
                          140,800.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       57,032.91 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          197,832.91 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B020B01      INDIGENT GUARDIANSHIP          15,000.00        270.00       7,272.45      7,727.55      7,727.55               100.00%
 B020B05      INDIGENT GDNSHP-TRANSFER O                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  INDIGENT GUARDIANSHIP          15,000.00        270.00       7,272.45      7,727.55      7,727.55           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B030B03      CONDUCT OF BUSINESS - SUPP      5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %
 B030B04      CONDUCT OF BUSINESS - EQUI     10,000.00         71.00-      1,010.98      8,989.02      8,918.02         71.00  99.29%

 FUND TOTALS  CONDUCT OF BUSINESS            15,000.00         71.00-      1,010.98     13,989.02      8,918.02      5,071.00  66.19%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B034B01      PROB CT-REC RETENTION EXPE     26,000.00                                  26,000.00                   26,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  PROBATE CT RECORD RETENTIO     26,000.00           .00            .00     26,000.00           .00     26,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           26,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           26,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B035B02      COMMON PLEAS CT-SPECIAL PR    230,050.13        660.00      87,429.47    142,620.66     30,370.66    112,250.00  51.21%
       30,000.00 BCO       20,050.13 C/O
                          210,000.00 O/A
      210,000.00 C/A
 B035B03      COMMON PLEA-SPEC PROJ EQUI                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  COMMON PLEAS CT-SPECIAL PR    230,050.13        660.00      87,429.47    142,620.66     30,370.66    112,250.00  51.21%
       30,000.00 BCO       20,050.13 C/O
                          210,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          210,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B036B04      COM PLS CT-DISPUTE RESO SU                                                                                            %
 B036B05      COM PLS CT-DISPUTE RESO MI     14,400.00                     7,000.00      7,400.00                    7,400.00  48.61%
 B036B06      COM PLS CT-DISPUTE RESO CO      2,900.00                       300.00      2,600.00                    2,600.00  10.34%
          400.00 BCO          300.00 C/O
                            2,600.00 O/A
        2,600.00 C/A
 B036B07      COM PLS CT-DISPUTE RESO-SA                                                                                            %
 B036B08      COM PLS CT-DISPUTE RES-PER                                                                                            %
 B036B09      COM PLS-DISP RESOL WORKER                                                                                             %
 B036B12      COM PLS CRT-DISPUTE RESO-T                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  COM PLS CRT-DISPUTE RESOLU     17,300.00           .00       7,300.00     10,000.00           .00     10,000.00  42.20%
          400.00 BCO          300.00 C/O
                           17,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           17,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B037B05      COMM PLS CT-PROB SERV-SUPP        200.00                                     200.00                      200.00       %
 B037B06      COM PLS CT-PROB SER-EQUIPM                                                                                            %
 B037B10      COM PLS CT-PROB SERV-OTHER                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  COMMON PLEAS CT-PROBATION         200.00           .00            .00        200.00           .00        200.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                              200.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                              200.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B038B04      CP CRT RECORDS RETEN-SALAR     32,000.00      2,179.50      23,943.00      8,057.00                    8,057.00  74.82%
 B038B05      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-OPERS       4,480.00        305.14       3,343.31      1,136.69                    1,136.69  74.63%
 B038B06      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-MEDICA        464.00         24.54         276.27        187.73                      187.73  59.54%
 B038B07      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-SUPPLI      5,000.00                                   5,000.00      5,000.00               100.00%
 B038B08      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-EQUIPM     15,000.00                                  15,000.00     15,000.00               100.00%
 B038B09      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-TRNG/E        500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 B038B10      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-MISC E      2,500.00                                   2,500.00      2,500.00               100.00%
 B038B11      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-WORKER                                                                                            %
 B038B12      CP CRT RECORD RETEN-INSURA        100.00          1.70          17.00         83.00                       83.00  17.00%

 FUND TOTALS  COM PLEAS CT RECORD RETENT     60,044.00      2,510.88      27,579.58     32,464.42     23,000.00      9,464.42  84.24%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           60,044.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           60,044.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B039B01      DOM REL-RECORD RETENTION E     58,000.00                                  58,000.00                   58,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-RECORD RETENTION F     58,000.00           .00            .00     58,000.00           .00     58,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           58,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           58,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B040B01      PROB-PROCURE/MAINT COMP SY                                                                                            %
 B040B02      PROB-PROC/MAINT COMP-PERS/                                                                                            %
 B040B03      PROB-PROCURE/MAINT COMP-WO                                                                                            %
 B040B04      PROB-PROCURE/MAINT COMP-RE                                                                                            %
 B040B05      PROB-PROCURE/MAINT              4,000.00                                   4,000.00                    4,000.00       %
 B040B06      PROB-PROCURE/EQUIPMENT          5,000.00      1,287.73       1,287.73      3,712.27      3,712.27               100.00%
 B040B07      PROB-PROCURE/SOFTWARE           6,000.00                     3,735.00      2,265.00      2,265.00               100.00%
 B040B08      PROB-PROCURE/SUPPLIES                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  PROB CT-PROCURE/MAINT COMP     15,000.00      1,287.73       5,022.73      9,977.27      5,977.27      4,000.00  73.33%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B041B01      DOM REL-SPECIAL PROJECTS E     56,000.00                                  56,000.00                   56,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-SPECIAL PROJ           56,000.00           .00            .00     56,000.00           .00     56,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           56,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           56,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B042B10      DOM REL-REOLUTION  EXPENSE      2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-DISPUTE RESOLUTION      2,000.00           .00            .00      2,000.00           .00      2,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            2,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B045B01      PROB CT-COMP/RES-EXPENSES       5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  PROBATE CT-COMPUTERIZE RES      5,000.00           .00            .00      5,000.00           .00      5,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            5,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B050B01      DOM REL-PROC/MAINT COMPUTE                                                                                            %
 B050B02      DOM REL-MAINT COM                                                                                                     %
 B050B05      DOM REL-PROCURE/MAINTNANCE      3,000.00                                   3,000.00                    3,000.00       %
 B050B06      DOM REL-PROCURE/EQUIPMENT       6,000.00                                   6,000.00                    6,000.00       %
 B050B07      DOM REL-PROCURE/SOFTWARE        7,000.00                                   7,000.00                    7,000.00       %
 B050B08      DOM REL-PROCURE/SUPPLIES                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-COMPUTER FUND          16,000.00           .00            .00     16,000.00           .00     16,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           16,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           16,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B055B01      DOM REL-COMPUTERIZE/RESEAR      4,500.00                                   4,500.00                    4,500.00       %
 B055B02      DOM REL-COMP/RESEARCH ADV                                                                                             %
 B055B03      DOM REL-COMPUTERIZE/RESEAR      4,500.00                                   4,500.00                    4,500.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-COMPUTERIZE/RESEAR      9,000.00           .00            .00      9,000.00           .00      9,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            9,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            9,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B060B01      GEN DIV-PROC/MAINT COMP-RE                                                                                            %
 B060B05      GEN DIV-MAINTENANCE            10,000.00      3,000.00       5,125.00      4,875.00      4,875.00               100.00%
 B060B06      GEN DIV-EQUIPMENT               5,000.00                                   5,000.00      5,000.00               100.00%
 B060B07      GEN DIV-SOFTWARE               15,000.00                                  15,000.00     15,000.00               100.00%
 B060B08      GEN DIV-SUPPLIES                5,000.00                                   5,000.00      5,000.00               100.00%

 FUND TOTALS  GEN DIV-PROCURE/MAINT COMP     35,000.00      3,000.00       5,125.00     29,875.00     29,875.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           35,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           35,000.00 C/A



 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B062B01      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV-SALA     50,000.00      2,076.48      18,039.00     31,961.00                   31,961.00  36.08%
 B062B02      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV-PERS      7,800.00        320.80       2,778.56      5,021.44                    5,021.44  35.62%
 B062B03      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV-WKRS                                                                                            %
 B062B04      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV MISC      4,700.00                                   4,700.00                    4,700.00       %
 B062B05      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV-ADV                                                                                             %
 B062B06      COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV-INSU                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  COM PLS CRT-CPC RECOV CRT      62,500.00      2,397.28      20,817.56     41,682.44           .00     41,682.44  33.31%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           62,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           62,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B065B00      MUNIC CT-ELEC. MONITOR HOU        750.00                                     750.00                      750.00       %
 B065B01      MUNIC CT-ELEC. MONITOR HOU                                                                                            %
 B065B10      MUN CT-ELE MON HOUSE ARR-T                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MUNIC CT-ELEC MONITOR HOUS        750.00           .00            .00        750.00           .00        750.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                              750.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                              750.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B067B02      MUNI COURT-ALCOHOL TRMT         2,500.00                                   2,500.00                    2,500.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  MUNI COURT-ALCOHOL TRMNT        2,500.00           .00            .00      2,500.00           .00      2,500.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            2,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B070B01      CO. RECORDER EQUIPMENT & C     43,000.00                     8,694.76     34,305.24     34,305.24               100.00%
       13,000.00 BCO       13,000.00 C/O
                           30,000.00 O/A
       30,000.00 C/A
 B070B02      CO RECORDER-EQUIP/CONTR.-T                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CO. RECORDER EQUIPMENT & C     43,000.00           .00       8,694.76     34,305.24     34,305.24           .00 100.00%
       13,000.00 BCO       13,000.00 C/O
                           30,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           30,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B072B05      CO. RECORDERS-TECHN. FUND-     27,000.00        187.50      18,078.32      8,921.68      3,921.68      5,000.00  81.48%
       12,000.00 BCO       12,000.00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
       15,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 FUND TOTALS  RECORDERS-TECHNOLOGY FUND      27,000.00        187.50      18,078.32      8,921.68      3,921.68      5,000.00  81.48%
       12,000.00 BCO       12,000.00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B075B01      DOM REL-EL MON HOUSE ARRES     11,000.00                                  11,000.00                   11,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-ELEC MONITORING        11,000.00           .00            .00     11,000.00           .00     11,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           11,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           11,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B080B01      CERT OF TITLE ADMIN-SALARY    110,313.00      7,395.00      76,695.64     33,617.36                   33,617.36  69.53%
 B080B02      CERT OF TITLE PERS/MEDICAR     17,044.00      1,138.80      11,762.97      5,281.03                    5,281.03  69.02%
 B080B03      CERT OF TITLE INSURANCE        40,000.00        715.10       1,464.20     38,535.80                   38,535.80   3.66%
 B080B04      CERT OF TITLE SUPPLIES          5,000.00        495.20       2,174.96      2,825.04      2,825.04               100.00%
 B080B05      CERT OF TITLE EQUIPMENT        20,000.00                     2,053.02     17,946.98     17,946.98               100.00%
 B080B06      CERT OF TITLE CONTRACTS/RE      3,500.00        931.04       2,196.14      1,303.86      1,303.86               100.00%
 B080B07      CERT OF TITLE TRAVEL            4,000.00                       278.50      3,721.50      3,721.50               100.00%
 B080B08      CERT OF TITLE WORKER'S COM                                                                                            %
 B080B09      CERT OF TITLE OTHER             1,500.00                       119.00      1,381.00      1,381.00               100.00%
 B080B10      CERT OF TITLE TRANSFER OUT                                                                                            %
 B080B11      CERT OF TITLE BUILDING ACC                                                                                            %
 B080B13      CERT OF TITLE-UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                            %
 B080B12      CERT OF TITLE-UTILITIES         3,500.00        144.82       1,150.46      2,349.54      2,349.54               100.00%
 B080B20      CERT OF TITLE-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE ADMIN    204,857.00     10,819.96      97,894.89    106,962.11     29,527.92     77,434.19  62.20%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          204,857.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          204,857.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B082B01      CLERK OF COURT IV-SALARY       13,500.00                                  13,500.00                   13,500.00       %
 B082B02      CLERK OF COURT IV-PERS/MED      2,086.00                                   2,086.00                    2,086.00       %
 B082B03      CLERK OF COURT IV-INSURANC                                                                                            %
 B082B04      CLERK OF COURTS IV-WORKERS                                                                                            %
 B082B07      CLERK OF COURT IV-EQUIP/SO     30,000.00                     2,725.00     27,275.00     27,275.00               100.00%

 FUND TOTALS  CLERK OF COURT IV-D REIMB      45,586.00           .00       2,725.00     42,861.00     27,275.00     15,586.00  65.81%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           45,586.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           45,586.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B085B01      DOM REL-4-D REIMB REVENUE      41,600.00                                  41,600.00                   41,600.00       %
 B085B02      DOM REL-4-D REIMB PERS          5,825.00                                   5,825.00                    5,825.00       %
 B085B03      DOM REL-4-D REIMB W/C                                                                                                 %
 B085B04      DOM REL-4-D REIMB MEDICARE        605.00                                     605.00                      605.00       %
 B085B05      DOM REL-4-D REIMB OTHER        30,000.00                                  30,000.00                   30,000.00       %
 B085B06      DOM REL-4-D REIMB TRANSFER                                                                                            %
 B085B07      DOM REL-4-D REIMB EQUIPMEN      2,850.00                                   2,850.00                    2,850.00       %
 B085B08      DOM REL-4-D REIMB TRAVEL        4,000.00                                   4,000.00                    4,000.00       %
 B085B09      DOM REL-4-D REIMB ADVANCE                                                                                             %
 B085B10      DOM REL-4-D REIMB INSURANC     17,956.00                                  17,956.00                   17,956.00       %
 B085B22      DOM REL-4-D REIMB STRS                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-4-D REIMB             102,836.00           .00            .00    102,836.00           .00    102,836.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          102,836.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          102,836.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B086B15      DOM REL-MEDIATION EXPENSES      4,500.00                       400.00      4,100.00      4,100.00               100.00%
 B086B16      DOM REL-MEDIATION TRANS OU                                                                                            %
 B086B17      DOM REL-MEDIATION ADV OUT                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-MEDIATION               4,500.00           .00         400.00      4,100.00      4,100.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            4,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            4,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B087B01      DOM REL-IV-E SALARIES          79,580.00                                  79,580.00                   79,580.00       %
                           80,000.00 O/A
          420.00-ADJ
 B087B02      DOM REL-IV-E MEDICARE           1,200.00                                   1,200.00                    1,200.00       %
 B087B03      DOM REL-IV-E INSURANCE         35,000.00                                  35,000.00                   35,000.00       %
 B087B04      DOM REL-IV-E PERS              11,200.00                                  11,200.00                   11,200.00       %
 B087B05      DOM REL-IV-E W/C                                                                                                      %
 B087B06      DOM REL-IV-E CONTRACTS/REP     33,200.00                     3,937.29     29,262.71     29,262.71               100.00%
        1,500.00 BCO        1,500.00 C/O
                           31,700.00 O/A
       31,700.00 C/A
 B087B07      DOM REL-IV-E SUPPLIES           5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %
 B087B08      DOM REL-IV-E OTHER              2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %
 B087B09      DOM REL-IV-E TRAVEL               900.00                                     900.00                      900.00       %
 B087B10      DOM REL-IV-E EQUIPMENT          7,000.00                                   7,000.00                    7,000.00       %
 B087B11      DOM REL-IV-E TRANSFER OUT         420.00                       420.00                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
          420.00 ADJ
 B087B12      DOM REL-IV-E ADV OUT                                                                                                  %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-IV-E FUND             175,500.00           .00       4,357.29    171,142.71     29,262.71    141,880.00  19.16%
        1,500.00 BCO        1,500.00 C/O
                          174,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          174,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B090B01      INDIGENT DRIVERS ALCOHOL T      1,700.00                                   1,700.00                    1,700.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  INDIGENT DRIVERS ALCOHOL T      1,700.00           .00            .00      1,700.00           .00      1,700.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,700.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            1,700.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 B095B02      COMMON PLEAS CT-LEGAL RESE     32,240.00      1,555.92      12,446.92     19,793.08      3,793.08     16,000.00  50.37%
        9,878.00 BCO        6,240.00 C/O
                           26,000.00 O/A
       26,000.00 C/A

 FUND TOTALS  COMMON PLEAS CT-LEGAL RESE     32,240.00      1,555.92      12,446.92     19,793.08      3,793.08     16,000.00  50.37%
        9,878.00 BCO        6,240.00 C/O
                           26,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           26,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E000E01      SALARIES - EMPLOYEES          365,000.00     29,119.39     301,700.96     63,299.04                   63,299.04  82.66%
                          340,000.00 O/A
       25,000.00 ADJ
 E000E02      SUPPLIES                       60,000.00      2,699.37      55,753.75      4,246.25      4,246.25               100.00%
                           40,000.00 O/A
       20,000.00 ADJ
 E000E03      SALARIES-BOARD MEMBERS          4,800.00                     2,760.00      2,040.00      2,040.00               100.00%
        2,040.00 BCO
 E000E04      GENERAL HEALTH-FISCAL CONT     16,690.50                    11,623.50      5,067.00      2,000.00      3,067.00  81.62%
        2,000.00 BCO        1,690.50 C/O
                           40,000.00 O/A
       25,000.00-ADJ
       15,000.00 C/A
 E000E05      EQUIPMENT                                                                                                             %
 E000E06      ACCREDITATION                  17,000.00                    10,020.00      6,980.00      1,980.00      5,000.00  70.59%
                           12,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
 E000E07      TRAVEL AND EXPENSE              5,500.00        320.99       3,228.84      2,271.16      2,271.16               100.00%
          250.00 BCO
                            3,500.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E000E08      LIABILITY INSURANCE             7,000.00                     5,823.66      1,176.34      1,176.34               100.00%
 E000E09      VITAL STATISTICS-REMIT         38,544.40      5,691.36      23,783.12     14,761.28      8,761.28      6,000.00  84.43%
        8,000.00 BCO        5,544.40 C/O
                           33,000.00 O/A
       33,000.00 C/A
 E000E10      HEALTH - P.E.R.S.              60,000.00      4,887.95      44,732.29     15,267.71                   15,267.71  74.55%
                           50,000.00 O/A
       10,000.00 ADJ
 E000E11      WORKER'S COMP.                                                                                                        %
                            3,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00-ADJ
 E000E12      OTHER EXPENSES                 15,000.00      1,549.28      10,895.06      4,104.94      4,054.01         50.93  99.66%
        1,000.00 BCO
                           10,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
 E000E13      PRIVATE VACCINE                37,459.08      6,696.76      30,349.87      7,109.21      7,109.21               100.00%
        3,000.00 BCO        2,459.08 C/O
                           32,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 ADJ
       35,000.00 C/A
 E100E12      HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE                                                                                             %
 E000E14      HEALTH - AUDIT EXPENSES         7,000.00         57.40       6,241.90        758.10        758.10               100.00%
                            5,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
 E000E15      HEALTH-UNEMPLOYMENT             3,000.00                                   3,000.00                    3,000.00       %
 E000E16      HEALTH - CONTINGENCY           10,000.00                                  10,000.00                   10,000.00       %
 E000E17      HEALTH-ADVANCES OUT                                            550.00        550.00-                     550.00-000.00%
                              550.00 ADV
 E000E18      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 E000E19      HEALTH-ASSESSMENT                                                                                                     %
 E000E20      HEALTH INSURANCE               59,020.00      4,344.27      44,145.90     14,874.10                   14,874.10  74.80%
                           49,020.00 O/A
       10,000.00 ADJ
 E000E21      EMPLOYEE APPRIOCIATION          1,000.00                       924.76         75.24         75.24               100.00%
          150.00 BCO

 FUND TOTALS  DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH      707,013.98     55,366.77     552,533.61    154,480.37     34,471.59    120,008.78  83.03%
       16,440.00 BCO        9,693.98 C/O
                          643,320.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       54,000.00 ADJ          550.00 ADV
                          697,320.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E001G01      FOOD SERVICE - SALARIES        49,000.00      3,010.78      34,892.43     14,107.57                   14,107.57  71.21%
                           28,000.00 O/A
       21,000.00 ADJ
 E001G02      FOOD SERVICE - REMITTANCE       5,028.00         34.00       4,100.00        928.00        928.00               100.00%
          500.00 BCO           28.00 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E001G03      FOOD SERVICE - P.E.R.S.         6,500.00        526.91       5,197.19      1,302.81                    1,302.81  79.96%
                            6,000.00 O/A
          500.00 ADJ
 E001G04      FOOD SERVICE-WORKMEN'S COM                                                                                            %
                              500.00 O/A
          500.00-ADJ
 E001G05      FOOD SERVICE - TRAVEL           1,800.00                     1,258.22        541.78        541.78               100.00%
          100.00 BCO
 E001G06      FOOD SERVICE - SUPPLIES         1,700.00                       562.13      1,137.87      1,137.87               100.00%
 E001G07      FOOD SERVICE TRANSFERS                                                                                                %
 E001G08      FOOD SEVICE-CONTINGENCY                                                                                               %
                            2,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00-ADJ
 E001G20      HEALTH INSURANCE                8,800.00        577.65       5,776.50      3,023.50                    3,023.50  65.64%
                            6,800.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  FOOD SERVICE                   72,828.00      4,149.34      51,786.47     21,041.53      2,607.65     18,433.88  74.69%
          600.00 BCO           28.00 C/O
                           51,800.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       21,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           72,800.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E002H01      TRAILER PARKS - SALARIES          700.00        128.00         436.52        263.48                      263.48  62.36%
 E002H02      TRAILER PARKS - REMITTANCE        220.00                       220.00                                           100.00%
 E002H03      TRAILER PARKS - P.E.R.S.          160.00          1.86          49.49        110.51                      110.51  30.93%
 E002H04      TRAILER PARKS-WORKMEN'S CO         15.00                                      15.00                       15.00       %
 E002H05      TRAILER PARKS - TRAVEL            150.00          7.86          31.04        118.96        118.96               100.00%
 E002H06      TRAILER PARKS - SUPPLIES          150.00                       120.44         29.56         29.56               100.00%
 E002H07      TRAILER PARKS - TRANSFERS                                                                                             %
 E002H08      TRAILER PARKS-CONTINGENCY         100.00                                     100.00                      100.00       %
 E002H20      HEALTH INSURANCE                  216.00                                     216.00                      216.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  TRAILER & RECREATIONAL PAR      1,711.00        137.72         857.49        853.51        148.52        704.99  58.80%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,711.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            1,711.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E003J01      PRIVATE WATER SYS. - SALAR     12,800.00      1,044.06       8,742.79      4,057.21                    4,057.21  68.30%
                            8,800.00 O/A
        4,000.00 ADJ
 E003J02      PRIVATE WATER SYS.-REMITTA      6,000.00      1,288.00       4,232.00      1,768.00      1,768.00               100.00%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 C/A
 E003J03      PRIVATE WATER SYS. - P.E.R      1,860.00        212.67       1,288.63        571.37                      571.37  69.28%
                            1,360.00 O/A
          500.00 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E003J04      PRIVATE WATER SYS.-WORKMEN        180.00                                     180.00                      180.00       %
 E003J05      PRIVATE WATER SYS. - TRAVE      1,300.00        112.66         980.48        319.52        319.52               100.00%
          150.00 BCO
 E003J06      PRIVATE WATER SYS. - SUPPL        675.00                       136.00        539.00        539.00               100.00%
 E003J07      PRIVATE WATER SYS. - FEES       3,131.50        164.25       1,755.05      1,376.45      1,376.45               100.00%
          200.00 BCO          131.50 C/O
                            3,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 C/A
 E003J08      PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS-TRAN                                                                                            %
 E003J09      PRIVATE WATER-CONTINGENCY                                                                                             %
                            2,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00-ADJ
 E003J20      HEALTH INSURANCE                2,052.00        150.38       1,503.80        548.20                      548.20  73.28%

 FUND TOTALS  PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS          27,998.50      2,972.02      18,638.75      9,359.75      4,002.97      5,356.78  80.87%
        1,350.00 BCO        1,131.50 C/O
                           24,367.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        2,500.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           26,867.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E004K01      SEWAGE - SALARIES              25,500.00      1,927.00      17,746.08      7,753.92                    7,753.92  69.59%
                           18,500.00 O/A
        7,000.00 ADJ
 E004K02      SEWAGE - REMITTANCE - STAT      4,623.00      1,550.00       3,162.00      1,461.00      1,461.00               100.00%
        1,500.00 BCO          623.00 C/O
                            4,000.00 O/A
        4,000.00 C/A
 E004K03      SEWAGE - P.E.R.S.               3,360.00        351.51       2,617.70        742.30                      742.30  77.91%
                            2,860.00 O/A
          500.00 ADJ
 E004K04      SEWAGE-WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT        370.00                                     370.00                      370.00       %
 E004K05      SEWAGE - TRAVEL                 1,485.00        243.67       1,345.47        139.53        139.53               100.00%
          100.00 BCO           85.00 C/O
                            1,400.00 O/A
        1,400.00 C/A
 E004K06      SEWAGE - SUPPLIES                 600.00        250.35         521.34         78.66         78.66               100.00%
 E004K07      SEWAGE - TRANSFERS                                                                                                    %
 E004K08      SEWAGE-CONTINGENCY                555.00                                     555.00                      555.00       %
 E004K10      SEPTIC SYSTEM EXPENSE         113,000.00     15,725.00      35,275.00     77,725.00     77,725.00               100.00%
       13,000.00 BCO       13,000.00 C/O
                          100,000.00 O/A
      100,000.00 C/A
 E004K20      HEALTH INSURANCE                1,920.00        107.78       1,077.80        842.20                      842.20  56.14%

 FUND TOTALS  SEWAGE                        151,413.00     20,155.31      61,745.39     89,667.61     79,404.19     10,263.42  93.22%
       14,600.00 BCO       13,708.00 C/O
                          130,205.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        7,500.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          137,705.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E005L01      SWIMMING POOLS - SALARIES       1,000.00         64.00         818.50        181.50                      181.50  81.85%
 E005L02      SWIMMING POOLS - REMITTANC        500.00                       480.00         20.00                       20.00  96.00%
 E005L03      SWIMMING POOLS - P.E.R.S.         155.00          9.77         124.69         30.31                       30.31  80.45%
 E005L04      SWIMMING POOLS-WORKMEN'S C         20.00                                      20.00                       20.00       %
 E005L05      SWIMMING POOLS - TRAVEL            70.00                        51.09         18.91         18.91               100.00%
 E005L06      SWIMMING POOLS - SUPPLIES         135.00                       120.44         14.56         14.56               100.00%
                              115.00 O/A
           20.00 ADJ
 E005L07      SWIMMING POOLS-CONTINGENCY         30.00                                      30.00                       30.00       %
 E005L20      HEALTH INSURANCE                   90.00                                      90.00                       90.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  SWIMMING POOLS                  2,000.00         73.77       1,594.72        405.28         33.47        371.81  81.41%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,980.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
           20.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E006M01      BCMH FUND-SUPPLIES              1,000.00                       149.04        850.96        850.96               100.00%
 E006M02      BCMH TRANSFERS                                                                                                        %
 E006M03      BCMH FUND-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                 %
 E006M06      BCMH FUND-SALARIES              3,500.00                     3,320.50        179.50                      179.50  94.87%
 E006M07      BCMH FUND-PERS/MED                550.00                       529.04         20.96                       20.96  96.19%
 E006M08      BCMH FUND-HEALTH INS                                                                                                  %
 E006M09      BCMH FUND-WORK COMP                70.00                                      70.00                       70.00       %
 E006M10      BCMH FUND-TRAVEL                  225.00                                     225.00        225.00               100.00%
 E006M11      BCMH FUND-CONTINGENCY             105.00                                     105.00                      105.00       %
 E006M20      HEALTH INSURANCE                  708.00                                     708.00                      708.00       %
 E006M25      BCMH-TRANSFER                                                                                                         %

 FUND TOTALS  BCMH SPECIAL FUND               6,158.00           .00       3,998.58      2,159.42      1,075.96      1,083.46  82.41%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            6,158.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            6,158.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E007O01      CARES GRANT SALARIES                                                                                                  %
 E007O03      CARES GRANT-PERS                                                                                                      %
 E007O05      H1N1 GRANT-TRAVEL                                                                                                     %
 E007O06      H1N1 GRANT-SUPPLIES                                                                                                   %
 E007O07      H1N1 GRANT TRANSFERS                                                                                                  %
 E007O08      H1N1 GRANT-CONTRACTS                                                                                                  %
 E007O09      H1N1 GRANT-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                  %
 E007O10      H1N1 GRANT-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                %
 E007O11      H1N1 GRANT-WORKMAN'S COMP                                                                                             %
 E007O12      H1N1-RETURN OF FUNDS                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  CARES ACT FUND                       .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E008P01      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-SALA                                                                                            %
 E008P02      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-P.E.                                                                                            %
 E008P03      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH WORK                                                                                            %
 E008P04      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-EQUI                                                                                            %
 E008P05      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-TRAV                                                                                            %
 E008P06      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-SUPP                                                                                            %
 E008P07      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-OTHE                                                                                            %
 E008P08      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-CONT                                                                                            %
 E008P09      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-TRAN                                                                                            %
 E008P10      MATERNAL/CHILD HEALTH-ADVA                                                                                            %
 E008P20      HEALTH INSURANCE                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH              .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E009R01      SCHOOL NURSING-SALARY                                                                                                 %
 E009R02      SCHOOL NURSING-P.E.R.S.                                                                                               %
 E009R03      SCHOOL NURSING-WORKMEN'S C                                                                                            %
 E009R05      SCHOOL NURSING-TRAVEL                                                                                                 %
 E009R06      SCHOOL NURSING-SUPPLIES                                                                                               %
 E009R07      SCHOOL NURSING-TRANSFERS                                                                                              %
 E009R08      SCHOOL NURSING-ADMINISTRAT                                                                                            %
 E009R10      SCHOOL NURSING-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  SCHOOL NURSING                       .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E010S01      INFRASTRUCTURE-SALARIES        33,000.00      2,844.52      30,344.44      2,655.56                    2,655.56  91.95%
                           30,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 ADJ
 E010S02      INFRASTRUCTURE-PERS/MED HE      6,700.00         49.20       4,460.47      2,239.53                    2,239.53  66.57%
                            4,700.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
 E010S03      INFRASTRUCTURE-WORKMAN'S C        600.00                                     600.00                      600.00       %
 E010S04      INFRASTRUCTURE-EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 E010S05      INFRASTRUCTURE-TRAVEL           1,100.00                                   1,100.00      1,100.00               100.00%
          100.00 BCO
 E010S06      INFRASTRUCTURE-SUPPLIES         2,800.00                                   2,800.00      2,800.00               100.00%
 E010S07      INFRASTRUCTURE-ADVANCES OU                                                                                            %
 E010S08      INFRASTRUCTURE-TRANSFERS O                                                                                            %
 E010S09      INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT-CONTR     16,500.00      4,372.50      13,117.50      3,382.50      3,382.50               100.00%
        6,000.00 BCO
 E010S10      INFRAST-TRAINING & EXERCIS                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E010S11      INFRASTRUCTURE-RETURN OF F                                                                                            %
 E010S20      HEALTH INSURANCE               25,252.00                    16,843.86      8,408.14                    8,408.14  66.70%
                            4,752.00 O/A
       20,500.00 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT           85,952.00      7,266.22      64,766.27     21,185.73      7,282.50     13,903.23  83.82%
        6,100.00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           60,452.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       25,500.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           85,952.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E011T01      DENTAL COUNCIL-OTHER EXPEN                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  DENTAL COUNCIL                       .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E012W01      SALARIES                                                                                                              %
 E012W02      PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                                         %
 E012W03      WORKERS COMP                                                                                                          %
 E012W05      TRAVEL                                                                                                                %
 E012W06      MEDICAL SUPPLIES                                                                                                      %
 E012W07      MEMBERSHIP                                                                                                            %
 E012W08      OFFICE MAINTENANCE                                                                                                    %
 E012W09      CONTRACTS                                                                                                             %
 E012W12      ADVANCE - OUT                                                                                                         %
 E012W20      HEALTH INSURANCE                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH/WELLNE           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E013X01      HELP ME GROW-SALARIES           3,200.00         42.00       2,391.75        808.25                      808.25  74.74%
                            2,000.00 O/A
        1,200.00 ADJ
 E013X02      HELP ME GROW-PERS/MEDICARE        500.00          2.57         384.11        115.89                      115.89  76.82%
 E013X03      HELP ME GROW-WORKERS COMP                                                                                             %
 E013X04      HELP ME GROW-HEALTH INSURA                                                                                            %
 E013X05      HELP ME GROW-TRAVEL               600.00                         6.07        593.93        344.09        249.84  58.36%
          100.00 BCO          100.00 C/O
                              500.00 O/A
          500.00 C/A
 E013X06      HELP ME GROW-SUPPLIES             500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 E013X07      HELP ME GROW-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                             %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E013X08      HELP ME GROW-TRAINING                                                                                                 %
 E013X09      HELP ME GROW-MEMBERSHIP         2,500.00                       270.00      2,230.00      2,230.00               100.00%
 E013X10      HELP ME GROW-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                %
 E013X11      HELP ME GROW-INCENTIVES                                                                                               %
 E013X20      HEALTH INSURANCE                                                                                                      %
 E013X25      HELP ME GROW TRANSFER                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  HELP ME GROW                    7,300.00         44.57       3,051.93      4,248.07      3,074.09      1,173.98  83.92%
          100.00 BCO          100.00 C/O
                            6,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,200.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            7,200.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 E014Y01      MRC-SALARIES                                                                                                          %
 E014Y02      MRC-PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                                     %
 E014Y03      MRC-WORKERS COMP                                                                                                      %
 E014Y05      MRC-TRAVEL                                                                                                            %
 E014Y08      MRC-TRAINING                                                                                                          %
 E014Y10      MRC-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                         %
 E014Y11      MRC-RECRUITMENT                                                                                                       %

 FUND TOTALS  MEDICAL RESERVE CORPS (MRC           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 F000F01      SALARIES - EMPLOYEES                                                                                                  %
 F000F02      SUPPLIES - MEDICAL                                                                                                    %
 F100F02      SUPPLIES - OFFICE                                                                                                     %
 F000F03      CONTRACTS - EMPLOYEES - PA                                                                                            %
 F100F03      CONTRACTS - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                 %
 F000F04      TRAVEL AND EXPENSES                                                                                                   %
 F000F05      OTHER EXPENSE                                                                                                         %
 F100F05      P.E.R.S. - WORKERS COMP.                                                                                              %
 F000F06      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 G000G01      CSEA SALARIES-OFFICIALS        55,777.00      4,300.26      47,176.48      8,600.52                    8,600.52  84.58%
                           55,740.00 O/A
           37.00 ADJ
 G000G02      CSEA SALARIES-EMPLOYEES       310,310.00     22,909.46     243,909.10     66,400.90                   66,400.90  78.60%
                          310,347.00 O/A
           37.00-ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 G000G03      CSEA SUPPLIES                   3,172.00         49.57         790.43      2,381.57      2,381.57               100.00%
          250.00 BCO          172.00 C/O
                            3,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 C/A
 G000G04      CSEA EQUIPMENT                  2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %
 G000G05      CSEA CONTRACTS-REPAIRS        134,889.31      1,204.13      58,276.70     76,612.61     58,998.37     17,614.24  86.94%
       31,493.45 BCO       14,889.31 C/O
                          120,000.00 O/A
      120,000.00 C/A
 G000G06      CSEA UTILITIES                 20,000.00      1,441.67      14,340.00      5,660.00                    5,660.00  71.70%
 G000G07      CSEA - BUILDING & EXPENSES      4,210.27        211.29       2,091.12      2,119.15      2,119.15               100.00%
          460.00 BCO          210.27 C/O
                            4,000.00 O/A
        4,000.00 C/A
 G000G08      CSEA TRAVEL                     4,000.00                                   4,000.00      4,000.00               100.00%
 G000G09      CSEA PERS/MEDICARE             56,562.00      4,186.91      44,511.72     12,050.28                   12,050.28  78.70%
 G000G10      CSEA WORKERS COMP                                                                                                     %
 G000G11      CSEA HOSPITALIZATION INSUR    115,594.00      7,048.22      70,477.10     45,116.90                   45,116.90  60.97%
 G000G12      CSEA TRANSFERS                                                                                                        %
 G000G13      CSEA - OTHER EXPENSES          20,375.93      4,816.73      12,168.38      8,207.55      8,207.55               100.00%
          500.00 BCO          375.93 C/O
                           20,000.00 O/A
       20,000.00 C/A
 G000G14      CSEA INDIRECT COSTS            46,000.00      3,411.08      34,110.84     11,889.16     11,889.16               100.00%
 G000G15      CSEA - TRAINING                 1,000.00                                   1,000.00      1,000.00               100.00%
 G000G16      CSEA - ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                    %
 G000G17      CSEA-OVER ADVANCE REPAYMEN                                                                                            %
 G000G18      CSEA - UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT     773,890.51     49,579.32     527,851.87    246,038.64     88,595.80    157,442.84  79.66%
       32,703.45 BCO       15,647.51 C/O
                          758,243.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          758,243.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H000H01      JFS SALARIES - EMPLOYEES    1,925,000.00    151,584.21   1,415,517.24    509,482.76                  509,482.76  73.53%
 H000H02      JFS - SUPPLIES                  5,000.00                     4,978.11         21.89         21.89               100.00%
 H000H03      JFS - EQUIPMENT                   250.00                                     250.00                      250.00       %
                           18,000.00 O/A
       17,750.00-ADJ
 H000H04      JFS - CONTRACTS - REPAIR                                                                                              %
 H000H05      PUBLIC ASSISTANCE             398,150.62    203,708.96     346,091.96     52,058.66     49,214.48      2,844.18  99.29%
        6,000.00 BCO        5,400.62 C/O
                          275,000.00 O/A
      117,750.00 ADJ
      392,750.00 C/A
 H000H06      JFS - HOSPITALIZATION INS     550,000.00     33,549.04     359,692.72    190,307.28                  190,307.28  65.40%
 H000H08      JFS - FOOD STAMPS                                                                                                     %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H000H09      JFS - FACILITIES                                                                                                      %
 H000H10      JFS - OFFICIAL BONDS & INS      1,500.00                     1,480.00         20.00                       20.00  98.67%
 H000H11      JFS - TRAVEL & EXPENSES        40,000.00        742.74      23,388.10     16,611.90      3,611.90     13,000.00  67.50%
 H000H12      PUBLIC ASSISTANCE - P.E.R.    300,000.00     19,976.79     208,672.40     91,327.60                   91,327.60  69.56%
 H000H13      JFS - WORKER'S COMPENSATIO                                                                                            %
 H100H13      JFS - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP.                                                                                              %
 H000H15      JFS-OTHER EXPENSES-INDIREC    210,000.00     19,554.82      97,774.10    112,225.90     19,555.90     92,670.00  55.87%
 H000H20      JFS - HEAT & UTILITIES         40,000.00      3,544.11      35,389.18      4,610.82                    4,610.82  88.47%
 H000H25      JFS-DIANE KELLER MEMORIAL                                                                                             %
 H000H26      JFS-REPAYMENT TO ODJFS                                                                                                %
 H000H33      PURCHASE OF SERVICE         1,130,387.69    204,497.38     988,713.73    141,673.96    109,448.69     32,225.27  97.15%
       30,387.69 BCO       30,387.69 C/O
                          800,000.00 O/A
      300,000.00 ADJ
    1,100,000.00 C/A
 H000H34      OTHER EXPENSES - INDIRECT                                                                                             %
 H000H45      JFS-TRANSFERS                                                                                                         %
 H000H47      JFS-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                       %

 FUND TOTALS  PUBLIC ASSISTANCE           4,600,288.31    637,158.05   3,481,697.54  1,118,590.77    181,852.86    936,737.91  79.64%
       36,387.69 BCO       35,788.31 C/O
                        4,164,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      400,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        4,564,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H010H05      WIOA ADULT WORKER             140,000.00     19,682.91     105,336.32     34,663.68      8,762.85     25,900.83  81.50%
                          110,000.00 O/A
       30,000.00 ADJ
 H010H06      WIOA DISLOCATED WORKER         70,000.00      5,179.07      30,660.49     39,339.51        884.00     38,455.51  45.06%
 H010H07      WIOA YOUTH                    100,200.00      7,341.65      54,142.89     46,057.11      4,758.75     41,298.36  58.78%
          200.00 BCO          200.00 C/O
                          130,000.00 O/A
       30,000.00-ADJ
      100,000.00 C/A
 H010H11      WIOA-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  WIOA                          310,200.00     32,203.63     190,139.70    120,060.30     14,405.60    105,654.70  65.94%
          200.00 BCO          200.00 C/O
                          310,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          310,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H020H03      HOSP. LEVY-AUD/TREAS. FEES                                                                                            %
 H020H04      HOSP LEVY 3 NEW BOILERS                                                                                               %
 H020H05      RENOVATION-CARDIOPULMONARY                                                                                            %
 H020H06      HOSP. LEVY-RENOVATION-LABO                                                                                            %
 H020H07      HOSP. LEVY-RENOV-WOMEN'S C                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H020H08      HOSP. LEVY-RENOV-LOBBY/COR                                                                                            %
 H020H09      HOSP. LEVY-RENOV-REGISTRAT                                                                                            %
 H020H10      HOSP. LEVY-RENOVATION-GIFT                                                                                            %
 H020H11      HOSP. LEVY-RENOVATION-VEND                                                                                            %
 H020H12      HOSP. LEVY-C ARM X-RAY UNI                                                                                            %
 H020H13      HOSP. LEVY-PORTABLE X-RAY                                                                                             %
 H020H14      HOSP. LEVY-ANESTHESIA MACH                                                                                            %
 H020H15      HOSP. LEVY-DIGITAL MAMMOGR                                                                                            %
 H020H16      HOSP. LEVY-LAPROSCOPIC HYS                                                                                            %
 H020H17      HOSP. LEVY-NUCLEAR MEDICIN                                                                                            %
 H020H18      EMER DEPT - 3-SOUTH INFRAS                                                                                            %
 H020H19      IMAGING RENOVATION                                                                                                    %
 H020H20      SURGERY WAITING AREA                                                                                                  %
 H020H21      EMER DEPT-NEW ENTRANCE, UP                                                                                            %
 H020H22      IMAGING EQUIP - NEW R&F UN                                                                                            %
 H020H23      HOSP LEVY-3 NORTH PAT RM R                                                                                            %
 H020H24      HOSP LEVY-INFR-ROOF/HVAC-3                                                                                            %
 H020H25      HOSP LEVY-SURGERY RENOVATI                                                                                            %
 H020H26      HOSP LEVY-ICU RENOVATION                                                                                              %
 H020H27      NEW PATIENT ROOM FURNITURE                                                                                            %
 H020H28      HOSP LEVY-3 NORTH PATIENT                                                                                             %
 H020H29      HOSP LEVY-ICU PATIENT BEDS                                                                                            %
 H020H30      HOSP LEVY-ICU FURNITURE                                                                                               %
 H020H31      HOSP LEVY-HEART FAILURE MO                                                                                            %
 H020H32      HOSP LEVY-CARDIAC REHAB MO                                                                                            %
 H020H33      HOSP LEVY-ARM/LEG ULTRASOU                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  LOCAL REVOLVING LOAN FUND            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H050H01      ANNEXATION-OTHER EXPENSES                                                                                             %
 H050H02                                                                                                                            %
 H050H03                                                                                                                            %
 H050H04                                                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  ANNEXATION FUND                      .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 J000J01      R.E.A. SALARIES - EMPLOYEE    125,000.00      8,533.00      92,915.50     32,084.50                   32,084.50  74.33%
 J000J02      R.E.A.- EQUIPMENT              20,000.00                       578.40     19,421.60                   19,421.60   2.89%
 J000J03      R.E.A.- CONTRACTS - SERVIC    292,101.73      6,092.88      85,215.34    206,886.39     62,184.39    144,702.00  50.46%
       92,101.73 BCO       92,101.73 C/O
                          200,000.00 O/A
      200,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 J000J04      R.E.A.- P.E.R.S.               20,000.00      1,351.46      14,361.88      5,638.12                    5,638.12  71.81%
 J000J05      R.E.A.- WORKER'S COMPENSAT                                                                                            %
 J000J06      R.E.A.- OTHER EXPENSES         25,388.00         40.11      13,806.37     11,581.63      4,581.63      7,000.00  72.43%
          388.00 BCO          388.00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
       10,000.00 ADJ
       25,000.00 C/A
 J000J07      R.E.A.- HOSPITALIZATION        40,000.00      2,581.54      25,815.40     14,184.60                   14,184.60  64.54%
 J000J08      R.E.A.- ADVANCES OUT                                                                                                  %
 J000J10      R.E.A.-ESTATE TAX EXPENSES      2,000.00        138.46       1,530.86        469.14                      469.14  76.54%
 J000J20      REA-GIS-TAX MAPPING PROJEC                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT        524,489.73     18,737.45     234,223.75    290,265.98     66,766.02    223,499.96  57.39%
       92,489.73 BCO       92,489.73 C/O
                          422,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       10,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          432,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 J001J01      NCOSWD-SALARY PRGM COORDIN                                                                                            %
 J001J02      NCOSWD - COMMUNICATIONS                                                                                               %
 J001J03      NCOSWD - SUPPLIES                                                                                                     %
 J001J04      NCOSWD  - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                   %
 J001J05      NCOSWD - WORKSHOPS/CONFERE                                                                                            %
 J001J06      NCOSWD - MEALS/HOTEL                                                                                                  %
 J001J07      NCOSWD - MILEAGE                                                                                                      %
 J001J08      NCOSWD  - ADVERT./PRINTING                                                                                            %
 J001J09      NCOSWD - TRAVEL/MISCELLANE                                                                                            %
 J001J10      NCOSWD - P.E.R.S./MEDICARE                                                                                            %
 J001J11      NCOSWD - WORKERS COMPENSAT                                                                                            %
 J001J12      NCOSWD - POSTAGE/MAILINGS                                                                                             %
 J001J13      NCOSWD - EDUCATION SUPPLIE                                                                                            %
 J001J14      NCOSWD- SUBSCRIPTION/MEMBE                                                                                            %
 J001J15      NCOSWD - INSURANCE                                                                                                    %
 J001J16      NCOSWD - FAIR/EVENT DAYS                                                                                              %
 J001J17      NCOSWD - PROGRAMS OH/MISC                                                                                             %
 J001J18      NCOSWD - TRANSFERS                                                                                                    %
 J001J19      NCOSWD - ADVANCES OUT                                                                                                 %
 J001J20      NCOSWD - OFFICE OH/MISC                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  NCOSWD HARDIN/ALLEN/UNION            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 J010J03      LANDFILL-LAB/TESTING FEES                                                                                             %
 J010J04      LANDFILL-CONSULTANT FEES      100,653.75      4,534.10      39,038.35     61,615.40     20,115.40     41,500.00  58.77%
        4,000.00 BCO          653.75 C/O
                          100,000.00 O/A
      100,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 J010J05      LANDFILL-LEACHATE MANAGEME     51,000.00        854.19      22,645.74     28,354.26      1,891.06     26,463.20  48.11%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                           50,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 C/A
 J010J06      LANDFILL-NEW INSTALLATIONS     50,000.00                                  50,000.00                   50,000.00       %
 J010J07      LANDFILL-MISCELLANEOUS         10,000.00                                  10,000.00                   10,000.00       %
 J010J08      LANDFILL-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                    %
 J010J09      LANDFILL-LETTER OF CREDIT       2,000.00                     1,062.97        937.03                      937.03  53.15%
 J010J10      LANDFILL-TRANSFERS OUT        602,000.00                   200,000.00    402,000.00                  402,000.00  33.22%
 J010J14      LANDFILL-CO ENGINEER SERVC     50,000.00      1,252.33      17,933.02     32,066.98      5,066.98     27,000.00  46.00%
 J010J13      LANDFILL-INTEREST EXPENSE                                                                                             %
 J010J12      LANDFILL-SLURRY WALL PROJE                                                                                            %
 J010J11      LANDFILL-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  LANDFILL                      865,653.75      6,640.62     280,680.08    584,973.67     27,073.44    557,900.23  35.55%
        5,000.00 BCO        1,653.75 C/O
                          864,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          864,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K000K01      SALARY - ENGINEER             109,292.00      8,407.08      92,477.84     16,814.16                   16,814.16  84.62%
 K000K02      SALARIES - ENGINEER'S EMPL    350,000.00     19,306.56     213,383.08    136,616.92                  136,616.92  60.97%
 K000K04      EQUIPMENT                      15,000.00        212.08       3,666.55     11,333.45      2,833.45      8,500.00  43.33%
 K000K05      CONTRACTS-REPAIR               15,000.00        612.99      10,493.75      4,506.25      2,403.94      2,102.31  85.98%
 K000K06      TRAVEL                          2,000.00                                   2,000.00      2,000.00               100.00%
 K000K07      EXPENSES                       10,000.00        990.00       4,221.47      5,778.53      1,778.53      4,000.00  60.00%
 K000K08      PIKE REPAIR - P.E.R.S.        301,000.00     20,681.10     218,867.67     82,132.33                   82,132.33  72.71%
 K100K08      PIKE REPAIR - HOSPITALIZAT    450,000.00     34,065.96     348,499.62    101,500.38                  101,500.38  77.44%
 K000K09      WORKER'S COMP.                                                                                                        %
 K000K10      OTHER EXPENSES                 38,000.00      3,164.21      30,789.07      7,210.93      6,851.83        359.10  99.06%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                           35,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
       37,000.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                1,290,292.00     87,439.98     922,399.05    367,892.95     15,867.75    352,025.20  72.72%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                        1,287,292.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        2,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        1,289,292.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K000K11      LABORERS                    1,100,000.00     80,823.28     867,989.42    232,010.58                  232,010.58  78.91%
 K000K12      MATERIALS                   2,255,000.00    341,964.60   1,862,645.24    392,354.76    376,154.93     16,199.83  99.28%
        5,000.00 BCO        5,000.00 C/O
                        2,000,000.00 O/A
      250,000.00 ADJ
    2,250,000.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K000K13      EQUIPMENT                     839,640.00     56,135.00     528,621.85    311,018.15     30,596.00    280,422.15  66.60%
      189,640.00 BCO      189,640.00 C/O
                          650,000.00 O/A
      650,000.00 C/A
 K000K16      CONTRACTS - PROJECTS          484,708.00     15,120.00     189,154.50    295,553.50     12,875.00    282,678.50  41.68%
                          759,208.00 O/A
      274,500.00-ADJ
 K000K17      RIGHT WAY-LAND ACQUIS(ROAD     10,000.00                                  10,000.00                   10,000.00       %
 K000K24      OTHER EXPENSES                815,000.00     94,132.44     619,459.29    195,540.71    100,398.55     95,142.16  88.33%
       15,000.00 BCO       15,000.00 C/O
                          800,000.00 O/A
      800,000.00 C/A

 T O T A L                                5,504,348.00    588,175.32   4,067,870.30  1,436,477.70    520,024.48    916,453.22  83.35%
      209,640.00 BCO      209,640.00 C/O
                        5,319,208.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       24,500.00-ADJ             .00 ADV
                        5,294,708.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K000K25      LABORERS                      325,000.00     28,183.19     302,405.23     22,594.77                   22,594.77  93.05%
 K000K26      MATERIALS                     601,000.00     29,665.93     311,751.02    289,248.98     62,851.68    226,397.30  62.33%
        1,000.00 BCO        1,000.00 C/O
                          600,000.00 O/A
      600,000.00 C/A
 K000K27      PIKE REP-OPWC-ISSUE II        400,000.00                    14,433.50    385,566.50                  385,566.50   3.61%
 K000K29      CONTRACTS - SERVICES          250,000.00      5,600.00     167,313.32     82,686.68     50,000.00     32,686.68  86.93%
                          200,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
 K000K30      CONTRACTS - PROJECTS        2,226,160.00     45,032.05     233,257.37  1,992,902.63      1,700.00  1,991,202.63  10.55%
 K000K31      RIGHT WAY-LAND ACQUIS(BRID     15,000.00                                  15,000.00                   15,000.00       %
 K000K37      OTHER EXPENSES                 35,000.00        575.42      21,480.44     13,519.56      5,608.02      7,911.54  77.40%
 K000K38      TRANSFERS                      57,500.00                    52,186.64      5,313.36                    5,313.36  90.76%
                           50,000.00 O/A
        7,500.00 ADJ
 K000K39      PIKE REPAIR REIMBURSEMENTS                                                                                            %
 K000K40      PIKE REPAIR-UNEMPLOYMENT          500.00                                     500.00                      500.00       %
 K000K50      PIKE REPAIR-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  PIKE REPAIR                10,704,800.00    784,671.89   6,093,096.87  4,611,703.13    656,051.93  3,955,651.20  63.05%
      211,640.00 BCO      211,640.00 C/O
                       10,458,160.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       35,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                       10,493,160.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K020K03      GIS-COORDINATOR SALARY         52,150.00      4,008.50      44,035.25      8,114.75                    8,114.75  84.44%
 K020K04      GIS-PERS/MEDICARE               9,500.00        611.36       6,707.60      2,792.40                    2,792.40  70.61%
 K020K05      GIS-WORKERS COMPENSATION        1,300.00                                   1,300.00                    1,300.00       %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K020K06      GIS-HOSPITALIZATION            24,400.00      1,873.24      18,732.40      5,667.60                    5,667.60  76.77%
 K020K07      GIS-SUPPLIES                      600.00                       503.03         96.97         96.97               100.00%
 K020K08      GIS-EQUIPMENT                   1,200.00                       290.21        909.79        909.79               100.00%
 K020K09      GIS-MAINT/CONTRACTS             8,000.00                     5,910.00      2,090.00      2,000.00         90.00  98.88%
 K020K10      GIS-TRAVEL                      4,000.00      1,409.97       1,766.63      2,233.37      2,233.37               100.00%
 K020K11      GIS-TRAINING                    1,000.00                                   1,000.00      1,000.00               100.00%
 K020K12      GIS-EPA HBZ EXPENSES            7,400.00                                   7,400.00                    7,400.00       %
 K020K13      GIS-TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                     %

 FUND TOTALS  GIS                           109,550.00      7,903.07      77,945.12     31,604.88      6,240.13     25,364.75  76.85%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          109,550.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          109,550.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 K050K01      UNDERGR. STORAGE TANK DED/     11,000.00                                  11,000.00                   11,000.00       %
 K050K02      UNDERGR. STORAGE TANK DED/                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  UNDERGR. STORAGE TANK DED/     11,000.00           .00            .00     11,000.00           .00     11,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           11,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           11,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 L000L01      SOIL & WATER SALARIES - EM    280,000.00     19,517.12     180,997.52     99,002.48                   99,002.48  64.64%
 L000L02      SUPPLIES                        3,500.00                       455.09      3,044.91      3,044.91               100.00%
 L000L03      EQUIPMENT                       8,500.00                                   8,500.00                    8,500.00       %
 L000L04      CONTRACTS - REPAIRS            12,639.60        290.72       6,827.28      5,812.32      5,812.32               100.00%
        4,324.00 BCO        4,139.60 C/O
                            8,500.00 O/A
        8,500.00 C/A
 L000L05      UTILITIES - PHONES, ETC.        5,232.70        511.49       2,947.85      2,284.85      2,284.85               100.00%
          232.70 BCO          232.70 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 C/A
 L000L06      RENTALS                        13,500.00                                  13,500.00     13,500.00               100.00%
 L000L07      ST - NAT'L FEES/MEMBERSHIP      5,257.00        775.00       3,092.00      2,165.00      2,165.00               100.00%
        2,257.00 BCO        2,257.00 C/O
                            3,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 C/A
 L000L08      EDUCATION                         100.00                                     100.00        100.00               100.00%
 L000L09      TRAVEL AND FUEL EXPENSES        5,460.42        216.49       2,261.21      3,199.21      3,199.21               100.00%
          460.42 BCO          460.42 C/O
                            5,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 C/A
 L000L10      ADVERTISING AND PRINTING          700.00                       685.28         14.72         14.72               100.00%
 L000L11      P.E.R.S./MEDICARE              39,200.00      2,996.52      26,887.34     12,312.66                   12,312.66  68.59%
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 L000L12      WORKER'S COMP.                  5,600.00                                   5,600.00                    5,600.00       %
 L100L12      UNEMPLOYMENT COMP                                                                                                     %
 L000L13      OTHER EXPENSES                  6,500.00                       736.33      5,763.67      5,763.67               100.00%
 L000L14      MEETING/TRAINING EXPENSES       2,800.00                       690.00      2,110.00      2,110.00               100.00%
 L000L15      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 L000L16      MEDICAL INSURANCE              76,000.00      4,453.08      44,530.80     31,469.20                   31,469.20  58.59%
 L000L17      LIFE INSURANCE                     85.00          6.80          52.70         32.30                       32.30  62.00%

 FUND TOTALS  SOIL & WATER                  465,074.72     28,767.22     270,163.40    194,911.32     37,994.68    156,916.64  66.26%
        7,274.12 BCO        7,089.72 C/O
                          457,985.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          457,985.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M000M01      REGIONAL PLANNING-SALARIES     86,500.00      6,644.00      73,084.00     13,416.00                   13,416.00  84.49%
 M000M02      REGIONAL PLANNING-POSTAGE-      1,000.00                       114.46        885.54        885.54               100.00%
 M000M03      REGIONAL PLANNING - EQUIPM      3,000.00                                   3,000.00                    3,000.00       %
 M000M04      REGIONAL PLANNING-CONTRACT                                                                                            %
 M000M05      REGIONAL PLANNING-CONTRACT      2,000.00        114.42         228.84      1,771.16      1,771.16               100.00%
 M000M06      REGIONAL PLANNING-HEALTH I     13,000.00        711.70       7,117.00      5,883.00                    5,883.00  54.75%
 M000M07      REGIONAL PLANNING-TRAVEL &      1,500.00                                   1,500.00      1,500.00               100.00%
 M000M08      REG. PL.-P.E.R.S. & MEDICA     13,500.00      1,023.92      11,221.46      2,278.54                    2,278.54  83.12%
 M000M09      REGIONAL PLANNING-WORKERS                                                                                             %
 M000M10      REGIONAL PLANNING - OTHER      20,000.00                        85.00     19,915.00     19,915.00               100.00%
 M000M11      REGIONAL PLANNING - TRANSF                                                                                            %
 M000M12      OPWC PROGRAM                                                                                                          %
 M000M13      REGIONAL PLAN-PLANNING ACT      4,000.00                                   4,000.00                    4,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSI    144,500.00      8,494.04      91,850.76     52,649.24     24,071.70     28,577.54  80.22%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          144,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          144,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M005M01      IT SALARIES                                                                                                           %
 M005M02      IT PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                                      %
 M005M03      IT WORKERS COMP                                                                                                       %
 M005M04      IT HEALTH INSURANCE                                                                                                   %
 M005M05      IT SUPPLIES                                                                                                           %
 M005M06      IT CONTRACTS/SERVICES                                                                                                 %
 M005M07      IT EQUIPMENT                                                                                                          %
 M005M08      IT TRAVEL                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEP           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 10/31/23  BDRPT                               A P P R O P R I A T I O N    R E P O R T                                     PAGE   39

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M011M01      A-OK PROGRAM - CP COURT         1,800.00                                   1,800.00                    1,800.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  A-OK PROGRAM - COMMON PL C      1,800.00           .00            .00      1,800.00           .00      1,800.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,800.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            1,800.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M015M01      A-OK PROGRAM - JUVENILE                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  A-OK PROGRAM-JUVENILE                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M020M01      EMA SALARIES-EMPLOYEES         48,187.00      3,706.70      40,668.64      7,518.36                    7,518.36  84.40%
 M020M02      EMA  SUPPLIES                  10,000.00                     1,375.10      8,624.90      8,624.90               100.00%
 M020M03      EMA  P.E.R.S./MEDICARE          7,445.00        569.52       6,222.25      1,222.75                    1,222.75  83.58%
 M020M04      EMA  WORKER'S COMPENSATION                                                                                            %
 M020M05      EMA  TRAVEL                       500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 M020M06      EMA - TERRORISM GRANT                                                                                                 %
 M020M07      EMA-HEALTH/LIFE INSURANCE      11,000.00        711.70       7,117.00      3,883.00                    3,883.00  64.70%
 M020M08      EMA-DOJ TERRORISM GRANT                                                                                               %
 M020M09      EMA-RISK MGMNT-EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 M020M10      EMA-RISK MGMNT-SUPPLIES                                                                                               %
 M020M11      EMA-RISK MGMNT-TRAVEL                                                                                                 %
 M020M12      EMA - EQUIPMENT                 2,500.00                                   2,500.00      2,500.00               100.00%
 M020M13      EMA-HAZARD MITIGATION GRAN     17,500.00      4,375.00      17,500.00                                           100.00%
                            3,125.00 O/A
       14,375.00 ADJ
 M020M14      EMA-CERT 04 GRANT                                                                                                     %
 M020M15      FEMA SUPPL-SALARIES                                                                                                   %
 M020M16      FEMA SUPPL-PERS                                                                                                       %
 M020M17      FEMA SUPPL-MEDICARE                                                                                                   %
 M020M18      EMA-05HOMELAND SECURITY GR                                                                                            %
 M020M19      EMA 06-HOMELAND SECURITY E                                                                                            %
 M020M20      EMA 07-H0MELAND SECURITY E                                                                                            %
 M020M21      FEMA-CONTRACT/SERVICES                                                                                                %
 M020M22      EMA - FY07 PSIC MARCS GRAN                                                                                            %
 M020M23      EMA-PRE-DISASTER MITIGAT G                                                                                            %
 M020M24      EMA - FY22 HMEP COMMEDITY                                                                                             %
 M020M25      EMA - FY09 SHSP GRANT                                                                                                 %
 M020M26      EMA - FY2010 SHSP GRANT                                                                                               %
 M020M27      FY2011 SHSP GRANT                                                                                                     %

 FUND TOTALS  EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENC     97,132.00      9,362.92      72,882.99     24,249.01     11,624.90     12,624.11  87.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           82,757.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       14,375.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           97,132.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M025M01      CONCEAL/CARRY-OPOTA FEES        5,750.00        207.00       5,738.25         11.75         11.75               100.00%
 M025M02      CONCEAL/CARRY-WEB CHECK FE                                                                                            %
 M025M03      CONCEAL/CARRY-SUPPLIES                                                                                                %
 M025M04      CONCEAL/CARRY-EQUIPMENT                                                                                               %
 M025M05      CONCEAL/CARRY-SALARIES         17,000.00                    11,826.84      5,173.16                    5,173.16  69.57%
                           12,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00 ADJ
 M025M06      CONCEAL/CARRY-PERS/MEDICAR      2,100.00                     2,024.99         75.01                       75.01  96.43%
 M025M07      CONCEAL/CARRY-WORKERS' COM        150.00                                     150.00                      150.00       %
 M025M08      CONCEAL/CARRY-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  CONCEAL/CARRY WEAPONS          25,000.00        207.00      19,590.08      5,409.92         11.75      5,398.17  78.41%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           20,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        5,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           25,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M026M01      WEB CHECK-STATE CHARGES        30,400.00      1,974.00      28,450.50      1,949.50      1,949.50               100.00%
                           20,400.00 O/A
       10,000.00 ADJ
 M026M02      WEB CHECK-SALARY                9,000.00      1,660.23       6,484.83      2,515.17                    2,515.17  72.05%
                           12,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00-ADJ
 M026M03      WEB CHECK-PERS/MEDICARE         1,400.00        246.58         769.51        630.49                      630.49  54.97%
 M026M04      WEB CHECK-WORKERS COMP            200.00                                     200.00                      200.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  WEB CHECK FUND                 41,000.00      3,880.81      35,704.84      5,295.16      1,949.50      3,345.66  91.84%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           34,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        7,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           41,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M030M01      SHERIFF LEVY-DEPUTIES SALA                                                                                            %
 M030M02      SHERIFF LEVY-DISPATCH. SAL    254,000.00     46,063.89     194,392.66     59,607.34                   59,607.34  76.53%
                           75,000.00 O/A
      179,000.00 ADJ
 M030M03      SHERIFF LEVY-PERS/MEDICARE     72,000.00      7,210.57      48,469.23     23,530.77                   23,530.77  67.32%
                           45,000.00 O/A
       27,000.00 ADJ
 M030M04      SHERIFF LEVY-INSURANCE                                                                                                %
 M030M05      SHERIFF LEVY-WORKERS COMP       3,500.00                                   3,500.00                    3,500.00       %
 M030M06      SHERIFF LEVY-FUEL               9,302.00                     9,302.00                                           100.00%
       10,000.00 BCO        9,302.00 C/O
                                     O/A
 M030M07      SHERIFF LEVY-EQUIPMENT         84,986.17     10,640.19      69,602.08     15,384.09      4,397.92     10,986.17  87.07%
                           65,000.00 O/A
       19,986.17 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M030M08      SHERIFF LEVY-SUPPLIES          33,000.00      2,110.66      20,293.75     12,706.25      8,556.71      4,149.54  87.43%
                           40,000.00 O/A
        7,000.00-ADJ
 M030M09      SHERIFF LEVY-AUDITOR/TREAS     12,336.38                    12,336.38                                           100.00%
                           12,000.00 O/A
          336.38 ADJ
 M030M10      SHERIFF LEVY - LEASE PMT       65,000.00                    65,000.00                                           100.00%
 M030M11      SHERIFF LEVY - CONTRACTS/S     80,000.00     14,140.00      72,150.74      7,849.26      2,349.26      5,500.00  93.13%
                           65,000.00 O/A
       15,000.00 ADJ
 M030M12      SHERIFF LEVY-S.C. SUPPLIES      6,000.00        109.10       3,293.37      2,706.63      1,706.63      1,000.00  83.33%
                           13,000.00 O/A
        7,000.00-ADJ
 M030M13      SHERIFF LEVY-S.C. REPAIRS      35,000.00      4,203.57      27,889.04      7,110.96        903.63      6,207.33  82.26%
                           55,000.00 O/A
       20,000.00-ADJ
 M030M14      SHERIFF LEVY-S.C. UTILITIE     89,019.00      4,979.35      65,801.93     23,217.07     18,217.07      5,000.00  94.38%
        4,019.00 BCO        4,019.00 C/O
                           90,000.00 O/A
        5,000.00-ADJ
       85,000.00 C/A
 M030M15      SHERIFF LEVY-S.C. OTHER EX     10,038.50      4,143.21       8,681.87      1,356.63      1,186.63        170.00  98.31%
           38.50 BCO           38.50 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
       10,000.00 C/A
 M030M17      SHERIFF LEVY-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                              %
 M030M20      SHERIFF LEVY-REPAIRS                                                                                                  %
 M030M21      SHERIFF LEVY-K9                13,467.00                     1,002.25     12,464.75      7,464.75      5,000.00  62.87%
          467.00 BCO          467.00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00-ADJ
       13,000.00 C/A
 M030M22      SHERIFF LEVY-TRAINING          12,000.00      2,545.25      10,731.80      1,268.20      1,068.20        200.00  98.33%
                           10,000.00 O/A
        2,000.00 ADJ
 M030M23      SHERIFF LEVY-UNEMPLOYMENT       1,000.00                                   1,000.00                    1,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  SHERIFF LEVY                  780,649.05     96,145.79     608,947.10    171,701.95     45,850.80    125,851.15  83.88%
       14,524.50 BCO       13,826.50 C/O
                          564,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      202,322.55 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          766,822.55 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M040M03      CARES - LEGISLATIVE/EXECUT                                                                                            %
 M040M04      CARES - JUDICIAL                                                                                                      %
 M040M05      CARES - PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                                 %
 M040M06      CARES - PUBLIC WORKS                                                                                                  %
 M040M07      CARES-HEALTH                                                                                                          %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M040M08      CARES-HUMAN SERVICES                                                                                                  %
 M040M09      CARES-RECREATION/CONSERVAT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND              .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M050M02      YOUTH SERV PROG-OTHER EXP       9,500.00         71.25         712.50      8,787.50      8,287.50        500.00  94.74%
 M050M03      YOUTH SERV PROG-SUPPLIES        2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %
 M050M04      YOUTH SERV PROG-ADVANCE OU                                                                                            %
 M050M06      YOUTH SERV PROG-SALARY         25,000.00      1,418.72      15,605.92      9,394.08                    9,394.08  62.42%
 M050M07      YOUTH SERV PROG-P.E.R.S         3,500.00        198.62       2,190.59      1,309.41                    1,309.41  62.59%
 M050M08      YOUTH SERV PROG-MEDICARE          380.00         19.28         213.37        166.63                      166.63  56.15%
 M050M09      YOUTH SERV PROG-WORKERS CO                                                                                            %
 M050M10      YOUTH SERV PROG-INSURANCE      17,956.00                                  17,956.00                   17,956.00       %
 M050M11      YOUTH SERV PROG-EQUIPMENT                                                                                             %
 M050M12      YOUTH SERV PROG-CONTRACTUA                                                                                            %
 M050M18      YOUTH SERV PROG-TRANSFER O                                                                                            %
 M050M22      YOUTH SERV PROG-STRS                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-YOUTH SERVICES         58,336.00      1,707.87      18,722.38     39,613.62      8,287.50     31,326.12  46.30%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           58,336.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           58,336.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M055M10      DOM REL-RESTITUTION PROGRA     60,000.00                    12,775.00     47,225.00     31,955.00     15,270.00  74.55%
 M055M11      DOM REL-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                  %
 M055M12      DOM REL-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-RESTITUTION PROGRA     60,000.00           .00      12,775.00     47,225.00     31,955.00     15,270.00  74.55%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           60,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           60,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M060M01      510 FDCC-SALARIES/FRINGES                                                                                             %
 M060M02      510 FDCC-CONTRACTUAL           53,600.00        400.00      52,000.00      1,600.00      1,600.00               100.00%
                                     O/A
       53,600.00 ADJ
 M060M03      DIVERSION SUPPLIES                                                                                                    %
 M060M04      PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION SAL                                                                                            %
 M060M05      DIVERSION SALARY                                                                                                      %
 M060M06      ALTERNATIVE TO DETENTION                                                                                              %
 M060M07      401 CHALLENGE GRANT                                                                                                   %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M060M08      FDCC-ADVANCES OUT                                                                                                     %
 M060M09      FDCC - TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                  %
 M060M10      COMPETITIVE RECLAIM C.S.                                                                                              %
 M060M11      RECLAIM MAINTENANCE                                                                                                   %
 M060M12      FDCC SEX OFFENDER                                                                                                     %
 M060M13      FDCC-OUT OF HOME PLACEMENT                                                                                            %
 M060M14      FDCC-PROBATION SALARIES       118,660.00      8,688.00      93,425.60     25,234.40                   25,234.40  78.73%
                           56,500.00 O/A
       62,160.00 ADJ
 M060M15      FDCC-PROBATION PERS            16,615.00      1,216.32      12,473.61      4,141.39                    4,141.39  75.07%
                            7,910.00 O/A
        8,705.00 ADJ
 M060M16      FDCC-PROBATION WORKERS COM                                                                                            %
 M060M17      FDCC-PROBATION MEDICARE         1,725.00        111.22       1,239.19        485.81                      485.81  71.84%
                              820.00 O/A
          905.00 ADJ
 M060M18      FDCC-PROBATION INSURANCE        6,694.00                                   6,694.00                    6,694.00       %
                           28,094.00 O/A
       21,400.00-ADJ
 M060M19      FDCC PROBATION SUPPLIES                                                                                               %
 M060M20      FDCC-PROBATION EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 M060M21      EVB TX CT SALARY               34,900.00      2,682.80      29,510.80      5,389.20                    5,389.20  84.56%
                                     O/A
       34,900.00 ADJ
 M060M22      EBV TX CT PERS                  4,700.00        375.60       3,943.80        756.20                      756.20  83.91%
                                     O/A
        4,700.00 ADJ
 M060M23      EVB TX CT WORKER COMP                                                                                                 %
 M060M24      EVB TX CT MEDICARE                490.00         35.28         393.51         96.49                       96.49  80.31%
                                     O/A
          490.00 ADJ
 M060M25      EVB TX CT INSURANCE                                                                                                   %
 M060M26      MENTAL HEALTH CCM-SALARIES                                                                                            %
 M060M27      MENTAL HEALTH CCM-PERS/MED                                                                                            %
 M060M28      FDCC-DIVERSION WRKR COMP                                                                                              %
 M060M29      MENTAL HEALTH CCM-WORKERS                                                                                             %
 M060M30      SUBSTANCE ABUSE SALARY                                                                                                %
 M060M31      SUBSTANCE ABUSE PERS                                                                                                  %
 M060M32      SUBSTANCE ABUSE MEDICARE                                                                                              %
 M060M33      MENTAL HEALTH CCM-INSURANC                                                                                            %
 M060M34      SUBSTANCE ABUSE OTHER EXPE                                                                                            %
 M060M35      SUBSTANCE ABUSE WORKERS CO                                                                                            %
 M060M36      MH-CONTRACT SERVICES                                                                                                  %
 M060M37      MH-SUPPLIES                                                                                                           %
 M060M38      MH-INCENTIVES                                                                                                         %
 M060M39      PHYSICAL CHALLENGE                                                                                                    %
 M060M40      PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION MED                                                                                            %
 M060M41      DIVERSION MEDICARE                                                                                                    %
 M060M42      PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION PER                                                                                            %
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M060M43      DIVERSION PERS                                                                                                        %
 M060M44      DIVERSION INSURANCE                                                                                                   %
 M060M45      FDCC-PROBATION OTHER           33,125.00        794.72      16,920.49     16,204.51      9,204.51      7,000.00  78.87%
        1,125.00 BCO        1,125.00 C/O
                           32,000.00 O/A
       32,000.00 C/A
 M060M46      PROGRAM ADMIN WORKERS COMP                                                                                            %
 M060M47      WRAPAROUND WORKERS COMP                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  FELONY DELINQUENT CARE/CUS    270,509.00     14,303.94     209,907.00     60,602.00     10,804.51     49,797.49  81.59%
        1,125.00 BCO        1,125.00 C/O
                          125,324.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      144,060.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          269,384.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M061M01      DOM REL-SALARY                                                                                                        %
 M061M02      DOM REL-PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                                 %
 M061M03      DOM REL-INSURANCE                                                                                                     %
 M061M04      DOM REL-W/C                                                                                                           %
 M061M05      DOM REL-CONTRACTS/REPAIRS                                                                                             %
 M061M06      DOM REL-TRAVEL                                                                                                        %
 M061M07      DOM REL-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                     %
 M061M08      DOM REL-SUPPLIES                                                                                                      %
 M061M09      DOM REL-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                   %
 M061M10      DOM REL-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM RELATIONS                        .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M062M01      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-SALA                                                                                            %
 M062M02      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-PERS                                                                                            %
 M062M03      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-MED                                                                                             %
 M062M04      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-W/C                                                                                             %
 M062M05      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-INS                                                                                             %
 M062M06      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-TRAV                                                                                            %
 M062M07      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-SUPP                                                                                            %
 M062M08      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-CONT     75,000.00                    13,060.00     61,940.00     46,940.00     15,000.00  80.00%
 M062M19      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-ADV                                                                                             %
 M062M20      DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS-TRAN                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-THERAPY WORKS          75,000.00           .00      13,060.00     61,940.00     46,940.00     15,000.00  80.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           75,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           75,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M063M01      CYBER SECURITY                  9,302.43                     9,302.43                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
        9,302.43 ADJ
 M063M02      CYBER SECURITY                                                                                                        %
 M063M03      CYBER SECURITY                                                                                                        %
 M063M04      CYBER SECURITY-CONTRACTS        1,725.00                                   1,725.00                    1,725.00       %
                            8,800.00 O/A
        7,075.00-ADJ
 M063M05      CYBER SECURITY                                                                                                        %
 M063M06      CYBER SECURITY                                                                                                        %
 M063M07      CYBER SECURITY                                                                                                        %

 FUND TOTALS  BOE CYBER SECURITY             11,027.43           .00       9,302.43      1,725.00           .00      1,725.00  84.36%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            8,800.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        2,227.43 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           11,027.43 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M064M01      ARP                                                                                                                   %
 M064M02      ARP                                                                                                                   %
 M064M03      ARP - LEGISLATIVE/EXECUTIV  1,569,068.62      4,564.00     228,574.37  1,340,494.25    542,548.00    797,946.25  49.15%
      143,055.32 BCO      139,068.62 C/O
                        1,730,000.00 O/A
      300,000.00-ADJ
    1,430,000.00 C/A
 M064M04      ARP - JUDICIAL                371,338.00                    26,375.00    344,963.00     94,963.00    250,000.00  32.68%
      121,338.00 BCO      121,338.00 C/O
                          250,000.00 O/A
      250,000.00 C/A
 M064M05      ARP - PUBLIC SAFETY           884,897.20                   452,310.92    432,586.28    264,032.44    168,553.84  80.95%
       84,897.20 BCO       84,897.20 C/O
                          500,000.00 O/A
      300,000.00 ADJ
      800,000.00 C/A
 M064M06      ARP - PUBLIC WORKS          1,602,383.90      6,046.88     148,077.82  1,454,306.08    457,695.60    996,610.48  37.80%
      103,650.00 BCO      102,383.90 C/O
                        1,500,000.00 O/A
    1,500,000.00 C/A
 M064M07      ARP - HEALTH                                                                                                          %
 M064M08      ARP - HUMAN SERVICES          200,000.00                                 200,000.00                  200,000.00       %
 M064M09      ARP - RECREATION/CONSERVAT    100,000.00                     3,230.00     96,770.00     26,770.00     70,000.00  30.00%
 M064M10      ARP                                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND   4,727,687.72     10,610.88     858,568.11  3,869,119.61  1,386,009.04  2,483,110.57  47.48%
      452,940.52 BCO      447,687.72 C/O
                        4,280,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        4,280,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M065M01      DOM REL-OJJDP SALARY           23,000.00      1,570.00      17,270.00      5,730.00                    5,730.00  75.09%
 M065M02      DOM REL-OJJDP PERS              3,220.00        219.80       2,417.80        802.20                      802.20  75.09%
 M065M03      DOM REL-OJJDP MEDICARE            336.00         20.38         226.38        109.62                      109.62  67.38%
 M065M04      DOM REL-OJJDP W/CC                                                                                                    %
 M065M05      DOM REL-COORD/CAS MGR INS                                                                                             %
 M065M06      DOM REL-PROBTATION SALARY                                                                                             %
 M065M07      DOM REL-PROBATION PERS                                                                                                %
 M065M08      DOM REL-PROBATION MEDICARE                                                                                            %
 M065M09      DOM REL-PROBATION WORKER C                                                                                            %
 M065M10      DOM REL-PROBATION INSURANC                                                                                            %
 M065M11      DOM REL-CASE MANAGER SALAR                                                                                            %
 M065M12      DOM REL-CASE MANAGER PERS                                                                                             %
 M065M13      DOM REL-CASE MANAGER MEDIC                                                                                            %
 M065M14      DOM REL-CASE MANAGER W/C                                                                                              %
 M065M15      DOM REL-OJJDP TRAVEL              800.00                                     800.00                      800.00       %
 M065M16      DOM REL-OJJDP SUPPLIES         42,897.00        194.96         925.99     41,971.01      7,524.01     34,447.00  19.70%
           50.00 BCO           50.00 C/O
                           42,847.00 O/A
       42,847.00 C/A
 M065M17      DOM REL-OJJDP CONTRACTS       182,046.00      5,110.80      24,159.80    157,886.20     79,340.20     78,546.00  56.85%
        3,500.00 BCO        3,500.00 C/O
                          178,546.00 O/A
      178,546.00 C/A
 M065M18      DOM REL-OJJDP OTHER EXPENS     10,643.00                                  10,643.00                   10,643.00       %
 M065M19      DOM REL-OJJDP ADVANCE OUT                                                                                             %
 M065M20      DOM REL-OJJDP TRANSFER OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-OJJDP                 262,942.00      7,115.94      44,999.97    217,942.03     86,864.21    131,077.82  50.15%
        3,550.00 BCO        3,550.00 C/O
                          259,392.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          259,392.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M067M01      SPECIALIZED DOCKET-SALARIE    135,000.00                    37,554.00     97,446.00                   97,446.00  27.82%
 M067M02      SPECIALIZED DOCKET - PERS      18,900.00                     6,620.43     12,279.57                   12,279.57  35.03%
 M067M03      SPECIALIZED DOCKET - MEDIC      1,960.00                       514.40      1,445.60                    1,445.60  26.24%
 M067M04      SPECIALIZED DOCKET - W/C                                                                                              %
 M067M05      SPECIALIZED DOCKET - INSUR                                                                                            %
 M067M06      SPECIALIZED DOCKET-TRAVEL         605.00                                     605.00                      605.00       %
 M067M07      SPECIALIZED DOCKET-TRANSF                                                                                             %
 M067M08      SPECIALIZED DOCKET-ADVANCE                                                                                            %
 M067M09      SPEC DOCKET-RECOVERY SERVI     20,000.00                       423.47     19,576.53      7,376.53     12,200.00  39.00%

 FUND TOTALS  SPECIALIZED DOCKET            176,465.00           .00      45,112.30    131,352.70      7,376.53    123,976.17  29.74%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          176,465.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          176,465.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 10/31/23  BDRPT                               A P P R O P R I A T I O N    R E P O R T                                     PAGE   47

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M068M01      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-SALARI    125,000.00      6,697.00      93,923.45     31,076.55                   31,076.55  75.14%
                          100,000.00 O/A
       25,000.00 ADJ
 M068M02      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-PERS/M     19,400.00        952.91      14,594.35      4,805.65                    4,805.65  75.23%
                           15,500.00 O/A
        3,900.00 ADJ
 M068M03      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-WRK CO                                                                                            %
 M068M04      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-INSURA     22,600.00      1,871.54      18,715.40      3,884.60                    3,884.60  82.81%
 M068M05      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-PROG E     25,000.00        628.52      11,931.80     13,068.20     13,068.20               100.00%
 M068M06      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-MISC E     34,000.00                                  34,000.00     10,000.00     24,000.00  29.41%
                           62,900.00 O/A
       28,900.00-ADJ
 M068M07      CPC PROB SERV GRANT-EQUIP                                                                                             %
 M068M08      CPC PROB SERV GRANT                                                                                                   %
 M068M22      CPC PROB SERV GRANT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  CPC PROB SERV GRANT           226,000.00     10,149.97     139,165.00     86,835.00     23,068.20     63,766.80  71.78%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          226,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          226,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M069M01      COM COR SALARIES               18,706.22                    16,074.75      2,631.47                    2,631.47  85.93%
                           24,375.00 O/A
        5,668.78-ADJ
 M069M02      COM COR PERS/MEDICARE           3,766.00                     2,668.73      1,097.27                    1,097.27  70.86%
 M069M03      COM COR WORKERS COMP                                                                                                  %
 M069M04      COM COR SUPPLIES                7,344.00                     6,242.33      1,101.67                    1,101.67  85.00%
                            5,011.00 O/A
        2,333.00 ADJ
 M069M05      COM COR EQUIPMENT               3,304.00                     2,080.10      1,223.90                    1,223.90  62.96%
                                     O/A
        3,304.00 ADJ
 M069M06      COM COR MISC EXPENSES           1,800.00                       600.54      1,199.46                    1,199.46  33.36%
                            1,500.00 O/A
          300.00 ADJ
 M069M07      COM COR CONTRACT EMPLOYEES                                                                                            %
 M069M09      COM COR RETURN STATE FUNDS      5,668.78                     5,668.78                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
        5,668.78 ADJ
 M069M10      COM COR ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                   %
 M069M11      COMM COR-TRANSF OUT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  COMMUNTIY CORRECTION ACT G     40,589.00           .00      33,335.23      7,253.77           .00      7,253.77  82.13%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           34,652.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        5,937.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           40,589.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M071M03      DOM REL-SALARIES                                                                                                      %
 M071M04      DOM REL-PERS/MEDIC                                                                                                    %
 M071M05      DOM REL-INSURANCE                                                                                                     %
 M071M06      DOM REL-W/C                                                                                                           %
 M071M08      DOM REL-INCENTIVES              6,000.00         86.82         266.82      5,733.18      4,733.18      1,000.00  83.33%
 M071M09      DOM REL-TRAN OUT                                                                                                      %
 M071M10      DOM REL-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-JUV INCENTIVES          6,000.00         86.82         266.82      5,733.18      4,733.18      1,000.00  83.33%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            6,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            6,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M072M03      CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT-SAL     80,000.00      4,326.40      11,493.60     68,506.40                   68,506.40  14.37%
 M072M04      CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT-PER     13,000.00        660.48       1,245.91     11,754.09                   11,754.09   9.58%
 M072M05      CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT-MED      5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %
 M072M06      CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT-MIS    216,000.00                     3,850.93    212,149.07     46,149.07    166,000.00  23.15%
 M072M07      CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT-WRK                                                                                            %
 M072M08                                                                                                                            %
 M072M09                                                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CPC CASE MANAGER GRANT        314,000.00      4,986.88      16,590.44    297,409.56     46,149.07    251,260.49  19.98%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          314,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          314,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M073M03      DOM REL-MH SALARY              25,000.00                                  25,000.00                   25,000.00       %
 M073M04      DOM REL-MH-MEDICARE/PERS        5,000.00                                   5,000.00                    5,000.00       %
 M073M05      DOM REL-MENTAL HEALTH-INS                                                                                             %
 M073M06      DOM REL-MENTAL HEALTH-MISC                                                                                            %
 M073M07      DOM REL-ATP CLIENTS FUNDS-     10,000.00                       451.84      9,548.16      5,548.16      4,000.00  60.00%
 M073M08      DOM REL-MENTAL HLTH RCOV-A                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-MENTAL HEALTH          40,000.00           .00         451.84     39,548.16      5,548.16     34,000.00  15.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           40,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           40,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M074M04      LOCAL OPIOD MISCELLANEOUS      19,322.73                                  19,322.73                   19,322.73       %
 M074M05      LOCAL OPIOD CONTRACTS          45,000.00                       228.46     44,771.54      4,771.54     40,000.00  11.11%
                                     O/A
       45,000.00 ADJ
 M074M06      LOCAL OPIOD SUPPLIES            1,000.00                                   1,000.00                    1,000.00       %
                                     O/A
        1,000.00 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M074M07                                                                                                                            %
 M074M08                                                                                                                            %
 M074M09                                                                                                                            %
 M074M10                                                                                                                            %
 M074M11                                                                                                                            %
 M074M12                                                                                                                            %
 M074M13                                                                                                                            %
 M074M14                                                                                                                            %
 M074M15                                                                                                                            %
 M074M16                                                                                                                            %
 M074M17                                                                                                                            %
 M074M18                                                                                                                            %
 M074M19                                                                                                                            %
 M074M20                                                                                                                            %
 M074M21                                                                                                                            %
 M074M22                                                                                                                            %
 M074M23                                                                                                                            %
 M074M24                                                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  LOCAL OPIOD                    65,322.73           .00         228.46     65,094.27      4,771.54     60,322.73   7.65%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           19,322.73 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       46,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           65,322.73 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M075M04      DOM REL-BYRNE-SALARY                                                                                                  %
 M075M05      DOM REL-BYRNE-PERS                                                                                                    %
 M075M06      DOM REL-BYRNE-MEDICARE                                                                                                %
 M075M07      DON REL-BYRNE-INSURANCE                                                                                               %
 M075M08      DOM REL-BYRNE-W/C                                                                                                     %
 M075M09      DOM REL-BYRNE-SUPPLIES            745.00                                     745.00                      745.00       %
 M075M10      DOM REL-BYRNE-OTHER             9,280.00                     2,186.60      7,093.40      4,663.40      2,430.00  73.81%
           50.00 BCO           50.00 C/O
                            9,230.00 O/A
        9,230.00 C/A
 M075M11      DOM REL-BYRNE-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                             %
 M075M12      DOM REL-BYRNE                                                                                                         %
 M075M13      DOM REL-BYRNE-CONTRACTS        17,376.00                       400.00     16,976.00                   16,976.00   2.30%
          400.00 BCO          400.00 C/O
                           16,976.00 O/A
       16,976.00 C/A

 FUND TOTALS  DOM REL-BYRNE GRANT            27,401.00           .00       2,586.60     24,814.40      4,663.40     20,151.00  26.46%
          450.00 BCO          450.00 C/O
                           26,951.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           26,951.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M080M01      COMM CORR - PERSONNEL          55,487.00      4,195.20      43,227.20     12,259.80                   12,259.80  77.91%
                           46,800.00 O/A
        8,687.00 ADJ
 M080M02      COMM CORR - SUPPLIES                                                                                                  %
 M080M03      COMM CORR - CONTRACTURAL                                                                                              %
 M080M04      COMM CORR - COMMUNICATION         377.12                       286.04         91.08         91.08               100.00%
           41.00 BCO           40.72 C/O
                              500.00 O/A
          163.60-ADJ
          336.40 C/A
 M080M05      COMM CORR - TRANSPORTATION        579.25                       238.86        340.39        340.39               100.00%
           45.00 BCO           39.25 C/O
                              540.00 O/A
          540.00 C/A
 M080M06      COMM CORR - ADV/PRINTING                                                                                              %
 M080M07      COMM CORR - UTILITIES                                                                                                 %
 M080M08      COMM CORR - MAINT/REPAIRS         600.00                       600.00                                           100.00%
 M080M09      COMM CORR - RENTALS                                                                                                   %
 M080M10      COMM CORR - INSURANCE                                                                                                 %
 M080M11      COMM CORR - OFFENDER EXP.                                                                                             %
 M080M12      COMM CORR - TRAINING              150.00                                     150.00        150.00               100.00%
 M080M13      COMM CORR - EQUIPMENT                                                                                                 %
 M080M14      COMM CORR - RETURN ST FUND        163.60                       163.60                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
          163.60 ADJ
 M080M15      COMM CORR - PERS                7,769.00        587.32       5,858.68      1,910.32                    1,910.32  75.41%
                            6,552.00 O/A
        1,217.00 ADJ
 M080M16      COMM CORR - MEDICARE              805.00         60.84         626.79        178.21                      178.21  77.86%
                              679.00 O/A
          126.00 ADJ
 M080M17      COMM CORR - HEALTH/LIFE IN                                                                                            %
 M080M18      COMM CORR - WORKERS COMP                                                                                              %
 M080M19      COMM CORR - GRANT EXPENSES     11,374.00                    11,374.00                                           100.00%
                           10,195.00 O/A
        1,179.00 ADJ
 M080M20      COMM CORR - ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  COMMUNITY CORRECTION & REH     77,304.97      4,843.36      62,375.17     14,929.80        581.47     14,348.33  81.44%
           86.00 BCO           79.97 C/O
                           66,016.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       11,209.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           77,225.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M090M01      HELP AMERICA VOTE-TRAINING      7,173.27                     7,173.27                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
        7,173.27 ADJ
 M090M02      PRIMARY ELECTION FUND EXPE     45,000.00      2,574.14      24,995.38     20,004.62     20,004.65           .03-100.00%
                                     O/A
       45,000.00 ADJ



 10/31/23  BDRPT                               A P P R O P R I A T I O N    R E P O R T                                     PAGE   51

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M090M03      HELP AMERICA VOTE-CONTRACT                                                                                            %
 M090M04      HAVA SECURITY GRANT EXP                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRAN     52,173.27      2,574.14      32,168.65     20,004.62     20,004.65           .03-100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       52,173.27 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           52,173.27 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M091M00                                                                                                                            %
 M091M01      ATP MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES     10,000.00        396.30       1,810.05      8,189.95      8,189.95               100.00%
 M091M06      ATP RETURN STATE FUNDS                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  ATP FUNDS GRANT                10,000.00        396.30       1,810.05      8,189.95      8,189.95           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           10,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M092M10      CONFIDENTIAL DRUG BUY MONE                                                                                            %
 M092M11      TASK FORCE GRANT - EQUIPME     16,986.60                     1,599.99     15,386.61      5,400.01      9,986.60  41.21%
                           15,000.00 O/A
        1,986.60 ADJ
 M092M12      TASK FORCE GRANT - SUPPLIE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  TASK FORCE GRANT               16,986.60           .00       1,599.99     15,386.61      5,400.01      9,986.60  41.21%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,986.60 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           16,986.60 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M093M04      SHERIFFS OFFICE - CPT EXPE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  SHERIFFS OFFICE - CPT                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 M085M03      TASK FORCE OTHER EXPENSES      12,000.00        170.82       2,294.84      9,705.16      6,705.16      3,000.00  75.00%

 FUND TOTALS  TASK FORCE FORFEITURE FUND     12,000.00        170.82       2,294.84      9,705.16      6,705.16      3,000.00  75.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           12,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           12,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 N000N02      CONTRACTS - PROJECTS          682,276.88     10,288.66     363,351.89    318,924.99    154,681.71    164,243.28  75.93%
      147,749.80 BCO       82,276.88 C/O
                          300,000.00 O/A
      300,000.00 ADJ
      600,000.00 C/A
 N000N03      PERM IMRPOV-NORTH ANNEX RE                                                                                            %
 N000N04      PERM IMP-COURTHOUSE WINDOW     16,628.30                    16,628.30                                           100.00%
       16,628.30 BCO       16,628.30 C/O
                                     O/A
 N000N05      PERM IMPROV-RIGHT OF WAY A                                                                                            %
 N000N06      PERM IMPROV-JACOB PARROTT                                                                                             %
 N000N07      PERM IMPROV-FAIRGROUNDS RE                                                                                            %
 N000N09      PERM IMPROV-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                              %
 N000N70      PERM IMPROV-ELEVATOR REPAI                                                                                            %
 N000N71      PERM IMPROV-AIRPORT RD ISS                                                                                            %
 N000N72      PERM IMPROV-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT         698,905.18     10,288.66     379,980.19    318,924.99    154,681.71    164,243.28  76.50%
      164,378.10 BCO       98,905.18 C/O
                          300,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      300,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          600,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 N001N02      HARDIN HILLS BUILDING REFU                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HARDIN HILLS NEW BUILDING            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 N002N01      CAPITAL PROJECTS-AIRPORT M                                                                                            %
 N002N09      CAPITAL PROJECTS-TRANSFER                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  CAPITAL PROJECTS-AIRPORT M           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 N003N01      CAPITAL PROJECTS-HARCO         15,700.00                                  15,700.00                   15,700.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  CAPITAL PROJECTS-PI-HARCO      15,700.00           .00            .00     15,700.00           .00     15,700.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,700.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,700.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 O001C01      BOND RET-CTHS ANNEX-PRINCI                                                                                            %
 O001C02      BOND RET-CTHS ANNEX-INTERE                                                                                            %
 O001C03      BOND RET-CTHS ANNEX-OTHER                                                                                             %
 O001C06      BOND RET.-CTHS. ANNEX-TRAN                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  BOND RETIREMENT-COURTHOUSE           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 O002O01      NOTE RETIREMENT OWDA - PRI                                                                                            %
 O002O02      NOTE RETIREMENT OWDA - INT                                                                                            %
 O002O03      NOTE REITREMENT OWDA - TRA                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  NOTE RETIREMENT OWDA-LANDF           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 O003O01      SLURRY WALL BOND-PRINCIPAL                                                                                            %
 O003O02      SLURRY WALL BOND-INTEREST                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  SLURRY WALL BOND                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 O004O01      ELEVATOR NOTE-PRINCIPAL                                                                                               %
 O004O02      ELEVATOR NOTE-INTEREST                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  ELEVATOR NOTE                        .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 O005O02      OPWC-DEBT RETMNT-PRIN #CP2     16,850.00                    16,848.92          1.08                        1.08  99.99%
 O005O03      OPWC-DEBT RETMNT-PRIN #CP1     15,000.00                    15,000.00                                           100.00%
 O005O04      OPWC-DEBT RETMNT-PRIN #CP2      9,590.00                     9,588.42          1.58                        1.58  99.98%
 O005O05      OPWC-DEBT RETMNT-PRIN #CP0     10,750.00                    10,749.30           .70                         .70  99.99%

 FUND TOTALS  OPWC DEBT RETIREMENT           52,190.00           .00      52,186.64          3.36           .00          3.36  99.99%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           52,190.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           52,190.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P000P01      ELDRIDGE STATION SANITARY      15,300.00        249.00       9,726.80      5,573.20      3,273.20      2,300.00  84.97%
 P000P16      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 P000P17      ESHE - ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                    %

 FUND TOTALS  ELDRIDGE ESTATES SANITARY      15,300.00        249.00       9,726.80      5,573.20      3,273.20      2,300.00  84.97%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           15,300.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           15,300.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P001P01      REED ROAD SANITARY SEWER       12,100.00        278.00      10,769.00      1,331.00      1,331.00               100.00%
 P001P16      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 P001P17      REED RD - ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  REED ROAD SANITARY SEWER       12,100.00        278.00      10,769.00      1,331.00      1,331.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           12,100.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           12,100.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P002P02      ROOTS FAIRWAY VIEW SANITAR     46,900.00      2,516.85      28,740.19     18,159.81      9,478.66      8,681.15  81.49%
 P002P03      ROOTS-CONTRACTS                                                                                                       %
 P002P07      ROOTS SS-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                    %
 P002P08      ROOTS SS-INTEREST                                                                                                     %
 P002P16      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  ROOTS FAIRWAY VIEW SANITAR     46,900.00      2,516.85      28,740.19     18,159.81      9,478.66      8,681.15  81.49%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           46,900.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           46,900.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P017P01      HARDIN HILLS-SALARY OF OFF    114,733.00      8,825.60      96,601.60     18,131.40                   18,131.40  84.20%
 P017P02      HARDIN HILLS-SALARY OF EMP  3,324,445.06    263,324.55   2,799,252.85    525,192.21                  525,192.21  84.20%
                        3,094,000.00 O/A
      230,445.06 ADJ
 P017P03      HARDIN HILLS-SUPPLIES-MAIN    232,000.00                   231,016.84        983.16        811.31        171.85  99.93%
        2,787.98 BCO
 P017P04      HARDIN HILLS - DRUGS           75,000.00     10,557.88      59,890.03     15,109.97     15,109.97               100.00%
       20,000.00 BCO
                           50,000.00 O/A
       25,000.00 ADJ
 P017P05      HARDIN HILLS-GROC,CANDY,TO    170,000.00     22,988.29     162,824.12      7,175.88      5,010.72      2,165.16  98.73%
       20,000.00 BCO
 P017P06      HARDIN HILLS-CLOTHING-DRY                                                                                             %
 P017P07      HARDIN HILLS-FARM SUPPLIES                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P017P08      HARDIN HILLS-EQUIPMENT         46,000.00      2,262.15      44,759.72      1,240.28      1,240.28               100.00%
                            6,000.00 O/A
       40,000.00 ADJ
 P017P09      HARDIN HILLS-REPAIR & CONS     12,000.00                    12,000.00                                           100.00%
 P017P10      HARDIN HILLS-MEDICAL DIR.      26,880.01      2,250.00      22,500.00      4,380.01      4,380.01               100.00%
                           27,000.00 O/A
          119.99-ADJ
 P017P11      HARDIN HILLS-MINISTER'S SA                                                                                            %
 P017P12      HARDIN HILLS-MEDICARE          55,000.00      3,767.29      40,343.02     14,656.98                   14,656.98  73.35%
                           43,000.00 O/A
       12,000.00 ADJ
 P017P13      HARDIN HILLS-TRAVEL ASSOC       2,500.00                       268.65      2,231.35      2,231.35               100.00%
 P017P14      HARDIN HILLS-RETIREMENT       487,000.00     38,288.88     401,410.96     85,589.04                   85,589.04  82.43%
                          412,000.00 O/A
       75,000.00 ADJ
 P017P15      HARDIN HILLS-WORKERS COMP                                                                                             %
 P017P16      HARDIN HILLS-UNEMPLOYMENT         750.00                                     750.00                      750.00       %
 P017P17      HARDIN HILLS-OTHER EXPENSE    866,446.00     83,367.48     727,710.67    138,735.33    137,761.18        974.15  99.89%
       10,000.00 BCO
                          800,000.00 O/A
       66,446.00 ADJ
 P017P18      HARDIN HILLS-RESERVE FUND                                                                                             %
 P017P19      HARDIN HILLS-HOSP. & LIFE     520,000.00     42,714.24     410,255.46    109,744.54                  109,744.54  78.90%
 P017P20      HARDIN HILLS-TRANSFERS                                                                                                %
 P017P21      HARDIN HILLS-UTILITIES        115,000.00     10,727.12      99,203.27     15,796.73     15,796.73               100.00%
        9,000.00 BCO
 P017P22      HARDIN HILLS-ACTIVITY ACCO                                                                                            %
 P017P23      HARDIN HILLS-MEMORIALS                                                                                                %
 P017P24      HARDIN HILLS-AMENITIES            119.99                       119.99                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
          119.99 ADJ
 P017P25      HARDIN HILLS-ADVANCES OUT                                                                                             %
 P017P40      HARDIN HILLS BUILDING PROJ                                                                                            %
 P017P50      HARDIN HILLS-RESIDENT FUND                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HARDIN HILLS HEALTH CENTER  6,047,874.06    489,073.48   5,108,157.18    939,716.88    182,341.55    757,375.33  87.48%
       61,787.98 BCO             .00 C/O
                        5,598,983.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      448,891.06 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        6,047,874.06 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P034P33      WASTE DISPOSAL SALARIES -     235,000.00     17,672.96     195,198.60     39,801.40                   39,801.40  83.06%
 P034P34      SUPPLIES                        5,000.00        254.59       2,707.42      2,292.58      1,292.58      1,000.00  80.00%
 P034P35      EQUIPMENT                     349,025.00                    37,925.00    311,100.00                  311,100.00  10.87%
       50,925.00 BCO       37,925.00 C/O
                          361,100.00 O/A
       50,000.00-ADJ
      311,100.00 C/A
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P034P36      WASTE DISP TRUCK REPAIRS/T     60,000.00        807.00       6,551.20     53,448.80     23,448.80     30,000.00  50.00%
 P034P37      OTHER EXPENSE                 102,613.25      9,075.88      46,582.01     56,031.24     12,299.30     43,731.94  57.38%
        3,000.00 BCO        2,613.25 C/O
                          100,000.00 O/A
      100,000.00 C/A
 P034P38      WASTE DISPOSAL FUEL/OIL        50,000.00      3,485.97      36,754.59     13,245.41      8,245.41      5,000.00  90.00%
 P034P39      CONTRACT-SERVICES              66,353.01      4,803.19      50,401.80     15,951.21      1,402.21     14,549.00  78.07%
        1,500.00 BCO        1,353.01 C/O
                           15,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
       65,000.00 C/A
 P034P40      WASTE DISP-LETTER OF CREDI        100.00                        27.03         72.97                       72.97  27.03%
 P034P42      TRAVEL & EXPENSES               1,000.00                                   1,000.00                    1,000.00       %
 P034P43      WASTE DISP-PERS/MEDICARE       36,300.00      2,617.69      28,880.11      7,419.89                    7,419.89  79.56%
 P034P44      WASTE DISP-WORKERS COMP                                                                                               %
 P134P44      WASTE DISP-HOSPITALIZATION     65,000.00      4,720.04      47,200.40     17,799.60                   17,799.60  72.62%
 P034P45      WASTE DISPOSAL EXPENSE        350,000.00     29,329.16     295,581.70     54,418.30     44,418.30     10,000.00  97.14%
 P034P46      TRANSFER STATION-DISTRICT      80,000.00      6,810.48      60,033.36     19,966.64     19,966.64               100.00%
 P034P47      TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                         %
 P034P48      RECYCLING CENTER                  500.00                                     500.00                      500.00       %
 P034P49      WASTE DISP-UNEMPLOYMENT CO                                                                                            %
 P034P50      WASTE DISP-BRUSH/GRANT                                                                                                %
 P034P51      WASTE DISPOSAL-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %
 P034P52      WASTE DISP-LANDFILL EPA FE     65,000.00      5,351.19      48,657.31     16,342.69     16,342.69               100.00%
 P034P60      OWDA NOTE - PRINCIPAL                                                                                                 %
 P034P61      OWDA NOTE - INTEREST                                                                                                  %
 P034P62      WASTE DISP-INT ON TRUCK LO                                                                                            %
 P034P63      WASTE DISP-ADV OUT-TRK PYM                                                                                            %
 P034P64      TRANSF STATION-AUGLAIZE FE      3,000.00                     1,151.66      1,848.34      1,348.34        500.00  83.33%

 FUND TOTALS  WASTE DISPOSAL              1,468,891.26     84,928.15     857,652.19    611,239.07    128,764.27    482,474.80  67.15%
       55,425.00 BCO       41,891.26 C/O
                        1,427,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        1,427,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Q041Q09      OPWC-CONTRACTS PROJECTS                                                                                               %
 Q041Q10      OPWC-ISSUE II-CP03Y                                                                                                   %
 Q041Q11      OPWC-ISSUE II CP18R CR 220                                                                                            %
 Q041Q13      ISSUE II-DPT14 TR 30 & CR                                                                                             %
 Q041Q14      OPWC-ISSUE II-CP12T-CNTY R                                                                                            %
 Q041Q15      OPWC-ISSUE II-CP30W                                                                                                   %
 Q041Q18      OPWC-ISSUE II DPV07 CR 15                                                                                             %
 Q041Q19      OPWC-ISSUE II CP16X COUNTY                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  ISSUE 2 PROJECT (OWPC)               .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Q042Q05      S.R. 195 PROJECT                                                                                                      %
 Q042Q10      S.R. 195 PROJECTS-ADVANCE                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  S.R. 195 PROJECT                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R000R00      DITCHES - OTHER EXPENSES        1,000.00        107.52         107.52        892.48        392.48        500.00  50.00%

 FUND TOTALS  DITCH                           1,000.00        107.52         107.52        892.48        392.48        500.00  50.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            1,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R001R00      BAKER DITCH                                                                                                           %

 FUND TOTALS  BAKER DITCH                          .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R007R00      LITTLE MIAMI RIVER EXPEND                                                                                             %
 R007R10      LITTLE MIAMI RIVER ADV OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  LITTLE MIAMI RIVER IMP.              .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R010R00      HESS DITCH                                                                                                            %
 R010R50      HESS DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                  %
 R010R60      HESS DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  HESS DITCH                           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R011R00      HUGHES DITCH                                                                                                          %
 R011R50      HUGHES DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R011R60      HUGHES DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  HUGHES DITCH                         .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R014R00      BLANCHARD RIVER DITCH MAIN     34,938.85      4,867.50       5,990.27     28,948.58                   28,948.58  17.15%
                           25,101.73 O/A
        9,837.12 ADJ
 R014R02      BREIDENBACH DITCH MAINT.        5,827.52        825.00       1,159.70      4,667.82                    4,667.82  19.90%
                            4,461.15 O/A
        1,366.37 ADJ
 R014R04      BUCK RUN DITCH MAINT.           5,538.06      1,221.00       2,632.13      2,905.93                    2,905.93  47.53%
                            3,573.34 O/A
        1,964.72 ADJ
 R014R06      BUESS DITCH MAINT.              6,499.32      2,491.50       2,686.50      3,812.82                    3,812.82  41.34%
                            4,438.48 O/A
        2,060.84 ADJ
 R014R08      HEATH DITCH MAINT.              5,401.18                       889.28      4,511.90                    4,511.90  16.46%
                            4,549.76 O/A
          851.42 ADJ
 R014R10      HIGGINS DITCH MAINT.            1,993.67        478.50         703.16      1,290.51                    1,290.51  35.27%
                            1,755.92 O/A
          237.75 ADJ
 R014R12      HYDRAULIC DITCH MAINT.         31,332.82      3,541.89      11,796.25     19,536.57                   19,536.57  37.65%
                           23,610.86 O/A
        7,721.96 ADJ
 R014R14      JONES DITCH MAINT.              1,434.52         51.95          81.85      1,352.67                    1,352.67   5.71%
                              945.73 O/A
          488.79 ADJ
 R014R16      KEIPER JOINT DITCH MAINT.       9,083.62      1,287.00       2,056.67      7,026.95                    7,026.95  22.64%
                            5,800.50 O/A
        3,283.12 ADJ
 R014R18      MATHEWS DITCH MAINT.            5,333.55                     1,079.32      4,254.23                    4,254.23  20.24%
                            4,851.76 O/A
          481.79 ADJ
 R014R20      PFISTER DITCH MAINT.            8,490.82                       862.33      7,628.49                    7,628.49  10.16%
                            7,770.81 O/A
          720.01 ADJ
 R014R22      PUGH DITCH MAINT.               4,329.34                       112.32      4,217.02                    4,217.02   2.59%
 R014R24      WARMBROD DITCH MAINT.          13,540.18      5,131.50       5,858.13      7,682.05                    7,682.05  43.26%
                            6,809.27 O/A
        6,730.91 ADJ
 R014R26      KELLOGG DITCH MAINTENANCE      22,659.24      2,557.50       2,954.64     19,704.60                   19,704.60  13.04%
                           22,563.11 O/A
           96.13 ADJ
 R014R28      TOW DITCH MAINT.                3,469.09        363.00         723.85      2,745.24                    2,745.24  20.87%
                            2,646.41 O/A
          822.68 ADJ
 R014R30      KURT DITCH MAINT.               7,871.15      1,839.75       2,560.67      5,310.48                    5,310.48  32.53%
                            5,497.71 O/A
        2,373.44 ADJ
 R014R32      BAUGHMAN DITCH MAINTENANCE      4,630.46        420.75         614.61      4,015.85                    4,015.85  13.27%
                            4,627.46 O/A
            3.00 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R014R34      OATES DITCH MAINTENANCE        26,070.48        354.75       5,442.87     20,627.61                   20,627.61  20.88%
                           19,375.27 O/A
        6,695.21 ADJ
 R014R36      BAERTSCHE DITCH MAINTENANC      9,544.85      2,986.50       3,342.14      6,202.71                    6,202.71  35.02%
                            6,850.71 O/A
        2,694.14 ADJ
 R014R38      HATCH DITCH MAINTENANCE         1,784.99                       206.17      1,578.82                    1,578.82  11.55%
                            1,477.13 O/A
          307.86 ADJ
 R014R40      ZIEGLER DITCH MAINTENANCE       3,046.44        379.50         481.62      2,564.82                    2,564.82  15.81%
                            2,324.64 O/A
          721.80 ADJ
 R014R42      DEARDORFF DITCH MAINTENANC     19,843.11      6,385.50       7,331.61     12,511.50                   12,511.50  36.95%
                           12,345.40 O/A
        7,497.71 ADJ
 R014R44      GRAPPY DITCH MAINT.             3,714.66        255.75         881.82      2,832.84                    2,832.84  23.74%
                            2,773.60 O/A
          941.06 ADJ
 R014R46      HATCHER DITCH MAINT.            4,593.70                       969.47      3,624.23                    3,624.23  21.10%
 R014R48      SHELDON DITCH MAINT.           12,745.75                       685.30     12,060.45                   12,060.45   5.38%
 R014R50      LEASE DITCH MAINT.             30,489.93      7,416.75      10,895.01     19,594.92                   19,594.92  35.73%
                           21,477.22 O/A
        9,012.71 ADJ
 R014R52      BLOOM DITCH MAINT.             16,027.38      5,626.50       6,884.79      9,142.59                    9,142.59  42.96%
                           11,559.62 O/A
        4,467.76 ADJ
 R014R54      FRISCH JT. DITCH MAINT.        10,186.84      2,541.00       2,809.14      7,377.70                    7,377.70  27.58%
                            6,435.93 O/A
        3,750.91 ADJ
 R014R56      DITCH "O" MAINTENANCE           4,859.29                       260.55      4,598.74                    4,598.74   5.36%
 R014R58      PATTISON AVENUE PROJECT #1     92,456.72      1,633.50       6,938.55     85,518.17                   85,518.17   7.50%
 R014R60      SOUTHWARD DITCH NO. 1073        5,961.97        189.75         394.15      5,567.82                    5,567.82   6.61%
 R014R62      MARQUART DITCH MAINT            4,590.73                       348.65      4,242.08                    4,242.08   7.59%
 R014R64      LONG DITCH MAINT.               5,928.04        882.75       1,079.11      4,848.93                    4,848.93  18.20%
                            5,354.24 O/A
          573.80 ADJ
 R014R66      LUTZ DITCH MAINTENANCE          6,447.49        486.75       1,351.03      5,096.46                    5,096.46  20.95%
                            5,153.62 O/A
        1,293.87 ADJ
 R014R68      DULIN DITCH MAINTENANCE        15,868.69        668.25       1,556.30     14,312.39                   14,312.39   9.81%
                           15,810.03 O/A
           58.66 ADJ
 R014R70      KRITZLER DITCH #1103 MAINT      7,262.63                       423.28      6,839.35                    6,839.35   5.83%
 R014R72      RAREY DITCH #1104 MAINT.        2,098.10                       840.50      1,257.60                    1,257.60  40.06%
                            1,648.17 O/A
          449.93 ADJ
 R014R74      STEINLE DITCH #1106 MAINT.      8,066.95                       848.66      7,218.29                    7,218.29  10.52%
 R014R76      HUMPHREY DITCH MAINT.          11,124.26                       581.94     10,542.32                   10,542.32   5.23%
 R014R78      JOHN HANCOCK DITCH MAINTEN      6,728.59                       131.36      6,597.23                    6,597.23   1.95%
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R014R80      OSBORN DITCH MAINTENANCE        6,626.42        726.00       1,306.95      5,319.47                    5,319.47  19.72%
                            4,755.61 O/A
        1,870.81 ADJ
 R014R82      AULT DITCH MAINTENANCE          2,226.41        610.50       1,324.95        901.46                      901.46  59.51%
                            1,804.99 O/A
          421.42 ADJ
 R014R84      FOX DITCH - MAINTENANCE         4,591.57                        92.94      4,498.63                    4,498.63   2.02%
 R014R86      COLE DITCH #1122 MAINTENAN      2,334.97                       366.47      1,968.50                    1,968.50  15.69%
                            1,555.00 O/A
          779.97 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  BLANCHARD RIVER MAINTENANC    497,594.35     56,220.59     100,537.01    397,057.34           .00    397,057.34  20.20%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          417,016.68 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       80,577.67 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          497,594.35 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R015R00      BAKER DITCH MAINT.              5,432.13                       950.30      4,481.83                    4,481.83  17.49%
                            4,149.12 O/A
        1,283.01 ADJ
 R015R02      BAMBERG DITCH MAINT.           20,557.57      1,336.50       2,739.29     17,818.28                   17,818.28  13.32%
                           14,193.91 O/A
        6,363.66 ADJ
 R015R04      BOSSE DITCH MAINT.              6,505.50        445.50       1,813.77      4,691.73                    4,691.73  27.88%
                            3,763.33 O/A
        2,742.17 ADJ
 R015R06      CLARK DITCH MAINT.              5,054.42                       456.34      4,598.08                    4,598.08   9.03%
                            4,598.62 O/A
          455.80 ADJ
 R015R08      DEARTH DITCH MAINT.             8,309.97                       719.63      7,590.34                    7,590.34   8.66%
                            7,040.75 O/A
        1,269.22 ADJ
 R015R10      DITCH #2 MAINT.                 2,673.82                       316.93      2,356.89                    2,356.89  11.85%
                            2,041.50 O/A
          632.32 ADJ
 R015R12      DITCH NO. 28 MAINT.            26,510.15      2,879.25       7,506.67     19,003.48                   19,003.48  28.32%
                           17,332.16 O/A
        9,177.99 ADJ
 R015R14      GEORGE DITCH MAINT.             8,284.24                       675.58      7,608.66                    7,608.66   8.16%
                            6,669.48 O/A
        1,614.76 ADJ
 R015R16      GRASS RUN DITCH MAINT.         36,789.27                    13,854.04     22,935.23                   22,935.23  37.66%
                           21,928.22 O/A
       14,861.05 ADJ
 R015R18      HILLER DITCH MAINT.             1,496.41                        91.60      1,404.81                    1,404.81   6.12%
 R015R20      HOG CREEK MAINLINE DITCH M     91,826.45                    17,963.77     73,862.68                   73,862.68  19.56%
                           74,832.90 O/A
       16,993.55 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R015R22      IRETON DITCH MAINT.            25,732.18        148.20       3,760.96     21,971.22                   21,971.22  14.62%
                           15,281.85 O/A
       10,450.33 ADJ
 R015R24      JACOBS DITCH MAINT.            12,246.29      1,658.25       4,110.35      8,135.94                    8,135.94  33.56%
                            9,857.34 O/A
        2,388.95 ADJ
 R015R26      LUDWIG DITCH MAINT              3,617.69        214.50         689.09      2,928.60                    2,928.60  19.05%
                            3,318.65 O/A
          299.04 ADJ
 R015R28      MCKINISTRY DITCH MAINT.         9,791.49      3,184.50       6,678.59      3,112.90                    3,112.90  68.21%
                            5,934.54 O/A
        3,856.95 ADJ
 R015R30      MOTTER DITCH MAINT.             1,685.66                       202.41      1,483.25                    1,483.25  12.01%
                            1,466.49 O/A
          219.17 ADJ
 R015R32      PRATT DITCH MAINT.              5,254.35        577.50       1,985.04      3,269.31                    3,269.31  37.78%
                            3,042.68 O/A
        2,211.67 ADJ
 R015R34      REIS DITCH MAINT.               8,897.59      1,039.50       2,410.84      6,486.75                    6,486.75  27.10%
                            7,557.28 O/A
        1,340.31 ADJ
 R015R36      SHANKS DITCH MAINT.             7,153.14        437.25       2,324.61      4,828.53                    4,828.53  32.50%
                            4,127.07 O/A
        3,026.07 ADJ
 R015R38      STOLL DITCH MAINT.             11,822.26                     2,307.22      9,515.04                    9,515.04  19.52%
                            9,618.06 O/A
        2,204.20 ADJ
 R015R40      TIGHE DITCH MAINT.             15,814.24                     3,639.79     12,174.45                   12,174.45  23.02%
                           11,107.36 O/A
        4,706.88 ADJ
 R015R42      VAUGHN DITCH MAINT.             3,508.98        833.25       1,761.06      1,747.92                    1,747.92  50.19%
                            2,359.00 O/A
        1,149.98 ADJ
 R015R44      WEBER DITCH MAINT.              1,383.05        231.00         516.42        866.63                      866.63  37.34%
                            1,214.36 O/A
          168.69 ADJ
 R015R46      WILLEKE DITCH MAINT.            2,201.95        214.50         499.29      1,702.66                    1,702.66  22.67%
                            1,572.98 O/A
          628.97 ADJ
 R015R48      RAYL DITCH MAINTENANCE          2,680.40                        74.70      2,605.70                    2,605.70   2.79%
 R015R50      GAMBLE DITCH MAINTENANCE       11,404.80                     1,569.61      9,835.19                    9,835.19  13.76%
                           10,139.77 O/A
        1,265.03 ADJ
 R015R52      SMITH DITCH MAINTENANCE         2,069.39        214.50         623.49      1,445.90                    1,445.90  30.13%
                              974.49 O/A
        1,094.90 ADJ
 R015R54      SHARROCK DITCH MAINTENANCE      2,799.61        107.25         514.16      2,285.45                    2,285.45  18.37%
 R015R56      HETRICK DITCH MAINTENANCE       5,907.24                       840.19      5,067.05                    5,067.05  14.22%
                            4,818.81 O/A
        1,088.43 ADJ
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 R015R58      SEARSON DITCH MAINT.            2,064.13                       240.85      1,823.28                    1,823.28  11.67%
                            1,645.48 O/A
          418.65 ADJ
 R015R60      GRIFFITH DITCH MAINT.           8,711.14                       881.40      7,829.74                    7,829.74  10.12%
                            7,660.31 O/A
        1,050.83 ADJ
 R015R62      NOE DITCH MAINTENANCE           4,313.56                       313.95      3,999.61                    3,999.61   7.28%
 R015R64      ROBINSON DITCH MAINTENANCE      1,709.45                       120.08      1,589.37                    1,589.37   7.02%
 R015R66      BAKER 1076 DITCH MAINTENAN      2,542.04                       348.13      2,193.91                    2,193.91  13.69%
 R015R68      HACKWORTH DITCH MAINTENANC      1,367.77                        59.65      1,308.12                    1,308.12   4.36%
                            1,238.08 O/A
          129.69 ADJ
 R015R70      POWELL DITCH NO. 1084           7,020.06                     1,741.53      5,278.53                    5,278.53  24.81%
                            3,766.14 O/A
        3,253.92 ADJ
 R015R72      HUBBELL DITCH MAINTENANCE      13,123.19                     1,813.92     11,309.27                   11,309.27  13.82%
                           11,660.96 O/A
        1,462.23 ADJ
 R015R74      KLINGLER DITCH MAINTENANCE      6,253.26                     1,636.73      4,616.53                    4,616.53  26.17%
                            4,316.70 O/A
        1,936.56 ADJ
 R015R76      MILLER DITCH MAINTENANCE       10,457.52                     2,132.83      8,324.69                    8,324.69  20.40%
                            7,717.43 O/A
        2,740.09 ADJ
 R015R78      LIBERTY DITCH MAINTENCE         6,583.39                       110.69      6,472.70                    6,472.70   1.68%
 R015R80      LONAS DITCH MAINTENANCE         6,023.16                     1,086.09      4,937.07                    4,937.07  18.03%
 R015R82      CROZIER DITCH MAINTENANCE       2,335.40                        75.74      2,259.66                    2,259.66   3.24%

 FUND TOTALS  HOG CREEK MAINTENANCE DIST    419,914.31     13,521.45      92,157.33    327,756.98           .00    327,756.98  21.95%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          317,429.24 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      102,485.07 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          419,914.31 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R016R00      BELL DITCH MAINT.               4,102.47        569.25       1,276.53      2,825.94                    2,825.94  31.12%
                            2,689.80 O/A
        1,412.67 ADJ
 R016R02      BOECHER S.C.S. DITCH #944       5,175.73                     2,888.22      2,287.51                    2,287.51  55.80%
                            4,089.05 O/A
        1,086.68 ADJ
 R016R04      CAMPBELL DITCH MAINT.           4,459.51                     2,097.61      2,361.90                    2,361.90  47.04%
                            2,530.07 O/A
        1,929.44 ADJ
 R016R06      LILES DITCH MAINT.              1,713.78                       116.61      1,597.17                    1,597.17   6.80%
 R016R08      SHICK DITCH MAINT.              6,344.19                     1,140.18      5,204.01                    5,204.01  17.97%
                            5,244.46 O/A
        1,099.73 ADJ
 R016R10      REED DITCH NO. 979 MAINT.      18,834.52      4,083.75       4,619.25     14,215.27                   14,215.27  24.53%
                           13,416.47 O/A
        5,418.05 ADJ
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 R016R12      KROCK DITCH NO. 1007 MAINT                                                                                            %
 R016R14      YELVERTON DITCH MAINTENANC      4,624.31         92.02         525.42      4,098.89                    4,098.89  11.36%
                            3,670.43 O/A
          953.88 ADJ
 R016R16      HESS DITCH MAINTENANCE          9,461.53                       286.39      9,175.14                    9,175.14   3.03%
 R016R18      LOWERY DITCH MAINTENANCE        2,608.16                       161.31      2,446.85                    2,446.85   6.18%
                            2,285.76 O/A
          322.40 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  LITTLE MIAMI MAINTENANCE D     57,324.20      4,745.02      13,111.52     44,212.68           .00     44,212.68  22.87%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           45,101.35 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       12,222.85 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           57,324.20 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R017R00      ARBOGAST DITCH MAINT.           4,481.93                       151.82      4,330.11                    4,330.11   3.39%
 R017R02      ARCHER DITCH MAINT.             3,320.05      1,436.03       1,700.86      1,619.19                    1,619.19  51.23%
 R017R04      ASH RUN DITCH MAINT.            9,063.99        643.50       3,301.75      5,762.24                    5,762.24  36.43%
                            2,661.94 O/A
        6,402.05 ADJ
 R017R06      BADER DITCH MAINT.             16,041.80        627.00       3,261.58     12,780.22                   12,780.22  20.33%
                           11,329.06 O/A
        4,712.74 ADJ
 R017R08      BRANSTETTER DITCH MAINT.       14,801.72        701.25       6,952.41      7,849.31                    7,849.31  46.97%
                           11,867.53 O/A
        2,934.19 ADJ
 R017R10      BUTCHER DITCH MAINT.            3,384.23                       541.83      2,842.40                    2,842.40  16.01%
                            3,035.15 O/A
          349.08 ADJ
 R017R12      CARMEAN DITCH MAINT.           29,323.54      5,981.25       8,606.98     20,716.56                   20,716.56  29.35%
                           18,686.81 O/A
       10,636.73 ADJ
 R017R14      CEMETERY DITCH MAINT.           1,552.21                       408.35      1,143.86                    1,143.86  26.31%
 R017R16      COONEY DITCH MAINT.            14,972.97                     2,870.21     12,102.76                   12,102.76  19.17%
                            9,456.02 O/A
        5,516.95 ADJ
 R017R18      COTTONWOOD DITCH MAINT.        13,067.03        445.50       7,313.06      5,753.97                    5,753.97  55.97%
                            9,037.07 O/A
        4,029.96 ADJ
 R017R20      CRAMER DITCH MAINT.             3,557.29         57.75         720.45      2,836.84                    2,836.84  20.25%
 R017R22      DONNAL DITCH MAINT.             3,960.56                       760.70      3,199.86                    3,199.86  19.21%
                            2,986.47 O/A
          974.09 ADJ
 R017R24      ELLIS DITCH MAINT.             10,056.83                     2,138.61      7,918.22                    7,918.22  21.27%
                            4,200.76 O/A
        5,856.07 ADJ
 R017R26      ELSASSER DITCH MAINT.           4,565.45        222.75         390.61      4,174.84                    4,174.84   8.56%
                            2,682.07 O/A
        1,883.38 ADJ
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 R017R28      EWING DITCH MAINT.             18,121.63                    13,790.41      4,331.22                    4,331.22  76.10%
                           12,268.44 O/A
        5,853.19 ADJ
 R017R30      FAUCETT DITCH MAINT.           13,810.65      2,557.50       9,116.46      4,694.19                    4,694.19  66.01%
                            7,640.88 O/A
        6,169.77 ADJ
 R017R32      FAUST DITCH MAINT.              3,746.05                     1,195.62      2,550.43                    2,550.43  31.92%
                            1,728.89 O/A
        2,017.16 ADJ
 R017R34      FLAT BRANCH DITCH MAINT.       32,355.14      1,213.64      11,883.03     20,472.11                   20,472.11  36.73%
                           20,223.02 O/A
       12,132.12 ADJ
 R017R36      FREDERICKS JT. DITCH MAINT      8,331.75                       362.36      7,969.39                    7,969.39   4.35%
                            8,328.75 O/A
            3.00 ADJ
 R017R38      GARWIN DITCH MAINT.            15,352.69                     1,977.63     13,375.06                   13,375.06  12.88%
                           12,440.83 O/A
        2,911.86 ADJ
 R017R40      HAM HILL DITCH MAINT.           7,047.42                     1,452.32      5,595.10                    5,595.10  20.61%
                            5,888.84 O/A
        1,158.58 ADJ
 R017R42      HEPBURN DITCH MAINT.            2,180.70                       631.01      1,549.69                    1,549.69  28.94%
                            2,083.99 O/A
           96.71 ADJ
 R017R44      JONES DITCH MAINT.              8,754.42         61.28       3,790.07      4,964.35                    4,964.35  43.29%
                            1,316.33 O/A
        7,438.09 ADJ
 R017R46      KILLOUGH DITCH MAINT.           6,674.06         62.43         324.81      6,349.25                    6,349.25   4.87%
                            3,424.55 O/A
        3,249.51 ADJ
 R017R48      LAUBIS DITCH MAINT.             5,895.22                     1,737.97      4,157.25                    4,157.25  29.48%
                            4,952.90 O/A
          942.32 ADJ
 R017R50      LINKE DITCH #963 MAINT.         1,431.82        363.00         494.93        936.89                      936.89  34.57%
                              662.86 O/A
          768.96 ADJ
 R017R52      MALLOW DITCH MAINT.               873.17                        45.33        827.84                      827.84   5.19%
 R017R54      MCCOY RUN DITCH #937 MAINT     33,655.42                     7,934.68     25,720.74                   25,720.74  23.58%
                           19,922.89 O/A
       13,732.53 ADJ
 R017R56      MCCOY DITCH #954 MAINT.         2,002.47                       277.54      1,724.93                    1,724.93  13.86%
                            1,865.56 O/A
          136.91 ADJ
 R017R58      MOORE DITCH MAINT.              8,214.61                     1,594.73      6,619.88                    6,619.88  19.41%
                            6,325.70 O/A
        1,888.91 ADJ
 R017R60      MOREY DITCH MAINT.              5,984.63        221.38       1,086.25      4,898.38                    4,898.38  18.15%
                            3,731.27 O/A
        2,253.36 ADJ
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 R017R62      NEWLAND DITCH #900 MAINT.       3,382.74                       451.04      2,931.70                    2,931.70  13.33%
                            3,084.79 O/A
          297.95 ADJ
 R017R64      NEWLAND TRI-CO. DITCH #959     19,647.41                     5,558.90     14,088.51                   14,088.51  28.29%
                           17,132.20 O/A
        2,515.21 ADJ
 R017R66      PADEN RUN DITCH MAINT.          9,863.45                     1,670.78      8,192.67                    8,192.67  16.94%
                            8,202.62 O/A
        1,660.83 ADJ
 R017R68      RIDGEWAY JT. DITCH MAINT.      15,399.13                     3,985.54     11,413.59                   11,413.59  25.88%
                           11,934.92 O/A
        3,464.21 ADJ
 R017R70      RITTER DITCH MAINT.             5,582.24                     1,730.91      3,851.33                    3,851.33  31.01%
                            2,408.30 O/A
        3,173.94 ADJ
 R017R72      RUBLE DITCH MAINT.             10,748.87        396.00       3,913.48      6,835.39                    6,835.39  36.41%
                            8,491.17 O/A
        2,257.70 ADJ
 R017R74      RUHLEN DITCH MAINT.            26,243.03                     5,900.93     20,342.10                   20,342.10  22.49%
                           14,700.96 O/A
       11,542.07 ADJ
 R017R76      RUMBAUGH DITCH MAINT.           9,107.85                     1,855.40      7,252.45                    7,252.45  20.37%
                            6,178.47 O/A
        2,929.38 ADJ
 R017R78      RUNSER DITCH MAINT.             2,575.01                       166.09      2,408.92                    2,408.92   6.45%
 R017R80      SCOTT DITCH MAINT.              3,624.03                       708.26      2,915.77                    2,915.77  19.54%
                            3,144.69 O/A
          479.34 ADJ
 R017R82      SHADLEY DITCH MAINT.            4,643.98                       912.30      3,731.68                    3,731.68  19.64%
                            3,559.41 O/A
        1,084.57 ADJ
 R017R84      STRICTLAND DITCH #936 MAIN      3,631.08                       640.95      2,990.13                    2,990.13  17.65%
                            3,206.97 O/A
          424.11 ADJ
 R017R86      VERMILLION DITCH MAINT.         9,759.58                     2,781.98      6,977.60                    6,977.60  28.51%
 R017R88      WILDCAT JT. DITCH MAINT.       24,662.97      3,093.75       3,689.65     20,973.32                   20,973.32  14.96%
                           15,842.75 O/A
        8,820.22 ADJ
 R017R90      WILDCAT DITCH #916 MAINT.      13,573.80      2,029.50       2,268.20     11,305.60                   11,305.60  16.71%
                           10,204.16 O/A
        3,369.64 ADJ
 R017R92      WYSS DITCH MAINT.              10,863.83      1,988.25       4,275.61      6,588.22                    6,588.22  39.36%
                            6,622.76 O/A
        4,241.07 ADJ
 R017R94      MAST DITCH MAINT.               1,893.71      1,034.99       1,282.54        611.17                      611.17  67.73%
                              435.40 O/A
        1,458.31 ADJ
 R017R96      SAMS DITCH MAINT.               3,589.29                     2,072.34      1,516.95                    1,516.95  57.74%
                            2,217.02 O/A
        1,372.27 ADJ
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 R017R98      DUNLAP DITCH MAINT.             6,446.47        429.00         741.14      5,705.33                    5,705.33  11.50%
                            3,885.98 O/A
        2,560.49 ADJ
 R017S00      BROOKS DITCH MAINT.             5,443.52                       349.91      5,093.61                    5,093.61   6.43%
 R017S02      BERRY DITCH MAINTENANCE         2,830.55                       263.39      2,567.16                    2,567.16   9.31%
                            2,245.74 O/A
          584.81 ADJ
 R017S04      RAPP DITCH MAINTENANCE         11,052.62        297.00         534.94     10,517.68                   10,517.68   4.84%
                            8,616.90 O/A
        2,435.72 ADJ
 R017S06      MCNEAL DITCH MAINT.             6,287.30                     6,225.67         61.63                       61.63  99.02%
 R017S08      WINEGARDNER DITCH MAINT.        5,144.13        149.34         274.29      4,869.84                    4,869.84   5.33%
 R017S10      JOHNSTON DITCH NO. 1001 MA      2,676.47                       125.27      2,551.20                    2,551.20   4.68%
 R017S12      FULTON DITCH MAINTENANCE        5,359.31        165.00       5,359.31                                           100.00%
                            5,230.74 O/A
          128.57 ADJ
 R017S16      CURL DITCH MAINT.               5,161.07      2,376.00       2,554.63      2,606.44                    2,606.44  49.50%
                            2,409.28 O/A
        2,751.79 ADJ
 R017S18      WARD DITCH MAINT.               4,899.88        771.72         978.97      3,920.91                    3,920.91  19.98%
                            3,990.49 O/A
          909.39 ADJ
 R017S20      MCCULLOUGH DITCH MAINT.         3,300.43                        78.08      3,222.35                    3,222.35   2.37%
                            3,098.68 O/A
          201.75 ADJ
 R017S22      MCKIRAHAN DITCH MAINTENANC      8,192.30                     1,255.43      6,936.87                    6,936.87  15.32%
                            5,543.85 O/A
        2,648.45 ADJ
 R017S24      PATTON DITCH MAINTENANCE        3,810.59                       308.96      3,501.63                    3,501.63   8.11%
                            3,515.30 O/A
          295.29 ADJ
 R017S26      BONTRAGER DITCH MAINTENANC      3,528.43                     2,775.10        753.33                      753.33  78.65%
 R017S28      POTTS DITCH MAINTENANCE        10,500.43        429.00       1,386.99      9,113.44                    9,113.44  13.21%
                            9,269.46 O/A
        1,230.97 ADJ
 R017S30      COOK DITCH MAINTENANCE          5,815.51        412.50         972.10      4,843.41                    4,843.41  16.72%
                            5,321.97 O/A
          493.54 ADJ
 R017S32      SHEPHERD DITCH MAINTENANCE      5,670.45        990.00       1,625.01      4,045.44                    4,045.44  28.66%
                            4,373.39 O/A
        1,297.06 ADJ
 R017S34      BUSHONG DITCH MAINTENANCE       7,019.13                     1,561.84      5,457.29                    5,457.29  22.25%
                            4,923.89 O/A
        2,095.24 ADJ
 R017S36      BLUE DITCH MAINTENANCE          1,002.87                       104.62        898.25                      898.25  10.43%
                              169.15 O/A
          833.72 ADJ
 R017S38      SILVER CREEK DITCH MAINT.      12,526.67      1,707.75       3,789.46      8,737.21                    8,737.21  30.25%
                            9,244.22 O/A
        3,282.45 ADJ
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 R017S40      SNIDER-GAST DITCH MAINT.        7,100.22                       596.30      6,503.92                    6,503.92   8.40%
 R017S42      ROSE DITCH MAINTENANCE          9,305.22                     1,601.18      7,704.04                    7,704.04  17.21%
                            5,981.91 O/A
        3,323.31 ADJ
 R017S44      HINTON DITCH MAINTENANCE        3,892.00                       509.55      3,382.45                    3,382.45  13.09%
 R017S46      CODER DITCH MAINT.              7,166.41                       895.54      6,270.87                    6,270.87  12.50%
 R017S48      HUGHES DITCH MAINTENANCE          672.30                       186.89        485.41                      485.41  27.80%
 R017S50      CAIN DITCH MAINTENANCE          2,452.25                       551.75      1,900.50                    1,900.50  22.50%
                            2,006.56 O/A
          445.69 ADJ
 R017S52      STUTZMAN DITCH MAINTENANCE      5,837.97         77.67       1,171.30      4,666.67                    4,666.67  20.06%
                            4,546.06 O/A
        1,291.91 ADJ
 R017S54      CONNER JT. DITCH MAINTENAN      5,588.92                       150.39      5,438.53                    5,438.53   2.69%
 R017S56      TRENT DITCH MAINTENANCE         5,320.60                     1,093.94      4,226.66                    4,226.66  20.56%
                            3,968.26 O/A
        1,352.34 ADJ
 R017S58      LAUTENSCHLAGER DITCH MAINT     16,726.42        503.25       1,431.19     15,295.23                   15,295.23   8.56%
                           12,183.62 O/A
        4,542.80 ADJ
 R017S60      BARTLETT DITCH MAINT.           6,972.08                       139.36      6,832.72                    6,832.72   2.00%
 R017S62      DAWSON JT. DITCH MAINT.         6,285.37                       176.60      6,108.77                    6,108.77   2.81%
                            4,578.58 O/A
        1,706.79 ADJ
 R017S64      BEAVER POND DITCH MAINT.       10,324.49                       739.00      9,585.49                    9,585.49   7.16%
                            6,312.75 O/A
        4,011.74 ADJ
 R017S66      KASLER DITCH MAINT.            18,057.94      5,090.25      13,896.15      4,161.79                    4,161.79  76.95%
                            8,077.89 O/A
        9,980.05 ADJ
 R017S68      PETERSHEIM DITCH-SCIOTO RI      7,841.56                       288.43      7,553.13                    7,553.13   3.68%
                            7,132.74 O/A
          708.82 ADJ
 R017S70      HARPSTER DITCH MAINTENANCE      4,256.87                       223.03      4,033.84                    4,033.84   5.24%
                            2,960.03 O/A
        1,296.84 ADJ
 R017S72      HUSTON DITCH #1086-MAINTEN      5,179.99        206.25       1,077.16      4,102.83                    4,102.83  20.79%
 R017S74      DALTON DITCH #1088-MAINTEN      3,100.34                       245.43      2,854.91                    2,854.91   7.92%
                            2,859.90 O/A
          240.44 ADJ
 R017S76      MADDY DITCH #1092-MAINTENA      5,823.56        552.75         680.03      5,143.53                    5,143.53  11.68%
                            5,052.46 O/A
          771.10 ADJ
 R017S78      TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH-MAIN     17,281.72      3,495.00       7,313.76      9,967.96                    9,967.96  42.32%
                           13,807.32 O/A
        3,474.40 ADJ
 R017S80      BATTLES DITCH #1100 MAINTE        795.60                        49.94        745.66                      745.66   6.28%
 R017S82      GARDNER DITCH #1105 MAINT.      4,930.29                     1,316.21      3,614.08                    3,614.08  26.70%
                            3,898.27 O/A
        1,032.02 ADJ
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 R017S84      MCCLAREN TRI CO #1102 MAIN     23,108.24        233.88       4,307.78     18,800.46                   18,800.46  18.64%
                           22,958.89 O/A
          149.35 ADJ
 R017S86      JONES DITCH #1107 MAINT.        4,757.95                     1,074.04      3,683.91                    3,683.91  22.57%
 R017S88      GANDER RUN DITCH MAINTENAN      6,218.76        767.25         942.31      5,276.45                    5,276.45  15.15%
                            3,936.06 O/A
        2,282.70 ADJ
 R017S90      MEYER DITCH #1112 MAINTENA      6,918.21                       768.75      6,149.46                    6,149.46  11.11%
                            5,761.90 O/A
        1,156.31 ADJ
 R017S92      KARG DITCH MAINTENANCE          6,301.14        107.25       2,654.66      3,646.48                    3,646.48  42.13%
 R017S94      BROCHIUS DITCH #1123 MAINT                                                                                            %
 R017S96      ZIMMERMAN DITCH #1124 MAIN      5,543.89        577.50         828.57      4,715.32                    4,715.32  14.95%
                            4,666.88 O/A
          877.01 ADJ
 R017S98      JACOBS DITCH #1127 MAINT        4,244.11                       492.89      3,751.22                    3,751.22  11.61%
                            2,591.69 O/A
        1,652.42 ADJ
 R017T00      BURNISON DITCH MAINT           29,910.88        339.25       3,065.88     26,845.00                   26,845.00  10.25%
                           20,995.47 O/A
        8,915.41 ADJ
 R017T02      MAST DITCH #1129 MAINTENAN                                                                                            %
 R017T04      HILL DITCH #1131 MAINT          7,721.73                       262.22      7,459.51                    7,459.51   3.40%
                            4,980.15 O/A
        2,741.58 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  SCIOTO RIVER MAINTENANCE D    851,678.61     42,814.36     220,674.61    631,004.00           .00    631,004.00  25.91%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          624,837.30 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      226,841.31 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          851,678.61 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R018R00      HAYES DITCH MAINT.              4,762.66        792.00         926.62      3,836.04                    3,836.04  19.46%
                            2,818.25 O/A
        1,944.41 ADJ
 R018R02      MORRIS DITCH MAINT.             4,546.45                        57.92      4,488.53                    4,488.53   1.27%
 R018R04      RAMGE DITCH MAINT.              9,576.16      1,551.00       4,712.01      4,864.15                    4,864.15  49.21%
                            3,637.95 O/A
        5,938.21 ADJ
 R018R06      REELHORN DITCH MAINT.           8,457.63                     1,924.24      6,533.39                    6,533.39  22.75%
                            4,916.08 O/A
        3,541.55 ADJ
 R018R08      FEWELL DITCH MAINT.             4,930.01        181.50       1,111.53      3,818.48                    3,818.48  22.55%
                            4,233.27 O/A
          696.74 ADJ
 R018R10      PFEIFFER JT. DITCH NO. 100      3,014.56                       678.31      2,336.25                    2,336.25  22.50%
 R018R12      HERZOG DITCH MAINTENANCE        4,477.02        156.75         784.46      3,692.56                    3,692.56  17.52%
 R018R14      DRUSCHELL DITCH #1108 MAIN      9,823.99                       476.85      9,347.14                    9,347.14   4.85%
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 R018R16      MCBRIDE DITCH #1125 MAINT.      6,143.07                       233.42      5,909.65                    5,909.65   3.80%
                            4,495.34 O/A
        1,647.73 ADJ
 R018R18      SANDERS JT DITCH #1130          6,299.34        816.75       5,309.62        989.72                      989.72  84.29%
                                     O/A
        6,299.34 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  TYMOCHTEE CREEK MAINTENANC     62,030.89      3,498.00      16,214.98     45,815.91           .00     45,815.91  26.14%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           41,962.91 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       20,067.98 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           62,030.89 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R019R00      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP. REIMB.                                                                                            %
 R019R01      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-SALARY    168,000.00      4,707.67      61,236.05    106,763.95                  106,763.95  36.45%
 R019R02      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-P.E.R.     26,000.00        723.88       8,861.81     17,138.19                   17,138.19  34.08%
 R019R03      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-INSURA     36,000.00        711.70       9,250.40     26,749.60                   26,749.60  25.70%
 R019R04      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-WORKER      4,000.00                                   4,000.00                    4,000.00       %
 R019R05      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-UNIFOR      1,000.00         48.97         465.14        534.86        534.86               100.00%
 R019R06      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-MED-HE      2,000.00         65.12         806.31      1,193.69                    1,193.69  40.32%
 R019R07      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-MATERI    105,500.00        951.91      24,223.97     81,276.03     81,276.03               100.00%
                          100,000.00 O/A
        5,500.00 ADJ
 R019R08      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-EQUIPM    100,000.00                    26,427.67     73,572.33                   73,572.33  26.43%
 R019R09      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-MISCEL     29,600.00        144.66      10,222.67     19,377.33     19,377.33               100.00%
          600.00 BCO          600.00 C/O
                           29,000.00 O/A
       29,000.00 C/A
 R019R10      DITCH MAINT. EQUIP.-TRAVEL      2,000.00                                   2,000.00      2,000.00               100.00%
 R019R11      DITCH M.E.-PIKE REPAIR REI     75,000.00                       697.90     74,302.10                   74,302.10    .93%
 R019R12      DITCH MAINT.-CONTRACT                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  DITCH MAINTENANCE EQUIPMEN    549,100.00      7,353.91     142,191.92    406,908.08    103,188.22    303,719.86  44.69%
          600.00 BCO          600.00 C/O
                          543,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        5,500.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          548,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R020R00      LIBERTY DITCH #1091                                                                                                   %
 R020R50      LIBERTY DITCH #1091-PRINCI                                                                                            %
 R020R60      LIBERTY DITCH #1091-INTERE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  LIBERTY DITCH #1091                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R021R00      MADDY JOINT DITCH #1092                                                                                               %
 R021R50      MADDY JOINT DITCH-PRINCIPA                                                                                            %
 R021R60      MADDY JOINT DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                            %
 R021R10      MADDY JOINT DITCH-ADVANCE                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  MADDY JOINT DITCH #1092              .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R022R00      MARQUART DITCH                                                                                                        %
 R022R50      MARQUART DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                              %
 R022R60      MARQUART DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                               %
 R022R10      MARQUART DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MARQUART DITCH #1094                 .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R023R00      CROZIER DITCH #1126                                                                                                   %
 R023R50      CROZIER DITCH #1126 PRINCI                                                                                            %
 R023R60      CROZIER DITCH #1126 INTERE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CROZIER DITCH #1126                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R024R00      FOX DITCH NO 1118                                                                                                     %
 R024R50      FOX DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                   %
 R024R60      FOX DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                    %
 R024R10      FOX DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  FOX DITCH #1118                      .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R025R00      TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH                                                                                                 %
 R025R50      TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH-PRIN                                                                                            %
 R025R60      TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH-INTE                                                                                            %
 R025R10      TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH-ADV                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  TAYLOR CREEK JT DITCH                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R027R00      BURNISON DITCH #1119            2,814.71                                   2,814.71                    2,814.71       %
                              869.15 O/A
        1,945.56 ADJ
 R027R50      BURNISON DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                              %
 R027R60      BURNISON DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  BURNISON DITCH #1119            2,814.71           .00            .00      2,814.71           .00      2,814.71    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                              869.15 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,945.56 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,814.71 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R029R00      LUTZ DITCH #1098                                                                                                      %
 R029R50      LUTZ DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                  %
 R029R60      LUTZ DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                   %
 R029R10      LUTZ DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  LUTZ DITCH #1098                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R030R00      MOORE DITCH                                                                                                           %
 R030R50      MOORE DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                 %
 R030R60      MOORE DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  MOORE DITCH #1101                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R031R00      DULIN DITCH                                                                                                           %
 R031R50      DULIN DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                 %
 R031R60      DULIN DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                  %
 R031R10      DULIN DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  DULIN DITCH #1099                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R032R00      STEINLE DITCH #1106                                                                                                   %
 R032R50      STEINLE DITCH #1106-PRINCI                                                                                            %
 R032R60      STEINLE DITCH #1106-INTERE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  STEINLE DITCH #1106                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R035R00      PATTISON AVE. DITCH                                                                                                   %
 R035R01      PATTISON AVE. DITCH-CONTRA                                                                                            %
 R035R02      PATTISON AVE. DITCH-CONSUL                                                                                            %
 R035R03      PATTISON AVE. DITCH-OTHER                                                                                             %
 R035R50      PATTISON AVE DITCH-PRINCIP                                                                                            %
 R035R60      PATTISON AVE DITCH-INTERES                                                                                            %
 R035R09      PATTISON AVE DITCH-TRANSFE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PATTISON AVE. DITCH                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R036R00      MCCLAREN DITCH                                                                                                        %
 R036R01      MCCLAREN DITCH - CONSTRUCT                                                                                            %
 R036R50      MCCLAREN DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                              %
 R036R60      MCCLAREN DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                               %
 R036R10      MCCLAREN DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MCCLAREN DITCH                       .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R037R00      DRUSCHELL DITCH #1108                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  DRUSCHELL DITCH #1108                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R038R00      JONES DITCH #1107                                                                                                     %
 R038R50      JONES DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                                 %
 R038R60      JONES DITCH-INTEREST                                                                                                  %
 R038R10      JONES DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  JONES DITCH #1107                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R039R00      SANDERS DITCH                  57,299.72                    57,110.79        188.93                      188.93  99.67%
                           56,123.43 O/A
        1,176.29 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  SANDERS DITCH                  57,299.72           .00      57,110.79        188.93           .00        188.93  99.67%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           56,123.43 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,176.29 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           57,299.72 C/A



 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R040R00      MEYER DITCH #1112                                                                                                     %
 R040R50      MEYER DITCH - PRINCIPAL                                                                                               %
 R040R60      MEYER DITCH - INTEREST                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  MEYER DITCH #1112                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R041R00      JOHN HANCOCK DITCH #1111-A                                                                                            %
 R041R50      JOHN HANCOCK DITCH - PRINC                                                                                            %
 R041R60      JOHN HANCOCK DITCH - INTER                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  JOHN HANCOCK DITCH #1111-A           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R042R00      RAREY DITCH #1104                                                                                                     %

 FUND TOTALS  RAREY DITCH #1104                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R043R00      GARDNER DITCH #1105-ASSESS                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  GARDNER DITCH #1105                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R044R00      OSBORN DITCH #1114                                                                                                    %
 R044R10      OSBORN DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                              %
 R044R50      OSBORN DITCH - PRINCIPAL                                                                                              %
 R044R60      OSBORN DITCH - INTEREST                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  OSBORN DITCH #1114                   .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R045R00      LEASE DITCH #1128               2,268.81                                   2,268.81                    2,268.81       %
                                     O/A
        2,268.81 ADJ
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R045R10      LEASE DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                      2,268.81      2,268.81-                   2,268.81-881.00%
                            2,268.81 ADV

 FUND TOTALS  LEASE DITCH #1128               2,268.81           .00       2,268.81           .00           .00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        2,268.81 ADJ        2,268.81 ADV
                            2,268.81 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R046R00      LONAS DITCH #1116                                                                                                     %
 R046R50      LONUS DITCH - PRINCIPAL                                                                                               %
 R046R60      LONUS DITCH - INTEREST                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  LONAS DITCH #1116                    .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R047R00      GANDER RUN DITCH                                                                                                      %
 R047R10      DEARDORFF DITCH ADVANCES O                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  GANDER RUN DITCH #1109               .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R048R00      POWELL DITCH #1084                                                                                                    %
 R048R50      POWELL DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R048R60      POWELL DITCH INTEREST                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  POWELL DITCH #1084                   .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R049R00      KARG DITCH #1113                                                                                                      %
 R049R50      KARG DITCH - PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R049R60      KARG DITCH - INTEREST                                                                                                 %
 R049R10      KARG DITCH-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  KARG DITCH #1113                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R050R00      LOWERY DITCH #1074                                                                                                    %
 R050R50      LOWERY DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R050R60      LOWERY DITCH INTEREST                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  LOWERY DITCH #1074                   .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R051R00      HARPSTER DITCH #1082                                                                                                  %
 R051R50      HARPSTER DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                              %
 R051R60      HARPSTER DITCH INTEREST                                                                                               %

 FUND TOTALS  HARPSTER DITCH #1082                 .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R052R00      MILLER DITCH #1071                                                                                                    %
 R052R50      MILLER DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R052R60      MILLER DITCH INTEREST                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  MILLER DITCH #1071                   .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R053R00      ZIMMERMAN DITCH #1124                                                                                                 %
 R053R50      ZIMMERMAN DITCH-PRINCIPAL                                                                                             %
 R053R60      ZIMMERMAN DITCH INTEREST                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  ZIMMMERMAN DITCH #1124               .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R054R00      HUSTON DITCH #1086                                                                                                    %
 R054R50      HUSTON DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                                %
 R054R60      HUSTON DITCH INTEREST                                                                                                 %
 R054R61      HUSTON DITCH ADVANCE OUT                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  HUSTON DITCH NO 1086                 .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R055R00      MCBRIDE DITCH #1125                                                                                                   %
 R055R50      MCBRIDE DITCH PRINCIPAL                                                                                               %
 R055R60      MCBRIDE DITCH INTEREST                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  MCBRIDE DITCH #1125                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R056R00      AULT DITCH #1117                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  AULT DITCH #1117                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 R057R00      HAMPTON DITCH #1115                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  HAMPTON DITCH #1115                  .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S000S06      CONTRACTS - SERVICES        1,725,000.00    232,450.31   1,514,140.34    210,859.66    150,801.13     60,058.53  96.52%
       75,000.00 BCO       75,000.00 C/O
                          900,000.00 O/A
      750,000.00 ADJ
    1,650,000.00 C/A
 S000S07      CHILD SERV-WELLNESS BLOCK                                                                                             %
 S000S08      CHILDREN SRVC-SPEC PROJ-DI     10,000.00                     4,656.28      5,343.72         43.72      5,300.00  47.00%
 S000S11      OTHER EXPENSES                                                                                                        %
 S000S16      CHILDRENS SERVICES-PROTECT    180,000.00                                 180,000.00        500.00    179,500.00    .28%
 S000S18      CHILDRENS SERVICES-ADVANCE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CHILDRENS SERVICES          1,915,000.00    232,450.31   1,518,796.62    396,203.38    151,344.85    244,858.53  87.21%
       75,000.00 BCO       75,000.00 C/O
                        1,090,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      750,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        1,840,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S010S01      FAM/CH FIRST-SALARIES                                                                                                 %
 S010S02      FAM/CH FIRST-SUPPLIES/OPER                                                                                            %
 S010S03      FAM/CH FIRST-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                %
 S010S04      FAM/CH FIRST-FACILITIES                                                                                               %
 S010S05      FAM/CH FIRST-TRAVEL                                                                                                   %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S010S06      FAM/CH FIRST-PERS                                                                                                     %
 S010S07      FAM/CH FIRST-WORKERS COMP.                                                                                            %
 S010S08      FAM/CH FIRST-UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                             %
 S010S09      FAM/CH FIRST-PURCHASED SER                                                                                            %
 S010S10      FAM/CH FIRST-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                             %
 S010S11      FAM/CH FIRST-MEDICARE                                                                                                 %
 S010S12      FAM/CH FIRST-INSURANCE                                                                                                %
 S010S13      FAM/CH FIRST-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  HAR CO FAMILY & CHILDREN F           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S011S01      WELLNESS-SALARIES                                                                                                     %
 S011S02      WELLNESS-SUPPLIES/OPERATIO                                                                                            %
 S011S03      WELLNESS-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                    %
 S011S04      WELLNESS-FACILITIES                                                                                                   %
 S011S05      WELLNESS-TRAVEL                                                                                                       %
 S011S06      WELLNESS-PERS                                                                                                         %
 S011S07      WELLNESS-WORKERS COMP.                                                                                                %
 S011S08      WELLNESS-UNEMPLOYMENT COMP                                                                                            %
 S011S09      WELLNESS-OTHER EXPENSES                                                                                               %
 S011S10      WELLNESS-TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                %
 S011S11      WELLNESS-MEDICARE                                                                                                     %
 S011S12      WELLNESS-INSURANCE                                                                                                    %
 S011S13      WELLNESS-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  WELLNESS                             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S012S01      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-SALAR                                                                                            %
 S012S02      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-SUPPL                                                                                            %
 S012S03      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-EQUIP                                                                                            %
 S012S04      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-FACIL                                                                                            %
 S012S05      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-TRAVE                                                                                            %
 S012S06      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-PERS                                                                                             %
 S012S07      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-WORKE                                                                                            %
 S012S08      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-UNEMP                                                                                            %
 S012S09      HEALTHIER BUCKEYE COUNCIL                                                                                             %
 S012S10      HEALTHIER BUCKEYE-ADVANCE                                                                                             %
 S012S11      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-MEDIC                                                                                            %
 S012S12      PARTNERSHIPS SUCCESS-INSUR                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HEALTHIER BUCKEYE COUNCIL            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S013S01      HELP ME GROW 0-3-SALARIES                                                                                             %
 S013S02      HELP ME GROW 0-3-SUPPLIES/                                                                                            %
 S013S03      HELP ME GROW 0-3-EQUIPMENT                                                                                            %
 S013S04      HELP ME GROW 0-3-FACILITIE                                                                                            %
 S013S05      HELP ME GROW 0-3-TRAVEL                                                                                               %
 S013S06      HELP ME GROW 0-3-PERS                                                                                                 %
 S013S07      HELP ME GROW 0-3-WORKERS C                                                                                            %
 S013S08      HELP ME GROW 0-3-UNEMPLOYM                                                                                            %
 S013S09      HELP ME GROW 0-3-PURCHASED                                                                                            %
 S013S10      HELP ME GROW 0-3-TRANSFERS                                                                                            %
 S013S11      HELP ME GROW 0-3-MEDICARE                                                                                             %
 S013S12      HELP ME GROW 0-3-INSURANCE                                                                                            %
 S013S13      HELP ME GROW 0-3-ADVANCE O                                                                                            %
 S013S14      HELP ME GROW 0-3-OTHER EXP                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HELP ME GROW-PRC 0-3                 .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S014S01      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-SALAR                                                                                            %
 S014S02      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-SUPPL                                                                                            %
 S014S04      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-FACIL                                                                                            %
 S014S05      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-TRAVE                                                                                            %
 S014S06      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-PERS                                                                                             %
 S014S07      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-WORKE                                                                                            %
 S014S08      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-UNEMP                                                                                            %
 S014S09      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-PURCH                                                                                            %
 S014S10      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-TRANS                                                                                            %
 S014S11      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-MEDIC                                                                                            %
 S014S12      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-INSUR                                                                                            %
 S014S13      HMG-GEN REV-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                               %
 S014S14      HELP ME GROW-GEN REV-OTHER                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HELP ME GROW-GENERAL REVEN           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S015S01      BRIDGEBUILDERS-SALARIES                                                                                               %
 S015S02      BRIDGEBUILDERS-SUPPLIES/OP                                                                                            %
 S015S03      BRIDGEBUILDERS-EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 S015S04      BRIDGEBUILDERS-FACILITIES                                                                                             %
 S015S05      BRIDGEBUILDERS-TRAVEL                                                                                                 %
 S015S06      BRIDGEBUILDERS-PERS                                                                                                   %
 S015S07      BRIDGEBUILDERS-WORKERS COM                                                                                            %
 S015S08      BRIDGEBUILDERS-UNEMPLOYMEN                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S015S09      BRIDGEBUILDERS-PURCHASED S                                                                                            %
 S015S10      BRIDGEBUILDERS-TRANSFERS O                                                                                            %
 S015S11      BRIDGEBUILDERS-MEDICARE                                                                                               %
 S015S12      BRIDGEBUILDERS-INSURANCE                                                                                              %
 S015S13      BRIDGEBUILDERS-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  BRIDGEBUILDERS                       .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S016S01      PART C-SALARIES                                                                                                       %
 S016S02      PART C-SUPPLIES/OPERATION                                                                                             %
 S016S03      PART C-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                      %
 S016S04      PART C-FACILITIES                                                                                                     %
 S016S05      PART C-TRAVEL                                                                                                         %
 S016S06      PART C-PERS                                                                                                           %
 S016S07      PART C-WORKERS COMP.                                                                                                  %
 S016S08      PART C-UNEMPLOYMENT COMP.                                                                                             %
 S016S09      PART C-PURCHASED SERVICE                                                                                              %
 S016S10      PART C-TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                  %
 S016S11      PART C-MEDICARE                                                                                                       %
 S016S12      PART C-INSURANCE                                                                                                      %
 S016S13      PART C-ADVANCES OUT                                                                                                   %
 S016S14      PART C-OTHER EXPENSES                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  PART C                               .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S017S01      HMG ARRA-SALARIES                                                                                                     %
 S017S02      HMG ARRA-SUPPLIES/OPERATIO                                                                                            %
 S017S03      HMG ARRA-EQUIPMENT                                                                                                    %
 S017S04      HMG ARRA-FACILITIES                                                                                                   %
 S017S05      HMG ARRA-TRAVEL                                                                                                       %
 S017S06      HMG ARRA-PERS                                                                                                         %
 S017S07      HMG ARRA-WORKERS COMP                                                                                                 %
 S017S08      HMG ARRA-UNEMPLOYMENT COMP                                                                                            %
 S017S09      HMG ARRA-PURCHASED SERVICE                                                                                            %
 S017S10      HMG ARRA-TRANSFERS OUT                                                                                                %
 S017S11      HMG ARRA-INSURANCE                                                                                                    %
 S017S12      HMG ARRA-MEDICARE                                                                                                     %
 S017S13      HMG ARRA-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  HMG ARRA                             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S018S01      FATHERHOOD INITIATIVE-SALA                                                                                            %
 S018S02      FATHERHOOD INIT-SUPPLIES/O                                                                                            %
 S018S03      FATHERHOOD INIT-EQUIPMENT                                                                                             %
 S018S04      FATHERHOOD INIT-FACILITIES                                                                                            %
 S018S05      FATHERHOOD INIT-TRAVEL                                                                                                %
 S018S06      FATHERHOOD INIT-PERS                                                                                                  %
 S018S07      FATHERHOOD INIT-WORKERS CO                                                                                            %
 S018S08      FATHERHOOD INIT-UNEMPLOYME                                                                                            %
 S018S09      HEALTHIER BUCKEYE COUNCIL                                                                                             %
 S018S10      FATHERHOOD INIT-TRANSFERS                                                                                             %
 S018S11      FATHERHOOD INIT-INSURANCE                                                                                             %
 S018S12      FATHERHOOD INIT-MEDICARE                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  HEALTHIER BUCKEYE COUNCIL            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S019S00      CO HOME LEVY-LAUNDRY/SUPPL                                                                                            %
 S019S04      COUNTY HOME LEVY - FILL CH                                                                                            %
 S019S05      HARDIN HILLS -CAPITAL OUTL                                                                                            %
 S019S08      HDN HILLS LEVY-WATER/SEWER                                                                                            %
 S019S09      CO HOME LEVY - BLDG REPAIR                                                                                            %
 S019S10      COUNTY HOME LEVY - TRANSFE                                                                                            %
 S019S12      COUNTY HOME LEVY - UTILITI                                                                                            %
 S019S13      HARDIN HILL LEVY-ADVANCES                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  COUNTY HOME SPECIAL LEVY             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S020S01      SALARIES-MUSEUM TAX LEVY                                                                                              %
 S020S02      UTILITIES-MUSEUM TAX LEVY                                                                                             %
 S020S03      MUSEUM TAX LEVY-HEALTH INS                                                                                            %
 S020S04      MUSEUM LEVY - MAINTENANCE                                                                                             %
 S020S05      MUSEUM LEVY-LIABILITY INS.                                                                                            %
 S020S06      MUSEUM LEVY-CLEANING CONTR                                                                                            %
 S020S07      MUSEUM LEVY-MEDICARE                                                                                                  %
 S020S08      P.E.R.S.-MUSEUM TAX LEVY                                                                                              %
 S020S09      WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION-MUS                                                                                            %
 S020S10      MUSEUM LEVY-SUPPLIES                                                                                                  %
 S020S11      OTHER EXPENSES-MUSEUM TAX                                                                                             %
 S020S12      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 S020S13      MUSEUM LEVY - EQUIPMENT                                                                                               %
 S020S14      MUSEUM LEVY-EQUIPMENT CONT                                                                                            %
 S020S15      MUSEUM-FARM RESTROOMS                                                                                                 %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S020S16      MUSEUM-GIFT SHOP                                                                                                      %
 S020S17      MUSEUM-MISCELLANEOUS           30,000.00        126.00       1,338.49     28,661.51     12,161.51     16,500.00  45.00%
 S020S18      MUSEUM-BEECH GROVE SCHOOL                                                                                             %
 S020S19      MUSEUM-EXHIBITS                                                                                                       %
 S020S20      MUSEUM-GRANTS                                                                                                         %
 S020S21      MUSEUM-COLLECTIONS                                                                                                    %
 S020S22      MUSEUM - ARCHIVES                                                                                                     %
 S020S23      MUSEUM-RETURN OF PRIVATE F                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MUSEUM TAX LEVY                30,000.00        126.00       1,338.49     28,661.51     12,161.51     16,500.00  45.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           30,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           30,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S021S01      9-1-1 DISPATCHER SALARIES     268,300.00                   198,325.35     69,974.65                   69,974.65  73.92%
                          311,300.00 O/A
       43,000.00-ADJ
 S021S02      9-1-1 SUPPLIES                    647.00                       647.00                                           100.00%
          647.00 BCO          647.00 C/O
                                     O/A
 S021S03      9-1-1 EQUIPMENT                                                                                                       %
 S021S04      9-1-1 P.E.R.S./MEDICARE        50,000.00                    30,461.77     19,538.23                   19,538.23  60.92%
 S021S05      9-1-1 WORKER'S COMP             4,600.00                                   4,600.00                    4,600.00       %
 S021S06      9-1-1 HEALTH INSURANCE         99,000.00      9,181.62      79,007.30     19,992.70                   19,992.70  79.81%
                           36,000.00 O/A
       63,000.00 ADJ
 S021S07      9-1-1 TRANSFERS                                                                                                       %
 S021S08      9-1-1 EQUIP MAINTENANCE                                                                                               %
 S021S09      9-1-1 TELEPHONE SERVICE                                                                                               %
 S021S10      9-1-1 AUD/TREAS FEES            7,000.00                     6,810.82        189.18                      189.18  97.30%
 S021S11      9-1-1  UNEMPLOYMENT                                                                                                   %
 S021S12      9-1-1 ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                     %
 S021S13      9-1-1 PURCHASE OF LAND                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  9-1-1                         429,547.00      9,181.62     315,252.24    114,294.76           .00    114,294.76  73.39%
          647.00 BCO          647.00 C/O
                          408,900.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       20,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          428,900.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S022S09      CHILDREN'S TRUST-PURCHASED                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S023S09      F.A.S.T.-OTHER                                                                                                        %
 S023S10      F.A.S.T-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  FAMILY & SYSTEM TEAM                 .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S024S09      ACCESS-OTHER                                                                                                          %
 S024S10      ACCESS-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                   %

 FUND TOTALS  ACCESS TO BETTER CARE                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S025S09      HELP ME GROW-PURCHASED SER                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HELP ME GROW                         .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S026S09      HMG PART C-PURCHASED SERVI    107,810.00     23,125.14     102,624.00      5,186.00        186.00      5,000.00  95.36%
                           85,000.00 O/A
       22,810.00 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  HMG PART C                    107,810.00     23,125.14     102,624.00      5,186.00        186.00      5,000.00  95.36%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           85,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       22,810.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          107,810.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S027S09      FAST-PURCHASED SERVICES        52,000.00        300.00      34,316.28     17,683.72      9,700.00      7,983.72  84.65%
                           19,000.00 O/A
       33,000.00 ADJ

 FUND TOTALS  FAST                           52,000.00        300.00      34,316.28     17,683.72      9,700.00      7,983.72  84.65%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           19,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       33,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           52,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S028S01      FCFC SALARY                    50,000.00      3,680.00      40,480.00      9,520.00                    9,520.00  80.96%
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S028S06      FCFC PERS/MEDICARE              8,000.00        560.60       6,174.56      1,825.44                    1,825.44  77.18%
                            5,000.00 O/A
        3,000.00 ADJ
 S028S09      FAMILY & CHILDREN FIRST-PU     25,494.13      3,052.54      14,602.87     10,891.26      3,872.43      7,018.83  72.47%
          494.13 BCO          494.13 C/O
                           25,000.00 O/A
       25,000.00 C/A
 S028S10      HEALTHIER BUCKEYE GRANT                                                                                               %
 S028S12      FCFC MEDICAL INSURANCE-EMP     23,000.00      1,873.24      18,732.40      4,267.60                    4,267.60  81.45%
 S028S13      FCFC-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                     %

 FUND TOTALS  FAMILY & CHILDREN FIRST       106,494.13      9,166.38      79,989.83     26,504.30      3,872.43     22,631.87  78.75%
          494.13 BCO          494.13 C/O
                          103,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        3,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          106,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S029S09      OCTF-CONTRACTS/ADMIN                                                                                                  %

 FUND TOTALS  OHIO CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S030S01      FCFC-SALARY                                                                                                           %
 S030S06      FCFC-PERS/MEDICARE                                                                                                    %
 S030S09      POOLED FUNDING EXPENDITURE    270,000.00     48,195.50     240,111.59     29,888.41      2,225.00     27,663.41  89.75%
                          145,000.00 O/A
      125,000.00 ADJ
 S030S12      FCFC-INSURANCE                                                                                                        %

 FUND TOTALS  POOLED FUNDING-FCSS           270,000.00     48,195.50     240,111.59     29,888.41      2,225.00     27,663.41  89.75%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          145,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      125,000.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          270,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S040S03      WIRELESS 9-1-1 CENTERLINE                                                                                             %
 S040S04      WIRELESS 9-1-1 EQUIPMENT                                                                                              %
 S040S05      WIRELESS 9-1-1 CONTRACTS       90,000.00        999.98      64,702.21     25,297.79     17,512.52      7,785.27  91.35%
 S040S06      WIRELESS 9-1-1 ADVANCE OUT                                                                                            %
 S040S08      WIRELESS 911 AERIAL PHOTOG                                                                                            %
 S040S09      WIRELESS 9-1-1 TRANSFER OU                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  WIRELESS ENHANCED 9-1-1        90,000.00        999.98      64,702.21     25,297.79     17,512.52      7,785.27  91.35%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           90,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           90,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S050S12      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %
 S050S17      HCBDD SALARIES-EMPLOYEES    1,776,893.00    152,481.61   1,541,167.76    235,725.24                  235,725.24  86.73%
 S050S18      SUPPLIES                       47,517.82      2,929.62      33,338.64     14,179.18     14,101.53         77.65  99.84%
        3,085.92 BCO        3,017.82 C/O
                           44,500.00 O/A
       44,500.00 C/A
 S050S19      MATERIALS                                                                                                             %
 S050S20      EQUIPMENT                      72,462.24      6,584.00      62,746.34      9,715.90      9,715.90               100.00%
        2,712.24 BCO        2,712.24 C/O
                           54,750.00 O/A
       15,000.00 ADJ
       69,750.00 C/A
 S050S21      CONTRACTS - REPAIRS                                                                                                   %
 S050S22      CONTRACTS - SERVICES        1,696,389.99     25,101.81   1,202,957.57    493,432.42    493,240.39        192.03  99.99%
       35,033.99 BCO       35,033.99 C/O
                        1,676,356.00 O/A
       15,000.00-ADJ
    1,661,356.00 C/A
 S050S23      GRANTS & GIFTS                                                                                                        %
 S050S25      RENTALS                                                                                                               %
 S050S26      ADVERTISING AND PRINTING                                                                                              %
 S050S27      TRAVEL AND EXPENSES            45,535.00      1,162.58      17,368.14     28,166.86     28,012.93        153.93  99.66%
          239.00 BCO          235.00 C/O
                           45,300.00 O/A
       45,300.00 C/A
 S050S28      HCBDD - P.E.R.S.              274,530.00     23,110.54     244,553.22     29,976.78                   29,976.78  89.08%
 S050S29      WORKER'S COMP.                                                                                                        %
 S050S30      UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION                                                                                             %
 S050S31      OTHER EXPENSES                 74,200.00                    29,063.93     45,136.07     45,136.07               100.00%
       17,700.00 BCO       17,700.00 C/O
                           56,500.00 O/A
       56,500.00 C/A
 S150S31      CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS           34,000.00                     6,449.21     27,550.79     27,550.79               100.00%
 S050S32      INSURANCE                     399,832.00     40,505.30     329,483.92     70,348.08     70,347.73           .35 100.00%
 S050S33      RESIDENTIAL                                                                                                           %
 S050S34      HCBDD-AUD/TREAS FEES           50,000.00                    48,960.71      1,039.29                    1,039.29  97.92%
 S050S35      HCBDD-TARGETED CASE MGMNT                                                                                             %
 S050S45      HCBDD-ADMIN FEES (WAIVERS)                                                                                            %
 S050S46      HCBDD-WESTCON EXPENCES                                                                                                %
 S050S47      EARLY CHLDHD-SPEC ED FY '1                                                                                            %
 S050S48      EARLY CHLDHD-SPEC ED PART                                                                                             %
 S050S49      SPEC. EDUCATION, PART B                                                                                               %
 S050S50      EARLY CHILDHOOD-SPEC ED-FY                                                                                            %
 S050S51      SPECIAL ED-PART B FY'14                                                                                               %
 S050S52      HCBDD-EARLY CHLDHD-SPEC ED                                                                                            %
 S050S53      HCBDD-SPECIAL ED-PART B-FY                                                                                            %
 S050S54      EARLY CHILDHOOD-SPEC ED FY                                                                                            %
 S050S55      HCBDD-SPEC ED PART B FY 07                                                                                            %
 S050S56      PRESCHOOL GRANT, FY 08                                                                                                %
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                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S050S57      HCBDD SPEC ED PART B FY08                                                                                             %
 S050S58      HCBDD-CONFERENCES                                                                                                     %
 S050S59      HCBDD-ADVANCES OUT                                                                                                    %
 S050S60      EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED 20                                                                                            %
 S050S61      HCBDD-SPEC ED PART B FY 20                                                                                            %
 S050S62      HCBDD - EFMAP                                                                                                         %
 S050S63      HCBDD-ERLY CHILDHOOD-SPEC                                                                                             %
 S050S64      HCBDD-SPEC ED PART B FY11                                                                                             %
 S050S65      EARLY CHILDHOOD, SPEC ED.,                                                                                            %
 S050S66      SPEC. ED., PART B, FY12                                                                                               %
 S050S67      HCBDD-MAC ADMIN FEES                                                                                                  %
 S050S68      HCBDD TITLE VIB-EC                                                                                                    %
 S050S69      HCBDD-PRESCHOOL GRNT-FY200                                                                                            %
 S050S70      HCBDD-TITLE VIB GRANT FY02                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  HCBDD                       4,471,360.05    251,875.46   3,516,089.44    955,270.61    688,105.34    267,165.27  94.02%
       58,771.15 BCO       58,699.05 C/O
                        4,412,661.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        4,412,661.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T000T00      BLOCK GRANT                                                                                                           %
 T000T01      CDBG-RETURN OF FUNDS           25,000.00                                  25,000.00     25,000.00               100.00%
 T000T02      412 GRANT                      50,000.00                                  50,000.00                   50,000.00       %
 T000T10      CHIP-ADMINISTRATION (CDBG)                                                                                            %
 T000T11      CHIP-IMPLEMENTATION (CDBG)                                                                                            %
 T000T12      CHIP-HOME/BLDG REPAIR (CDB                                                                                            %
 T000T13      CHIP-WATER & SEWER FAC (CD                                                                                            %
 T000T20      CHIP-ADMINISTRATION (HOME)                                                                                            %
 T000T21      CHIP-RENTAL ASSISTANCE (HO                                                                                            %
 T000T22      CHIP-ACQUISITION/REHAB (HO                                                                                            %
 T000T23      CHIP-PRIVATE REHAB (HOME)                                                                                             %
 T000T24      CHIP-NEW CONST.-(HABITAT)-                                                                                            %
 T000T25      CHIP-NEW CONSTRUCTION-HOME                                                                                            %
 T000T26      FY 2013 CDBG FAP/NRP EXPEN                                                                                            %
 T000T27      2019 ABNDND GAS STATN CLNU    183,000.00                    69,693.30    113,306.70     82,306.70     31,000.00  83.06%
 T000T28      PY 2021 CDBG CDAP/CIP EXP-    397,000.00                    21,641.85    375,358.15      7,358.15    368,000.00   7.30%
 T000T29      PY 2021 CDBG CDAP/CIP EXP-    485,000.00                   442,394.80     42,605.20        605.20     42,000.00  91.34%
 T000T30      PY 2021 CDBG CDAP/NRP EXPE    841,000.00    394,210.31     765,120.86     75,879.14     32,373.01     43,506.13  94.83%
 T000T31      CDBG/HOME CHIP PROG INCOME     40,000.00     17,250.00-      7,125.00     32,875.00     32,875.00               100.00%
 T000T32      2022 BLD DEMO REVITAL PROG    500,000.00     57,341.50      76,449.00    423,551.00    223,551.00    200,000.00  60.00%
 T000T33      2022 BROWNFIELD REDEDIATIO  1,000,000.00     55,017.15      81,981.67    918,018.33    818,018.33    100,000.00  90.00%
 T000T34      FY 2007 CDBG FAP/NRP EXPEN                                                                                            %
 T000T35      FY 2015 CDBG FAP/NRP EXPEN                                                                                            %
 T000T36      FY 2016 CDBG CHIP EXPENSE                                                                                             %
 T000T37      FY 2016 HOME CHIP EXPENSE                                                                                             %
 T000T38      FY 2016 CDBG FAP/CIP EXPEN                                                                                            %
 T000T39      PY 2017 CDBG FAP/CIP EXPEN                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T000T40      PY 2017 CDBG FAP/NRP EXPEN                                                                                            %
 T000T41      PY 2018 CDBG CHIP EXPENSE                                                                                             %
 T000T42      PY 2018 HOME CHIP EXPENSE                                                                                             %
 T000T43      PY 2019 CDBG CDAP/CIP EXPE                                                                                            %
 T000T44      PY 2019 CDBG CDAP/NRP EXPE                                                                                            %
 T000T45      PY 2020 CDBG CHIP EXPENSE     167,000.00                    67,915.00     99,085.00     99,085.00               100.00%
 T000T46      PY 2020 HOME CHIP EXPENSE     286,000.00     29,322.00     153,372.00    132,628.00    132,628.00               100.00%

 FUND TOTALS  BLOCK GRANT                 3,974,000.00    518,640.96   1,685,693.48  2,288,306.52  1,453,800.39    834,506.13  79.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                        3,974,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                        3,974,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T010T03      PREPAY INTEREST-SALARIES                                                                                              %
 T010T04      PREPAY INTEREST-PERS/MEDIC                                                                                            %
 T010T05      PREPAY INTEREST-HEALTH INS                                                                                            %
 T010T06      PREPAY INTEREST-SUPPLIES                                                                                              %
 T010T07      PREPAY INTEREST-ADVERTISIN                                                                                            %
 T010T08      PREPAY INTEREST-OTHER EXPE      4,000.00                                   4,000.00      4,000.00               100.00%
 T010T12      PREPAY INTEREST-ADVANCES O                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PREPAY INTEREST FUND            4,000.00           .00            .00      4,000.00      4,000.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            4,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            4,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T020T01      VIC. OF CRIME-PERSONNEL        50,103.00      3,112.02      41,520.46      8,582.54                    8,582.54  82.87%
 T020T02      VIC. OF CRIME-FURNISHINGS                                                                                             %
 T020T03      VIC. OF CRIME-PAYBACK TO S                                                                                            %
 T020T04      VIC. OF CRIME-TELEPHONE/EQ                                                                                            %
 T020T05      VIC. OF CRIME-SUPPLIES            500.00                                     500.00                      500.00       %
 T020T06      VIC. OF CRIME-TRAVEL                                                                                                  %
 T020T07      VIC. OF CRIME-PRINTING                                                                                                %
 T020T08      VIC. OF CRIME-OTHER                                                                                                   %
 T020T11      VIC OF CRIME-ADVANCE OUT                                    12,500.00     12,500.00-                  12,500.00-000.00%
                           12,500.00 ADV

 FUND TOTALS  VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT           50,603.00      3,112.02      54,020.46      3,417.46-          .00      3,417.46-106.75%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           50,603.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ       12,500.00 ADV
                           50,603.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T037T00      REVOLVING LOANS                                                                                                       %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T037T01      REV. LOAN-CHAMBER REIMBURS                                                                                            %
 T037T04      REV. LOAN-PARKING LOT IMPR                                                                                            %
 T037T06      REV. LOAN-MISC. PROJECTS           95.02         95.02          95.02                                           100.00%
 T037T20      REV. LOAN-GIS-TAX MAPPING                                                                                             %
 T037T25      REV. LOAN-HOME/BUILDING RE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  REVOLVING LOANS                    95.02         95.02          95.02           .00           .00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                               95.02 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                               95.02 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T040T00      LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING C     15,000.00                                  15,000.00                   15,000.00       %
 T040T01      LEPC - PERSONNEL/FRINGE        11,500.00        936.00       9,349.75      2,150.25                    2,150.25  81.30%
 T040T02      LEPC - CONTRACTED SERVICES        300.00                                     300.00        300.00               100.00%
 T040T03      LEPC - SUPPLIES                 1,400.00                                   1,400.00      1,400.00               100.00%
 T040T04      LEPC - TRAINING                 5,000.00                       227.90      4,772.10        745.10      4,027.00  19.46%
 T040T05      LEPC - TRAVEL                     500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 T040T06      LEPC - FIRE DEPT SUBSIDY T        500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 T040T07      LEPC - HAZMAT MAINTENANCE       1,500.00                                   1,500.00      1,500.00               100.00%
 T040T09      LEPC - EQUIPMENT                2,019.87          6.37       2,019.87                                           100.00%
                            1,000.00 O/A
        1,019.87 ADJ
 T040T10      LEPC - PERS/MEDICARE            1,800.00        132.29       1,432.26        367.74                      367.74  79.57%
 T040T11      LEPC - WORKERS COMP                                                                                                   %
 T040T15      LEPC-ADVANCE OUT                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING C     39,519.87      1,074.66      13,029.78     26,490.09      4,945.10     21,544.99  45.48%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           38,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        1,019.87 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           39,519.87 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U000U00      CHASE STEWART - $70,000.00     10,000.00                       868.53      9,131.47                    9,131.47   8.69%
 U000U01      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  CHASE STEWART TRUST-$70,00     10,000.00           .00         868.53      9,131.47           .00      9,131.47   8.69%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           10,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U001U00      CLARK BAILEY-$91,281.31 UN      1,500.00                       347.00      1,153.00      1,153.00               100.00%
 U001U01      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  CLARK BAILEY TRUST-$91,281      1,500.00           .00         347.00      1,153.00      1,153.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            1,500.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            1,500.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U003U00      HELEN HOWARD TRUST $25,000        300.00                                     300.00        300.00               100.00%

 FUND TOTALS  HELEN HOWARD TRUST $25.000        300.00           .00            .00        300.00        300.00           .00 100.00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                              300.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                              300.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U002U02      HELEN KURT TRUST-HHHC                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  HELEN KURT TRUST-HHHC                .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U004U00      ADA HOWARD TRUST-HCBMRDD                                                                                              %
 U004U01      ADA HOWARD TRUST-TRANSFERS                                                                                            %
 U004U02      ADA HOWARD TRUST-A/C UPGRA                                                                                            %
 U004U03      ADA HOWARD TRUST-BLDG ADDI                                                                                            %
 U004U05      ADA HOWARD TR-LAND ACQUISI                                                                                            %
 U004U06      ADA HOWARD TRUST-MRDD ADVA                                                                                            %
 U004U07      ADA HOWARD-FURNACE                                                                                                    %

 FUND TOTALS  ADA HOWARD TRUST-HCBMRDD             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U005U00      ARTHUR KOHLER TRUST            90,200.00      4,616.23      86,092.48      4,107.52      2,478.50      1,629.02  98.19%
       57,423.00 BCO
                           40,000.00 O/A
       50,200.00 ADJ
 U005U01      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  ARTHUR KOHLER TRUST            90,200.00      4,616.23      86,092.48      4,107.52      2,478.50      1,629.02  98.19%
       57,423.00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           40,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
       50,200.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           90,200.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U006U01      AVONELLE FRAZIER TRUST                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  AVONELLE FRAZIER TRUST               .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U008U00      LOUELLA NEUBERT TRUST-HCBM                                                                                            %
 U008U03      LOUELLA NEUBERT TR-HARCO B                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  LOUELLA NEUBERT TRUST-HCBM           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U010U00      HELEN KURT TRUST-HCBMRDD                                                                                              %

 FUND TOTALS  HELEN KURT TRUST-HCBMRDD             .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U011U00      KEEP HARDIN COUNTY BEAUTIF     12,731.86        119.20       7,067.00      5,664.86      3,108.86      2,556.00  79.92%
          250.86 BCO          250.86 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
        2,481.00 ADJ
       12,481.00 C/A
 U011U02      KHCB-TRAVEL/WRKSHP/PROF DE        300.00                        25.21        274.79        274.79               100.00%
 U011U03      KHCB - SALARY                  13,520.00        960.00       9,162.25      4,357.75                    4,357.75  67.77%
 U011U04      KHCB - WORKER'S COMP                                                                                                  %
 U011U05      KHCB - PERS/MEDICARE            2,089.00        148.32       1,393.33        695.67                      695.67  66.70%
 U011U06      KHCB - SUPPLIES                 1,000.00                       523.94        476.06        476.06               100.00%
 U011U07      KHCB - ODNR/OEPA GRANT EXP                                                                                            %
 U011U08      KHCB - SPECIAL PROJECTS                                                                                               %
 U011U09      KHCB - KOB EXPENSES                                                                                                   %
 U011U10      KHCB-COMMUNITY FOUNDATION       2,096.00                     1,295.01        800.99        800.99               100.00%
                            2,000.00 O/A
           96.00 ADJ
 U011U11      KHCB-GRANT EXPENSES                                                                                                   %
 U011U12      KHCB - CONTRACTS                                                                                                      %

 FUND TOTALS  KEEP HARDIN COUNTY BEAUTIF     31,736.86      1,227.52      19,466.74     12,270.12      4,660.70      7,609.42  76.02%
          250.86 BCO          250.86 C/O
                           28,909.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
        2,577.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           31,486.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 U012U00      SHERIFF'S EQUIPMENT                                                                                                   %
 U012U01      SHERIFF'S EQUIP-TRANSFER O                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  SHERIFF'S EQUIPMENT TRUST            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 W050W03      MARRIAGE LICENSE               10,000.00                     6,365.00      3,635.00                    3,635.00  63.65%
 W050W04      TRANSFERS                                                                                                             %

 FUND TOTALS  MARRIAGE LICENSE               10,000.00           .00       6,365.00      3,635.00           .00      3,635.00  63.65%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           10,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y025B00      INHERITANCE TAX                                                                                                       %
 Y025D00      INHERITANCE TAX AGENT SALA                                                                                            %
 Y025E00      INHERITANCE TAX AGENT PERS                                                                                            %
 Y025F00      INHERITANCE TAX AGENT EXPE                                                                                            %
 Y025G00      INHERITANCE TAX AGENT WORK                                                                                            %
 Y025H00      INHERITANCE TAX AGENT TRAN                                                                                            %
 Y025I00      INHERITANCE TAX-ADVANCE OU                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  INHERITANCE TAX                      .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y036Y00      HCVMPD - SALARIES               6,500.00        500.00       5,500.00      1,000.00                    1,000.00  84.62%
 Y036Y01      HCVMPD - MATERIALS             70,000.00                    37,306.34     32,693.66     32,693.66               100.00%
                           20,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
 Y036Y02      HCVMPD-CONTRACT SERVICES       60,000.00        395.31      18,292.69     41,707.31     41,707.31               100.00%
                           10,000.00 O/A
       50,000.00 ADJ
 Y036Y03      HCVMPD - PERS/MEDICARE          1,050.00         77.26         849.86        200.14                      200.14  80.94%
 Y036Y04      HCVMPD - WORKMENS COMP.                                                                                               %
 Y036Y05      HCVMPD - OTHER EXPENSE         36,197.00        641.53       9,134.33     27,062.67     24,562.67      2,500.00  93.09%
                           25,000.00 O/A
       11,197.00 ADJ
 Y036Y08      HCVMPD-NEW CLUB HOUSE                                                                                                 %
 Y036000      !.C.V.M.P.D. - SALARIES-EM                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  H.C.V.M.P.D.                  173,747.00      1,614.10      71,083.22    102,663.78     98,963.64      3,700.14  97.87%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           62,550.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
      111,197.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          173,747.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y054000      LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST-SHER      4,000.00      1,000.00       1,000.00      3,000.00      2,500.00        500.00  87.50%
 Y054Y05      LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST-EQUI                                                                                            %
 Y054Y09      LETF-TRANSFER OUT                                                                                                     %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 FUND TOTALS  LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST-SHER      4,000.00      1,000.00       1,000.00      3,000.00      2,500.00        500.00  87.50%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            4,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            4,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y055000      MANDATORY DRUG FINE - SHER      2,000.00                                   2,000.00                    2,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  MANDATORY DRUG FINE - SHER      2,000.00           .00            .00      2,000.00           .00      2,000.00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            2,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y056A00      DELQ. R.E. TAX/ASSM. COLL.                                                                                            %
 Y056A01      DRETAC-TREAS.-SALARY           30,000.00        468.00       5,121.00     24,879.00                   24,879.00  17.07%
 Y056A02      DRETAC-TREAS.-SUPPLIES          3,000.00                                   3,000.00      3,000.00               100.00%
 Y056A03      DRETAC-TREAS.-ADVERTISING         500.00                                     500.00        500.00               100.00%
 Y056A04      DRETAC-TREAS.-EQUIPMENT         1,500.00                                   1,500.00      1,500.00               100.00%
 Y056A05      DRETAC-TREAS.-MISC.             5,000.00                       750.00      4,250.00      4,250.00               100.00%
 Y056A06      DRETAC-TREAS  P.E.R.S.          4,000.00         72.30       1,455.01      2,544.99                    2,544.99  36.38%
 Y056A07      DRETAC-TREAS   WORKMEN'S C      1,000.00                                   1,000.00                    1,000.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DELQ R E TAX & ASSM COLL-T     45,000.00        540.30       7,326.01     37,673.99      9,250.00     28,423.99  36.84%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           45,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           45,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y057B01      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-SALARY      24,830.00        723.30       7,956.40     16,873.60                   16,873.60  32.04%
 Y057B02      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-SUPPLIE        600.00                                     600.00                      600.00       %
 Y057B03      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-ADVERTI        750.00                                     750.00                      750.00       %
 Y057B04      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-EQUIPME        300.00                                     300.00                      300.00       %
 Y057B05      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-MISC.        5,000.00                       750.00      4,250.00      4,250.00               100.00%
 Y057B06      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-PERS/HO      3,836.00        110.88       1,189.66      2,646.34                    2,646.34  31.01%
 Y057B07      DRETAC-PROS. ATTY.-WORKMEN        500.00                                     500.00                      500.00       %

 FUND TOTALS  DELQ R E TAX & ASSM COLL-P     35,816.00        834.18       9,896.06     25,919.94      4,250.00     21,669.94  39.50%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           35,816.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           35,816.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y065000      MANDATORY DRUG FINE - PROS                                                                                            %
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 FUND TOTALS  MANDATORY DRUG FINE - PROS           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y067000      COUNTY EMPLOYEES BENEFIT I                      459.00       5,254.74      5,254.74-                   5,254.74-474.00%
 Y067005      CEBCO PREMIUMS                              306,720.88   3,087,788.78  3,087,788.78-               3,087,788.78-878.00%
 Y067011      CO EMP BENEFIT INS-ADVANCE                                                                                            %
 Y067012      CO EMPL BENEFIT INC-TRANSF                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  COUNTY EMPLOYEES BENEFIT I           .00    307,179.88   3,093,043.52  3,093,043.52-          .00  3,093,043.52-   .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y069000      OSU EXTENSION ROLLBACKS                       2,630.12       5,176.21      5,176.21-                   5,176.21-621.00%

 FUND TOTALS  OSU EXTENSION ROLLBACKS              .00      2,630.12       5,176.21      5,176.21-          .00      5,176.21-   .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y000000      1ST HALF REAL ESTATE TAX D                              19,472,560.62                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  REAL ESTATE TAX - 1ST HALF           .00           .00  19,472,560.62           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y001000      2ND HALF REAL ESTATE TAX D                              11,815,737.73                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  REAL ESTATE TAX - 2ND HALF           .00           .00  11,815,737.73           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y002000      REAL ESTATE TAX - REFUNDS                    42,022.69      85,233.03                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  REAL ESTATE TAX-REFUNDS              .00     42,022.69      85,233.03           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y003000      1ST HALF PERSONAL PROP. TA                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PERSONAL PROP TAX - 1ST HA           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y004000      2ND HALF PERSONAL PROP. TA                                                                                            %
 Y004010      2ND HALF PERSONAL PROP-ADV                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PERSONAL PROP TAX - 2ND HA           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y005000      PERSONAL PROP TAX-REFUNDS                                   30,134.61                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  PERSONAL PROP TAX - REFUND           .00           .00      30,134.61           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y006000      1ST HALF MANUF HOMES DISTR                                  41,466.56                                                 %
 Y006011      1ST HALF MANUF. HOMES-ADV.                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  1ST HALF MANUFACTURED HOME           .00           .00      41,466.56           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y007000      2ND HALF MANUF HOMES DISTR                    5,504.04      22,588.24                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  2ND HALF MANUFACTURED HOME           .00      5,504.04      22,588.24           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y008000      RENEWABLE ENERGY PILOT                                   3,960,140.00                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  RENEWABLE ENERGY PILOT               .00           .00   3,960,140.00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y009000      MANUFACTURED HOMES-REFUNDS                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MANUFACTURED HOMES-REFUNDS           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y012A00      ALGER CORP.                                     416.14       4,137.15                                                 %
 Y012B00      DUNKIRK CORP.                                   484.81       4,750.30                                                 %
 Y012C00      FOREST CORP.                                  1,416.70       9,248.14                                                 %
 Y012D00      KENTON CORP.                                  6,220.94      51,135.64                                                 %
 Y012E00      MCGUFFEY CORP.                                  146.32       3,229.24                                                 %
 Y012F00      MT. VICTORY CORP.                               277.07       3,457.70                                                 %
 Y012G00      PATTERSON CORP.                                 103.27         794.21                                                 %
 Y012H00      RIDGEWAY CORP.                                  112.74       1,572.05                                                 %
 Y012000      ADA CORP.                                     1,592.41      17,286.16                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  CORPORATIONS                         .00     10,770.40      95,610.59           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y013A00      BUCK TWP.                                     1,028.67      11,083.84                                                 %
 Y013B00      CESSNA TWP.                                   1,026.71      11,129.13                                                 %
 Y013C00      DUDLEY TWP.                                   1,421.09      16,608.69                                                 %
 Y013D00      GOSHEN TWP.                                   1,236.24      11,452.35                                                 %
 Y013E00      HALE TWP.                                       986.15      10,541.41                                                 %
 Y013F00      JACKSON TWP.                                    971.14      10,039.62                                                 %
 Y013G00      LIBERTY TWP.                                  1,404.16      14,407.76                                                 %
 Y013H00      LYNN TWP.                                       662.92       7,272.45                                                 %
 Y013I00      MARION TWP.                                     959.69      10,585.19                                                 %
 Y013J00      MCDONALD TWP.                                 1,237.10      12,970.39                                                 %
 Y013K00      PLEASANT TWP.                                 1,757.35      18,860.05                                                 %
 Y013L00      ROUNDHEAD TWP.                                  880.81       9,490.73                                                 %
 Y013M00      TAYLOR CREEK TWP.                               939.58      10,129.19                                                 %
 Y013N00      WASHINGTON TWP.                               1,217.03      13,795.15                                                 %
 Y013000      BLANCHARD TWP.                                  909.27      10,127.17                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  TOWNSHIPS                            .00     16,637.91     178,493.12           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y014Y01      CIGARETTE TAX TRANSFERS                                                                                               %
 Y014000      CIGARETTE                                       290.10       4,463.78                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  CIGARETTE TAX                        .00        290.10       4,463.78           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
 A C C O U N T                                 APPROP     EXPENDED       EXPENDED       BALANCE    ENCUMBRANCE      BALANCE  ENCUMB'D
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 C/O=Carry Over                  O/A=Original Appropriation      ADJ=Budget Adjustment           BCO=Beginning Of Year C/O
 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y015C00      OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION                       120.00       2,110.00                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION            .00        120.00       2,110.00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y016000      LAW LIBRARY                                                                                                           %
 Y016Y01      LAW LIBRARY - SALARIES          3,699.00        276.90       3,023.13        675.87                      675.87  81.73%
                            3,000.00 O/A
          699.00 ADJ
 Y016Y02      LAW LIBRARY - PERS/MEDICAR        590.00         42.78         460.58        129.42                      129.42  78.06%
                              500.00 O/A
           90.00 ADJ
 Y016Y03      LAW LIBRARY - WORKERS COMP         90.00                                      90.00                       90.00       %
 Y016Y04      LAW LIBRARY - EQUIPMENT         2,000.00                       913.66      1,086.34      1,086.34               100.00%
 Y016Y05      LAW LIBRARY - REFERENCE MA     70,000.00      7,670.71      59,258.03     10,741.97     10,741.97               100.00%
 Y016Y06      LAW LIBRARY - MISCELLANEOU      6,000.00                                   6,000.00      6,000.00               100.00%
 Y016Y07      LAW LIBRARY - SUPPLIES          1,500.00                                   1,500.00      1,500.00               100.00%

 FUND TOTALS  LAW LIBRARY                    83,879.00      7,990.39      63,655.40     20,223.60     19,328.31        895.29  98.93%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           83,090.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
          789.00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           83,879.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y017000      RECORDER HOUSING TRUST FUN    150,000.00     25,172.00      95,434.00     54,566.00                   54,566.00  63.62%

 FUND TOTALS  RECORDER HOUSING TRUST FUN    150,000.00     25,172.00      95,434.00     54,566.00           .00     54,566.00  63.62%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                          150,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                          150,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y018000      LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALLOCATIO                   86,050.59     994,597.64                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUNDS               .00     86,050.59     994,597.64           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y021000      ELECTRIC & GAS SETT.-STATE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  ELECTRIC & GAS REIMB.-STAT           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 T/I=Transfers In                T/O=Transfers Out               ADV=Advances                    C/A=Current Year Appropriation
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y022000      TOWNSHIP GASOLINE                           204,810.45   1,762,010.55                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  TOWNSHIP GASOLINE                    .00    204,810.45   1,762,010.55           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y026000      ENTERPRISE ZONE MONITORING      2,000.00                       993.78      1,006.22                    1,006.22  49.69%

 FUND TOTALS  ENTERPRISE ZONE                 2,000.00           .00         993.78      1,006.22           .00      1,006.22  49.69%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                            2,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                            2,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y027003      INDIGENTS APPL FEE-CO SHAR      7,500.00                     4,709.31      2,790.69                    2,790.69  62.79%
 Y027004      INDIGENTS APPL FEE-STATE S      2,500.00                     1,177.36      1,322.64                    1,322.64  47.09%

 FUND TOTALS  INDIGENTS APPLICATION FEES     10,000.00           .00       5,886.67      4,113.33           .00      4,113.33  58.87%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           10,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           10,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y028000      HOTEL-MOTEL TAX-TOURISM DI     45,000.00      3,901.82      37,997.34      7,002.66                    7,002.66  84.44%

 FUND TOTALS  HOTEL-MOTEL TAX                45,000.00      3,901.82      37,997.34      7,002.66           .00      7,002.66  84.44%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                           45,000.00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
                           45,000.00 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y030000      HARDIN CO. COUNCIL ON AGIN                   50,107.74      99,662.13                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  HARDIN CO. COUNCIL ON AGIN           .00     50,107.74      99,662.13           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y035000      MOTOR VEHICLE PERMISSIVE T                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  MOTOR VEH. PERMISSIVE TAX            .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                 NET        M-T-D          Y-T-D      UNEXPENDED   OUTSTANDING    UNENCUMB'D  PERCENT
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y037000      PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS REI                                  16,739.46                                                 %
 Y037Y09      PERS PROP LOSS REM-TRANSFE                                                                                            %
 Y037Y10      PERS PROP LOSS REM ADVANCE                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS REI           .00           .00      16,739.46           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y040000      LIBRARY-LOCAL GOVERNMENT                    103,248.05   1,084,761.19                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  LIBRARY-LOCAL GOVERNMENT             .00    103,248.05   1,084,761.19           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y058000      DISTRIBUTION OF EXCESS                                                                                                %

 FUND TOTALS  UNCLAIMED FORECLOSURE EXCE           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y059000      CARES ACT CRF DISTRIBUTION                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  CARES ACT CRF DISTRIBUTION           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y060Y70      RECORDER PREPAID FEES                                                                                                 %

 FUND TOTALS  RECORDER PREPAID                     .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Y061000      REAL ESTATE TAX ESCROW                                                                                                %
 Y061010      REAL EST. TAX ESCROW TRANS                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  PREPAY REAL ESTATE                   .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 Y066000      ARSON OFFENDER REGISTRATIO                                                                                            %

 FUND TOTALS  ARSON OFFENDER REGISTRATIO           .00           .00            .00           .00           .00           .00    .00%
             .00 BCO             .00 C/O
                                 .00 O/A
             .00 T/I             .00 T/O
             .00 ADJ             .00 ADV
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                         PAYROLL ACCOUNTS
 P/R CLEARIN  PAYROLL CLEARING            9,164,169.42    879,610.30   9,164,169.42                                                 %
                                     O/A
   13,608,542.71 T/I    4,444,373.29 T/O
 P/R-AY01     ANNUITY DEFERED COMP           84,774.00      8,509.00      84,774.00                                                 %
                                     O/A
       84,774.00 T/I
 P/R-AY02     ANNUITY CO COMMISSIONERS      136,738.00     12,698.00     136,738.00                                                 %
                                     O/A
      136,738.00 T/I
 P/R-CY01     KENTON CITY                   189,785.36     45,814.80     189,785.36                                                 %
                                     O/A
      189,785.36 T/I
 P/R-CY02     ADA                             3,939.20        385.77       3,939.20                                                 %
                                     O/A
        3,939.20 T/I
 P/R-CY03     ALGER                           1,131.01        120.83       1,131.01                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,131.01 T/I
 P/R-CY04     FOREST                          3,168.84        304.50       3,168.84                                                 %
                                     O/A
        3,168.84 T/I
 P/R-CY05     MCGUFFEY                                                                                                              %
 P/R-CY06     DUNKIRK CORP.                   3,538.70        297.99       3,538.70                                                 %
                                     O/A
        3,538.70 T/I
 P/R-CY07     RIDGEWAY CORP.                    596.67         73.50         596.67                                                 %
                                     O/A
          596.67 T/I
 P/R-CY08     MT. VICTORY CORP                2,081.02        187.20       2,081.02                                                 %
                                     O/A
        2,081.02 T/I
 P/R-CY09     UPPER SANDUSKY                    647.25        104.82         647.25                                                 %
                                     O/A
          647.25 T/I
 P/R-CY10     FINDLAY                           848.26         43.70         848.26                                                 %
                                     O/A
          848.26 T/I
 P/R-CY11     PATTERSON                         105.68         13.62         105.68                                                 %
                                     O/A
          105.68 T/I
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 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P/R-CY12     MOUNT CORY                        778.86         70.38         778.86                                                 %
                                     O/A
          778.86 T/I
 P/R-CY13     MARYSVILLE                        303.35        100.54         303.35                                                 %
                                     O/A
          303.35 T/I
 P/R-CY14     ARLINGTON                       1,295.87        141.79       1,295.87                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,295.87 T/I
 P/R-CY15     FOSTORIA                                                                                                              %
 P/R-CY16     LONDON                            836.54                       836.54                                           100.00%
                                     O/A
          836.54 T/I
 P/R-DD01     VSP                            18,326.96      1,623.16      18,477.56                                                 %
                            1,753.81 C/O
                                     O/A
       16,573.15 T/I
       16,573.15 C/A
 P/R-DD02     UNITED WAY                      3,023.00                     2,802.00                                                 %
                              679.00 C/O
                                     O/A
        2,344.00 T/I
        2,344.00 C/A
 P/R-DD03     AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE            9,320.66        813.46       9,228.02                                                 %
                               92.64 C/O
                                     O/A
        9,228.02 T/I
        9,228.02 C/A
 P/R-DD04     CBA-HEALTH INSURANCE              812.09                                                                              %
                              812.09 C/O
                                     O/A
 P/R-DD05     COUNTY SELF INSURANCE         661,449.99     59,620.56     606,882.89                                                 %
                           55,743.24 C/O
                                     O/A
      605,706.75 T/I
      605,706.75 C/A
 P/R-DD06     C.O.                           10,914.67                    10,818.01                                                 %
                               96.66 C/O
                                     O/A
       10,818.01 T/I
       10,818.01 C/A
 P/R-DD07     AMERICAN FMLY LIFE DEFERRE     10,609.84        761.74      10,454.32                                                 %
                               56.04 C/O
                                     O/A
       10,553.80 T/I
       10,553.80 C/A
 P/R-DD08     CHILD SUPPORT                  29,514.77      4,072.64      29,471.78                                                 %
                               42.99 C/O
                                     O/A
       29,471.78 T/I
       29,471.78 C/A
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 P/R-DD09     VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE       23,280.44      2,004.25      20,245.00                                                 %
                            4,227.66 C/O
                                     O/A
       19,052.78 T/I
       19,052.78 C/A
 P/R-DD10     CREDIT UNION                  186,936.46     16,557.86     186,936.46                                                 %
                                     O/A
      186,936.46 T/I
 P/R-DD11     UNION DUES HUMAN SERVICES       6,258.60        529.60       6,227.44                                                 %
                              300.60 C/O
                                     O/A
        5,958.00 T/I
        5,958.00 C/A
 P/R-DD12     SHERIFF UNION DUES              5,168.80        443.04       5,168.80                                                 %
                                     O/A
        5,168.80 T/I
 P/R-DD13     SERGEANTS UNION DUES            1,748.80        174.88       1,748.80                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,748.80 T/I
 P/R-DD14     MRD VISION PLAN                    22.84                                                                              %
                               22.84 C/O
                                     O/A
 P/R-DD15     MRDD VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURA         70.66                                                                              %
                               70.66 C/O
                                     O/A
 P/R-DD16     PERS BUYBACK                                                                                                          %
 P/R-DD17     CBA-LIFE INS                         .13                                                                              %
                                 .13 C/O
                                     O/A
 P/R-DD18     GARNISHMENTS                   12,107.67      1,200.00      11,400.00                                                 %
                              707.67 C/O
                                     O/A
       11,400.00 T/I
       11,400.00 C/A
 P/R-DD19     P/R-DD19 COUNTY DENTAL PLA     65,845.02      6,426.73      66,056.41                                                 %
                               63.32 C/O
                                     O/A
       65,781.70 T/I
       65,781.70 C/A
 P/R-DD20     CCA0 LOAN PROGRAM               9,240.59        717.08       9,202.48                                                 %
                               38.11 C/O
                                     O/A
        9,202.48 T/I
        9,202.48 C/A
 P/R-DD21     HCBDD FLEX SPENDING ACCT       18,006.34      1,636.94      18,006.34                                                 %
                                     O/A
       18,006.34 T/I
 P/R-DD22     AFLAC-#3ND                      5,638.62        507.60       5,638.62                                                 %
                                     O/A
        5,638.62 T/I
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 P/R-DD23     NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE        13,237.68      1,213.47      13,121.15                                                 %
                              116.43 C/O
                                     O/A
       13,121.25 T/I
       13,121.25 C/A
 P/R-DD24     ALLSTATE NON-DEFERRED           9,196.78        771.42       9,083.62                                                 %
                              113.10 C/O
                                     O/A
        9,083.68 T/I
        9,083.68 C/A
 P/R-DD25     ALLSTATE DEFERRED               6,890.65        572.62       6,833.14                                                 %
                               57.33 C/O
                                     O/A
        6,833.32 T/I
        6,833.32 C/A
 P/R-DD26     CCAO ROTH                                                                                                             %
 P/R-DD27     HCBDD MED INS                  65,173.43      6,910.98      65,173.43                                                 %
                                     O/A
       65,173.43 T/I
 P/R-DD28     HCBDD VIS INS                   1,317.23        140.26       1,317.23                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,317.23 T/I
 P/R-DD29     HCBDD DEN INS                   6,589.46        714.92       6,589.46                                                 %
                                     O/A
        6,589.46 T/I
 P/R-DD30     HCBDD VOL LIFE INS                497.60         49.76         497.60                                                 %
                                     O/A
          497.60 T/I
 P/R-FD       FEDERAL TAX                   942,915.17     91,853.13     942,915.17                                                 %
                                     O/A
      942,915.17 T/I
 P/R-FI       FICA TAX                                                                                                              %
 P/R-MD       MEDICARE TAX                  365,225.24     35,101.92     365,225.24                                                 %
                                     O/A
      182,612.62 T/I
      182,612.62 ADJ
 P/R-RS       STRS                          100,887.29     11,880.48     103,118.52                                                 %
                            2,231.24-C/O
                                     O/A
       51,559.26 T/I
       51,559.27 ADJ
      103,118.53 C/A
 P/R-RT01     COUNTY RETIREMENT           8,542,788.48-   260,667.47   2,749,377.10                                                 %
                        9,697,696.75-C/O
                                     O/A
    1,154,908.27 T/I
    1,154,908.27 C/A
 P/R-RT02     HEALTH DEPT RETIREMENT        290,433.80-     9,435.02      92,364.01                                                 %
                          329,900.21-C/O
                                     O/A
       39,466.41 T/I
       39,466.41 C/A
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 P/R-RT03     INHERITANCE TAX AGENT           1,361.72-        33.22         368.12                                                 %
                            1,514.78-C/O
                                     O/A
          153.06 T/I
          153.06 C/A
 P/R-RT04     SHERIFF                     1,048,187.21-    35,145.78     347,447.08                                                 %
                        1,193,924.85-C/O
                                     O/A
      145,737.64 T/I
      145,737.64 C/A
 P/R-SI01     ADA LSD                         8,030.96        824.83       8,030.96                                                 %
                                     O/A
        8,030.96 T/I
 P/R-SI02     HARDIN NORTHERN LSD            26,592.70      2,402.89      26,592.70                                                 %
                                     O/A
       26,592.70 T/I
 P/R-SI03     KENTON LSD                     44,597.44      4,215.74      44,597.44                                                 %
                                     O/A
       44,601.94 T/I
            4.50-ADJ
 P/R-SI04     RIDGEMONT LSD                  17,805.16      1,713.57      17,805.16                                                 %
                                     O/A
       17,800.66 T/I
            4.50 ADJ
 P/R-SI05     RIVERDALE                       5,442.54        484.87       5,442.54                                                 %
                                     O/A
        5,442.54 T/I
 P/R-SI06     UPPER SCIOTO VALLEY             4,801.21        447.82       4,801.21                                                 %
                                     O/A
        4,801.21 T/I
 P/R-SI07     NORTH UNION LSD                    45.41         22.09          45.41                                                 %
                                     O/A
           45.41 T/I
 P/R-SI08     UPPER SANDUSKY LSD              1,482.03        243.70       1,482.03                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,482.03 T/I
 P/R-SI09     LONDON CSD                        494.31                       494.31                                                 %
                                     O/A
          494.31 T/I
 P/R-SI10     ARLINGTON SCHOOL DIST           2,614.73        274.41       2,614.73                                                 %
                                     O/A
        2,614.73 T/I
 P/R-SI11     VANLUE LSD                         12.93         12.93          12.93                                                 %
                                     O/A
           12.93 T/I
 P/R-SI12     WAPAKONETA LSD                    909.19        108.71         909.19                                                 %
                                     O/A
          909.19 T/I
 P/R-SI13     CORY RAWSON LSD                 1,199.26        108.28       1,199.26                                                 %
                                     O/A
        1,199.26 T/I
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 P/R-SI14     RIDGEDALE LSD                     431.32         32.18         431.32                                                 %
                                     O/A
          431.32 T/I
 P/R-SI15     BOWLING GREEN CSD                  21.75                        58.89                                                 %
                                     O/A
           21.75 T/I
 P/R-SI16     WEST LIBERTY-SALEM LSD                                                                                                %
 P/R-SI17     COLDWATER EVSD                    190.45         16.74         190.45                                                 %
                                     O/A
          190.45 T/I
 P/R-SI18     PERRYSBURG EVSD                                                                                                       %
 P/R-SI19     LIBERTY-BENTON LSD                                                                                                    %
 P/R-SI20     FREMONT CSD                                                                                                           %
 P/R-SI21     WAYNESFIELD-GOSHEN                350.86         50.42         350.86                                                 %
                                     O/A
          350.86 T/I
 P/R-SI22     REYNOLDSBURG CSD                                                                                                      %
 P/R-SI23     CAREY EVSD                                                                                                            %
 P/R-SI24     FAIRBANKS                                                                                                             %
 P/R-SI25     BLUFFTON EVSD                     387.86         37.92         387.86                                                 %
                                     O/A
          387.86 T/I
 P/R-SI26     LAKOTA LSD                                                                                                            %
 P/R-SI27     WEST LIBERTY SALEM                                                                                                    %
 P/R-SI28     ELGIN LSD                         678.02         61.02         678.02                                                 %
                                     O/A
          678.02 T/I
 P/R-SI29     RIVER VALLEY LSD                  603.93         49.85         603.93                                                 %
                                     O/A
          603.93 T/I
 P/R-SI30     MECHANICSBURG EVSD                                                                                                    %
 P/R-SI31     SENECA EAST LSD                                                                                                       %
 P/R-SI32     RIVERSIDE LSD                                                                                                         %
 P/R-SI33     M0HAWK LSD                                                                                                            %
 P/R-SI34     VAN WERT CSD                                                                                                          %
 P/R-SI35     ST MARYS CSD                                                                                                          %
 P/R-ST       STATE TAX                     263,554.73     25,357.71     263,554.73                                                 %
                                     O/A
      263,554.73 T/I

 FUND TOTALS  PAYROLL FUND                2,682,441.09  1,536,522.41  15,697,217.76           .00           .00           .00 585.18%
             .00 BCO   11,160,273.51-C/O
                                 .00 O/A
   18,052,916.00 T/I    4,444,373.29 T/O
      234,171.89 ADJ             .00 ADV
                       13,842,714.60 C/A
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 GRAND TOTALS                                68,444,854.44             97,945,150.00              7,205,566.67                153.63%
    1,609,819.70 BCO    9,819,026.45-C/O                   7,146,536.48             23,180,790.36             15,975,223.69
                       59,359,251.27 O/A
   18,052,916.00 T/I    4,444,373.29 T/O
    5,296,086.91 ADJ       16,718.81 ADV
                       78,263,880.89 C/A
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